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29.3.01 A prayer has been made by Mr
T.Longer on behalf of Mr U,k.Misra

for ad jocurnment of the case.
The case is adjourned to 6.4.01.
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List the matter for hearing on 7.6.01
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7.6.2001 Heard, the learned counsel for the parties.

Hear.ing concluded. Judgment reserved.
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No.20 of 2001
Date of Order: This the 28th Day of June, 2001,

HON'BLE MRaDeNoZHOWDHURY ,VICELCHA IRMAN
HON'BLE MReKeKo S{HARMA ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

Radhey Shyam Maurya,

S/O.Sri Ram Kumar.

Post Graduate Teacher(P«G+T+)Chemistry,

Kendriya vidyalaya, Khanapara and at

present resident of Khanapara,

Six Mile,Gauhati=22(#gsam) coe Applicant

By “dvocate Mr.D.K«Mishra
Ms. S.Jahan
Mr.I Longen

1. Union of India,

represented through the Secretary,

Dept, of Bducation under Ministry-of
Human Resources & Development(H.HeReDs),
Shashtri Bhawan,

New Delhi- 1.

24 The Commissioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
18. institutional Area,
Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg,
New Yelhi~16

3. The Deputy Commissioner(Personal)
(The appellate authority)
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
18,Institutional Area, Saheed Jeet
Singh Marg, New Delhi=~16

4¢ The Assistant Commissioner,
(The Disciplinary Authority)
- Kendriya vidyalaya Sangathan,
2nd Floor, Chhaya Ram Bhawan,
Maligaon ,“uwahati=-12(Assam)

5 Dr.E.Prabhakar,
Bx-Educational Officer, KeVeS,)
Gauhati Regional Office™and at present
Education Officer.
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.
18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet
Singh Marg, New Uelhi-16

6o Mrs, Jayshree Das Basu(Principal)
Kendiya Vidyalaya Khanapara,
Guwahati=12,

7¢ Mr.G+S.C,Bosebabu(Principal) ,
KeVeSeNarangi,Suwahati27. eeee Hespondents.

By Advocate Br.B.P:Todi,
’ contd/.
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URDE R

KeKe SHARMA AUMINISTRATIVE MEMBERS

In this application under Section 19 of the “dmini-

strative Tribunals Act 1985, the applicant has challenged

the impugned order of termination dated 29.5,2000 and has

also prayed for reinstatement. The applicant was a Post

Graduate Teacher(¥GT) in Chemistry at Kendriya Vidyalaya,

Khanapara, Earliér he was appointed Primary Teacher{PRsT )

in August 1985. In 1993 he was selected as a TGT Teacher

and in 1995 he was posted as PST Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khana-

para. It is stated that with the posting of by respondent

NOs6 on 16.12,98, the applicant’s problems started. His

SDA was stopped from the month of January 1999. On 9.8.,99

the applicant was served with the Memorandum of charges.

Five Articles of charges were mentioned in the Memorandum

of charges which are summarised belowse

I)

II)

III)

The applicant went to conduct the practi=-
cal examination of CBSE ,Chemistry to
Kendriya vidyalaya, Dinjan,(Army) for the
academic year 1998-99 without the permission
of the Principal. |
The applicant did not conduct the practical
classes for class XI for chemistry for the
academic year 1998-99 till Jan.99 and
awarded 30/30 marks to all students in

half yearly Test,

The applicant refused to conduct Practical
Examination of Chemistry of Class XI for
the year 1998~99 on 23rd, 24th,25th March

1999 and asked the students to bring chemic=

als for practical Examination., He also

\(— (/Kjgt\eu»\ys contd/=3
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refused to take CBSE(AISSCE)'99 Chemistry
Practical Examinatijion for pr;.vate student s,
Due to this act of the applicant the test
had to be shifted from Khanapara to Hindue
staél;ehdriya Vidyalaya.

IV)  The applicant did not submit session ending

question papers for the academic year 1998-=9¢

v) During the period 1998~99 the applicant
never attended assemblles, staff meetings
called by the Principal and did not obey

the orders of the Principald.

VI) The applicant while working at Kendriya
vidyalaya, Khanapara during the academic
year 1998-99 hhdutampered with the official
documents to cover his late arrival on
Be 2499,

The applicant was required to submit his reply to the
Memorandum of charges within 10 days of receipt. ‘he Memoran=
dum of charges was received by the applicant on 19.8.99.
By letter dated 25.,8.99 addressed to the Assistant Commi ssio-
ner, KV3 Guwahati Region, the applicant replied as under:=-
" With reference to your aforesaid letter
' bearing Memo No.F.14=5/99-KeV.Se{GR) /5251-54
dated 09.08.99. I am to inform you that I
want to inspect/procure the following
relevant documents for the submission of

written statements in defence against the

charges levelled against me, "

The applicant sent two reminders dated 13.9.99 and 23.9.99.

The applicant did not £ile any written statement for the

\ e contd/4
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?basepgriabrstatea by-the:dpplicant, as the respondents
did not give the opportunity tc inspect the documents.
Some of the documents were the same as mentioned in the
memorandum of charges. The Enquiry Officer was appointed byy
order dated 13.9.99 and the presenting officer by order
dated 23.9.99. The Enquiry Officeffixed hearing at Shillong
on 25.10.99, 4.12.99 and 28.,12.99. The applicant replied by (X
letter dated 25¢1+99;,16.12.99,23.12,99 that as he was not
getting subsistence allowance, he could not attend the
Inquiry at Shillong. By letter dated 17.1.2000, the Enquiry CRER
Officer informed the applicant that the enquiry would be | -
conducted at Maligaon. The applicant did not participate even f
at Maligaon. The Enquiry Officer submitted the enquiry report
on 25.3.2000. The charges at serial No. I,II,IV & VI of the
memo of charges have been established as proved and charge
at serial No III partially proved. The charge at serial No 5.
was not proved. By letter dated 20.4,2000 the Disciplinary
Authority sent a copy of the Enquiry Report to the applicant
to submitihis representation/submission on the Inquiry Report
within 15 days from the date of issue of the said letter,
By a letter dated 3.5.2000 the applicant sought 20 days
time for replying. By another letter dated 5.5,2000 the
V.
applicant wrote a—Jlester to the Disciplinary authority.
&s.inder s
That I am in receipt of a Memorandum under
reference dated 20.4.2000 issued by your good=
self whereby I am asked to submit my represen-
tation/submission if any before your goodself!
In this connection I intend to write that for
the preparation of the reply of the said
Memorandum dated 20,4.2000, I urgently needed
the Documents (original and additional) as
listed in my representation dated 25.8.99
sent to your good office. Therefore, some
other developments have taken place and exparte
proceedings have been conducted by the inquiry

Officer, During, the exparte proceeding, the
I.0. has recorded some documents and as SW'l,ese.

\ Q L \& \/\o\Rc contd. ™ .f;:
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SW 15 in his D.0O.S¢ No. 15 dated 28,1.2000

but none of the said documents of either D. ;
CeSe NOOIS. or listed documents dated !
25/8/99 have been supplied to me, Therefore

I am facing difficulty to prepare my reply

of the instant Memorandum in question and
therefore your goodself is requested to

supply the aforesaid documents within 10

days from today so that I can prepare my

reply properly and I can send the same

to your good office within the prescribed
time,"

By this representation the applicant requested for the
supply of documents and asked for another 10 days time

to prepare reply properly. The applicant however was

not given opportunity to inspect requested documentsg
Not receiving any reply in respect of the reply dated
54542000 another representation was sent to the Digci=
plinary authority on 25.5.2000 which was received by the
Digciplinary authority on 26.3.2000. The disciplinary
authority did not consider this representation on the {
ground that thé%bame was not received within the i
stipulated period. Thereafter the Disdiplinary Authority
passed the impugned order dated 29.5.2000 imposing the
penalty of removal of the applicant from service with
immediate effect, which has been challenged through

this application. The impugned order is challenged on

the ground that the applicant was not given any oppor=-
tunity to inspect the Original documents and also the
coples of the documents were not furnished by the

Agsistant Commissioner, KVS, Guwahati. The applicant

sought 20 days time on 5.5,2000 for submission of his

reply and he also requested to furnish the documents

by his representation dated 5,5,2000. The applicant was
denied reasonable opportunity of inspecting the documents
and as such he was prevented from submitting his written
statement against the Articles of charges. ‘here has

been total denial of the principleyof natural justice,

\Q L'\,&L\a\)\_»contd/-&
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The Disciplinary Authority committed a grave error of
law and acted in violation of the principlesof natural
justice in refusing td consider the said representation
dated 28..2000 on the ground that it was not”fecéived
within the time allowed before passing the impugned order
dated 29.5.2000. The impugned order dated 29.5,2000 casts
a "social stigma" on the applicant includinghimself and
the same is 'punitivq[ﬁgzure having be&n? passed with

"ylterior motives." The same 1s challenged as malafide.

é. We have heérd the learned counsel Mr.D.K.Mishra
appearing on behalf of the applicanmt. He argued that the”
proceedings were bad in law for denying the applicant
opportunity to inépect the documents for preparing his
defence. There was violation of principles of natural
justice by not considering the representation dated 25.5.,2000
imposing the penalty of removal from service®n 25.8.99

the applicant requested for inspection of documents to
prepare his defence, yet without giving opportunity the
respondents on 13.9.99 appointed Enquiry Officer. The
apﬁf:z;ﬁ;&certificates of non-employment by registered

post for the release of subsistence allowance as the Princi-
pal had refused to receive him. The respondents were pre=
determined and prejudiced against the épplicant. The |
iearned‘counsel for the appiicaéé g;ﬁ%&éégg\the following
Judgment $=~ :

"State of U.Pe Vs, Shatrughan Lal (1998) 6 SCC
“6510 ’

a3 In thik dase the documents relied on in the charge

sheet were not supplied to the applicant. A plea was taken

contd/=7,
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éhat the documents could be inspected at any time. The
ﬁupreme Court held that principles of natural justice
were violated as the respondents did not afford effective
opportunity. He argued that the denial of the opportunity
to inspect the documents was serious lacuna. There were
sericus irregularities, legal infirmities and biasness in
the conduct of proceedings. The applicant had filed an
appeal against the penalty order on 12.6.2000 which was ﬁot
considered within a period of six meonths. As such the
applicant has filed this 0.A.

4. On the other hand Shri S.Sharma appearing for the
respondents disputed the submissions for the applicant. He
referred to the written statement filed by the respondents.
He argued that the applicant was a teachef and his conduct
affected the students behaviour. The applicant was not a
responsible teacher. The charges against him were very
serious viz not conducting classeé, not hclding exanination,
asking the students to bring materials for the examinatiocn.
The applicant did not conduct himself as a disciplined
teacher . The applicant also did not co-operate in the
enquiry. He has been awarded the penalty after conﬁucting
enquiry as per rfules.

5, We have carefully considered the submissions of

the parties and have perused the material placed before

us . The undisputed fact is that the applicant did not
participate in the enquiry and the report submitted by

the Enquiry Cfficer was exparte. The charges against the

relied on
applicant were such that he had to refer to the documentsé

COntd o8 |
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by the respondents to admit or deny the charges. At different
stages the respondents denied that opportunity to him.

Before thé disciplinary authority the applicant made a
representation which was received by the respondents on
26452000, The Disciplinary Authority had not passed

any order by theft yet he chose to ignore the representation
before passing the order dated 29.5.2000. The applicants
case for subsistence allowance through registered letterg
did not receive any attention. The enquiry was fixed at
shillong - thpough the applicant was serving at the time

of his suspension at Khanapara, Guwahati. The conduct

of the applicant is also not appreciateds. He had no justifi-

cation for not presenting P%mself at Maligaon when the
enquiry proceedings werchel d there, He had no business to
question the "academic/professional back ground as well
as expertise of the I~0:zas done by his letter dated
23.2.99 Yet it is clear to us that the proceedings suffer’
from a major defect that vitiategéhe whole proceedings
-viz denial of opportunity to inspect the documents

on which the respondents were relying. The Supreme Court
has held &gxthe above mentioned case that the supply of
documents should be at the earliest stage of the
Proceedingse. The applicanﬁb requests to inspect the -
documents by letters dated 25.8.,99 and 54502000 were
ignored. No reasons were given for denying him this
opportunity. For this reasonc the proceedings, as well as
the penalty order dated 29.5.00 cannot be sustained. The
Departmental proceedings are set aside and the penalty
order dated 29.5.00 is quashed. The respondents are
directed to restart the enquiry by appointing a new
Enquiry Officer. The enquiry should be held at Guwahatil.

|C (A log
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The applicant is directed to submit his written statement
within two weeks from the date of receipt of the order.
The respondents are directed to provide oppertunity to
the applicant for inSpectibn of documents. The respondents
shall be free to take all measures to prevent tampering
with the records/dccuments at all relevant time. The
applicant may submit additional written stetement, if any,
within two weeks after inspection of the documents. The
applicant is directed to render the necessary co~operation
to the authority for expeditious completion of the
enquiry. The applicant shall remain under suspension till
completion of the enquiry proceeding. The respondents are

directed to complete the enquiry proceeding within a

period of 4 months. The respondents are also ordered to

take all the necessary steps for regular payment of the
subsistence allowance.

The application 1s disposed of as above. There shall

be no order as to costs.

( K.K.SHARMA ) ‘ ( D.N.CHGWDHURY )
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE CHAIRMAN
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Radhey Shyam Maurya, .
«e+os Applicant,

~-VERSUS- )
Union of India and others. .
| ...+. Respondents,
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DISTRICT ;-KAMR UP

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBINAL
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GAUHATI EBENCH : -GAUHATI (ASSAM)

(An application under Section ~19 of the Administrative

JTribunal Act, 1985)
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EETWEEN Centra) PEVTT T
) ,\’\N . .
: 16070
Radhey Shyam Mauxya, aome
: nALY
S/o. Sri.Ram Kumar, gare 4T -t
LoyPost Graduate Teacher(ggﬁPTfo.)Chemistry,

Kendriya Vidyéla?a,Knanapara and at
present resident of Khanapara,

Six Mile, Gauhatl - 22(Assam). -

eesee.. Applicant.

Y

- VS = -~
The LhLon-of Indis, \
Represented through the Secretary,
Dept . of Education under Mimistry of
Human Resources & Development (M,H.R.D.),
Shashtri Bhawan, |
New Delbi - 1.

The Commissioner,

. f
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,

18, Institutional Area,
Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg,

New Delbi - 16.

The Deputf Commissioner, ‘
| (Personal).

(The Appellate Authority),
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
18,Inst it ut Lonal Area, Shaheed Jeet
Singh Marg, New Delhi - 16.
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4, The Assistant CqmﬁiSSione_r, - ;
: (The Disciplinary Authority) \"-
Kendriya Vidyalaya ‘Sangathan, é%

2nd Floor, Chhaya Ram Bhawan,
‘Maligeon, Gauheti - 12(Assam).

5. Dr.E.Prabbakar,_. .
(Ex - Educetional officer, K.V.S.)
Gauhati Regional office, and at present
-Education officer,
Kendriya VLdyalaya Sangathan,

g qmaﬁﬁ‘ CIERIL N 18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet
cm““’A‘nf‘ I Sinéh marg, New Delbi - 16.
I‘sf’"" | 6. Mrs, Jayshree Daé Basu;
e o | (Principal),

Kendriya Vidyalaya Khenapara,
Gauhati - 22. |
7. Mr.G.S.C. Bosebabu,
(Principal),
Kendriya Vidyalaya,Narangi,
Gauhat i -427.

,+ssseeee Respondents.,

CETAILS OF APPLICATION:-

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE APPLICATION

IS WADE:- | | - |
1.1 order No.F.l4-5/99-KVS/GR/1977-79 dtd.29.5.2000
passed by the Assistant Commissioner & Disciplinary Aut hofity,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Maligaon, Gauhati - 12(Aésam) |
whereby the services of the applicant was term;nated by way

of "removal" with immediste effect.
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1.2 | The Memorandum of Articles of Charges under Memo
No. F.14-5/99-KVS(GR)/5251-54 dated 09.08.99 issued by the

Assistant CommLSSLOner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangat han,
Gauhati - 12 (Assam).

1.3 The ex-parte Disciplinary Inquiry Report under

Memo No.F.l4-5/99-KVS(GR)/490 dtd. 20.4.2000 issued by the

Assistant Cbamissioner, Kendriya Vidyglayé Sangat han,
Gauhati - 12 (assam). |

2. JURISDICTION ;-

The applicant declares that the Subject matter of
vwhlel
t he application against he wants redressal is within the

jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

3. LINETAIION:-

The applxcant further declares that the applxcation _
is within the limitation prescribed under Seetion - 21 of the

Adnministrative Tribunal Act,1985.

~ 4. FACTS OF THE CASE:-

4.1 “ That the.applicant ls a citizen of India and wus
“Q- Post Graduate Teacher (- P G.T. in short),Chemistry, of

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara and at present resident of
Six Mile, hanapara, Gauhati - 22 and as such he is entit led
to all the rights,'privileges and protections guaranteed to

a citizen of India by the Constitution of India and bther lams

1 of the land.

- 4,2 That Kendriya Vidyaiaya Sangathan (K.V.S. in short)
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is an autonomous organisation registered as a Society under
the Societies Registration Act,(XXI of 1850) on the 15th éé
December,1965 and is working under the Ministry of Human

Resources and Development (M.H.R,D. in short), Govt, of India

and thus it is a juristics person and state and as such it

‘can be sued under tne_law of the land.

4.3  That the Respondent No.-1 is the Union of India, Degpt .
of Education under M.H.R.D. and Respondent No.-2 is the
Commlssimner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (B .),New Delhif = 16,
Respondent Nb.- 3 is the Deputy COmmissioner(Personal) and
the Appellate Authority, K,V,S,(H.G,), New Delbhi - 16, the
Respondent No.-4 is the Assistant Commissioner and the
Disciplinary authority, K.V.S., Gauhati - 12, the Respondent
No.-5 is Ex-E,0,, K.V,S.,Gavhati and at present posted at
K.V:S., (H.G.),New Delhi - 16, Respondent No.-6 is the ‘
Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara , Gawhati - 22 and
the Respondent No.-7 is the Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Narangi, Gauhati - 27.

4.4(a) That the applicant,after passing M.Sc. in Chemistry
and M.Ed., Exeminétion , he wes appointed as a Primary Teacher
( P.R.T. in short)in Kendriyea Vidyalaya Sangat han on open bogl

in K,V.Rupa(Arunachal PradesH ), T ereafter, due to his brilliant

through an advertisement made centna@x and Joined his duties
academic and,prsfeSSional achievement, he was selected as
Trained Graduvate Teacher(T.G,T.)in Science in the year 1993
through an open advert idlement made cent%ﬂ@%and again the
applicant was selected as & Post Graduate Teacher (P.G.T.) in

Chemistry in the year 1995 and was posted to K,V.Khanapara

.

—/
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4.4(b).- That the applicant states that since, the date of h;ség
joining “ib Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathen as a teacher, he has
been rendering an# exadplery,services to the nation in general
and K,V,S. as well as C,B.S.E. in particular with honesty,
dedicat ion gnd in:%isciplined manner as per the norms of K,V.S,
and C.B,S.E. without any blamish . The applicant has a reason
to believe that due to aforesaid reasons, he was appointed

as a'RESOLmCE PERSON' to impart quality training to the

‘Primary teachers of Kendrlya Vidyalaya Sangsthan, Gauhati

Region in the discipline of General Science end Nﬁthematics.
Not only this, the applicant was also given opportunity to
work as I/C.Principal as well as P,G.T. (Chemistry) while he
wés 4 Primary Teacher. It is also pertinent to mention herein

that_the earlier Hon'ble Chairman, Vidyalaya Managenment -

‘Committee, K.V.Khanapara , Gauhati also appreciated the
N““‘--~_‘\gfforts and competancy of the applicent and issued the

appreiation letter dated 23.11.98 to the applicant and egaarsed
the copy of the seme to the K.V,S. Officers for record,
Moreover, the earlier Principal namely Sri,N.D,Bhuyan has also
apprecisted the academic /pkofessional competancy of the
applicént by way of awarding'very good! remarks to him.
The applicent craves leave to produce'
the copies of tneiletters/documents :

if and when required,

4.5 That the applicant respectfully states that apart from
his integrity{devot1on,dedicétion;sinCenity and honesty to the |
neble cause of education, he had a brilliant and examplery
performances in respect of his classes taugit at Primary,
Secondary &nd-Senior Secondary level by way off producing

excellent results during his @ffferent stages of teaching cadre. -

4.6(a) That the applicant respectfully states thet the

- respondent No,-6 namely Mrs.,Jayshree Das Basu joined as

Principal on 16/12/98 in Kendrlya Vidyalayé,Khanapara and
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*- immediately passed an office order dated 16/12/98 to submit -
 the requisitions for purchasing the -needful articles in science
| laboratories by P.G.T.'s of Physics,Chemistry and Biology
respectively. Accordingly, applicant submitted the requisitiod
td the Principal on 22.12.98, and thereby also requested
respondent No.-6 to make purchases only from the Govt.approved
shops as the stores purchased from other shops are usually of
inferior quality and are unable to help in the chemical analysis
of salt mixtures and other related cnemicals-tests etc. This
suggestion/request of the applicant was disliked by the |
res pondent Nb.-d,who; it appears, decided to take action against

the applicant as reprisal.

| 4.6(b)’ That thereafter in the month of January,99,the Special
f‘\gf“\\\\\\puty Allowancés (S.D;A.) of the applicant was also stopped »bf
3 ﬁne respondent No.-6(Principal,K.V,Khanapara) without gbving
/any priosr notices to the applicant Thereafter,the applicant
j filed an application dated 8.2.99, before the respondent No, -5
/ whearein requested“the authority to continue the paynent~o§

S.D.A. to the applicant but, the same was ndt responded .

4.7 That thereafter the applicant submitted an applicatisn
on 23/1/99 to the respondent No.-6 towards sanction of Advance.
of ks.5000/= well vefore in time to purchase chemicals etc.
from the Govt. approved shops for the smooth conduct of clasé
XI1 C B.S.E, Board Examinations 1998-99 which was scheduled
to be held on,since,9th to 12t February! 99, but curiossly

| enough no action was taken in this regard by the respmndent
No.-6,¢bnsequently, after getting no response, the applicant
again submitted a reminder 06_2.2.99 to the respondent No.-6.
Thereafter, on 3.2.99 the chemicals weré purchased by the
respondent No.-6 in consultetion with one T.G;T.(Nﬁths) namely
Mrs .Jyoti Borah irrespective of her teaching discipline, even
without the notice of the applicant.being the Head of the Dept,

of the Chemistry. The Bills of purchases of Chemicals etc,,
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were supplied to the applicant &t 3.10 p.m. on 3/2/99 by

\b.bD‘)

respondent No,-6 to be incorporated in the stock register
immediately but the applicent being an honest employee gently
showed his inability becawse of simple unawareness with the
process.Thereafter, the applicant sought for the instructicns
towards such entries from the respondent No.-6. But curiously
enough it was observed and found that the said entries were
errone5u51y‘sncwn in the Bills on 3/2/99 itself to be incorpo-
rated in the stock register while the stock registers were in
the custody under lock of the applicant and as such the actisns
of the respondents are illegal,malafide and against the rule of

law .

4.7(b) That pursuance to a notification issued by the respondent
No.-6, the applicant again filed an applicetion dated 31.3.99,
towards the sanction: of adwance of Bs.1000/= for purchases of
-sttilled water, Methylated spirit etc., in connection W Aﬁi&'%{

Y,o ?zr)\’

o/
class XIt Chemistry Practical Annual Examination 1998-99A but

no action was taken in this regard.

.4.7(c) That the applicant states that he was also appolnted
/as an Extermal/Internal Examiners for class XII Chemistry
Practicals 1998-99 as per following busy schedules.

(1) In K.V,Narangi - 5.2.99 and 6.2.99.(External).
(Ii) In K.V,Khanapata- 8.2.99 :t¢ 12.2,99,(Internal).
( ) In K.V,CR,P.F. = 13.2,99 to 14.2.99.(External).
(iv) In K.V,DinJan - 15.2.99- (External).

4.8 - That the applicant respectfully states that the
chemicals purchased were neither of I.5.1. status, nor could .
be used for better and accurate res&&gz/in examinat ion but
curiously enough the said chemicals were purchased at higher

rates compared to the prevailing merket prices.
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4.9 That the applicent reSpectfully states that there was

a standing purchase committee constituted on 6/11/98 to purchase

chemicals etc., from the "Govt.Approved Shops " namely '.

"North - East Chemicals® under the convenorship of the applicant

who was also Head of the Chemistry Dept.,but the same was

totally ignored and the purchases wére made as per the vested

interests of the respondents No.-6 and as such the actions

of the respondent is unreasonaﬁle, afbitrary and against the

principle of natural justice.

" 4.10 That the applicant states that the respondent N».-7,
namely Mr.G.S.C.Bose Babu, Principal, K.V,Narangi was.called
3s an external examiner in Chemistry Department in the year
1998-99 only at the instance of respondents No.-5 and 6
respectively and humillated and harrassed the applicant as

ell as students during practical hours. Be it stated that

nly Post Graduate Teachers(P.G.T.'S) were appointed.as

" |External Examiners in other Departments and as such the

< | ulterior motive of the respondents is refledted from the
Z. v | said appointeent of Examiners itself. Not only this, the
‘ﬂ§ | respondents No.-6 and 7 reépectively,bave been committédg
xﬁ;;‘____“_ﬁ ' serious irregularities and anomalies in the financial matters

as well as in other scholastic and non-scholastic ac%ivities

in several ways under the protection and guidence of respondents
No. - 4 and 5 respectively. It becané crystal clear and

came into light when the marks in class X Examination was
abruptly increased during re-evaluation process in respect

of Mr. Bose Babu's daughter namely Miss.Harika Bose as well

a§ in some dther subjects at other evaluation centres and

as such the actions of the respondents are unconstitutional

and in clear vio.ation of the principle of natural justice,
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4,11  That the applicant respectfully states that the
Hon'ble Tribunal Qould be pleased to introspect fhe system
of evaluation of examining the C.B.S.E. Board copies of
class X and XII classes in the year 1998-99, 1999-2000 etc, in
the premises of K.V,Khanapara etc., under the Head Examiner-
ship of the reSpondenf No.-6 etc., and 6thers and if'your
Lordships permit the applicant to express the jndiscrepancies
rolled on in the process at different ehds, checking,
re - checking, totaling and co - ordimation etc. -where the
vestern interest would reflect the complete embsdiment and

- action involved of a team of teachers in an unfair and

irregulsa use.
- S oo 37{\“.‘.{? UT
e osEws o
m“‘_,._-- - e pasal ‘ The applicant craves leave to -
Cer-1 /47 7 - _
P AT produce the Roll Mo. etc of some
P2 AN
_ . _ students if and when required.
G’L:u L,; s S i 21 A ’ |
= ok Lis
4,12 That the applicant respectfully stateﬁmon several

accasions,the respondent No,-6 dictated the students to-
write coﬁplaints against the applicent under the signature.

of their pafents as well as she (respondent No.-6) also
Instigated the students to create nuisance and indiscipline

in the class room Situation and assured them to bring the
External Examiner in Chemistry Practicals of her own choice
and since then she started herrassing the applicant in several
ways nentally; physically and'econonacally and tried her level
:best to remve the‘applicanﬁ from Servicépthatythe last steps
of his termination from Central Govt. Services has come out
after a planned étrategy, pexsonal blasness and against thé
call of jwtified acts in school as well his unforeseen and
unpredicted citcumstances involved in the womb of worst »f
actlion and as such the actions of the respondents are illegal
érbitra;y » Whinsical and on extranéous consederations and

non - existence of facts .



'by the Assistant Commissioner, Kendrlya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 3

-0 s

4.13 Thet thereafter the applicant was placed under suspension
vide an order No.F.l4-5/99-KVS(GR)/2091 - 93 dtd.1.5.99 passecl‘f;"
Gauhati - 12 , which was challenged in the Hon'ble High Court é;
Gauvhati by W,P,(C) No. 4088/99 and now the same is pending

in the Hon'ble Tribunal as 0.A.(T) No. 19/2000 for disposal,

The copy of the order dated 1.5,99

is annexed herewith as Annexure-Al.

4.14 That the applicant reébectfully states that thereafter,
he was served with the Memorandum of Charges vide 0.m.No.F.14-5/
99-KVS(GR )¥5251.54 dated 9,8.99, issued by the Assistant
Coamissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Gauﬁati Region,
wherein para - 2, he was asked to submit a written statement

of his defénce within 10 days from the date of the receipt of
this Memorandum . Be it‘staied bere that the copy of the
documents relied ubon by the department were neither annexed
alang with the Memprandum of charges dated 9.8.99 nof were
suéplied to the applicant. In absence of the documents proposed
to be relied by the department it wes not possible for your

humble applicant to make an affective written statements in

his defence, The applicant as such made a representation to

the Assistant Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
Gauhati Regiéh on 25.3799 seeking inspection/procurement of
the documents . However , the applicant was not given any
opport unity to inspect the original documents and also the
copies of the documents we re not furnished by the Hon'ble
Assistant Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sengathan, Gauhati
Region. '

The copy of the Article of Charges

gated 9.8.99 is annexed herewith

as Annexure - A2.
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4,13 That thereafter,again,the applicant submitted two y =
reminders dated 13,9.99 and 23.9.99 respectively to the é

Assistant Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Gashatl
Region for the inspection of documents but curlously enough
the Hon'ble Assistant Commissioner, appointed Inquiry offlcer
(1.0.) and Presenting officer(P.Q.) without furnishing the
coples of the documents to the applicant and without waiting
for the Written Statements of the applicant which could lsave
been filed after receipt/inspection of the documents referred

to above.

4.16 That the applicant respectfully states that the
Inquiry officer vide his letter dated 12.10.99 informed the
applicant that enquiry wlll be held in K.V.,EAC,Upper Shillong
on 25.10.99, The said letfer was received by the applicant |

- ' on 27.10.99, and as such there was nothinlg thet applicant
£ g could do in the matter. :

[l * ] H

roE

/
/

.
-~ o~
. Y
R ’?//4.17 That the applicant respectfully states that he submitte—
' a representation xikkas dated 25;11.99 to the learned Inquiry
officer wherein he stated in para 2,3and 4 that he is facing

acute financial hardships due to non-payment of his Subsistence

Allowances and he and his family membérs are on the verge of
starvation. He;therefo;e, requested to the learned Inquiry
officer to conduct the proceedings in K.V,Khanapara itself
vide his aforesald letters deted 25.11.99 and 15/16 12. 99 and
21.1.2000 reSpectively.

v ,
4.18 That the applicant respectfully states that the
learned Inquiry officer conducted ex-parte disciplinary

proceeding in K.V,Maligaon on 27th,28th and 29th January,2000
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IV and VI have been proved and the charge in Article- III is '\ =

- 12 - ' v
and allegedly held that the Charges contained in Articles- I,II,_

-~

: D
partially proved against him. Thereafter, the Inquiry officer

submitted the ex-parte proceeding Inquiry Report to the
Disciplinary Authq;ity. The Disciplinary Authority sent a copy

of the Inqdiry\Report to the applicant to submit his represed-

tation/submission on the Inquiry Report within 15 days from

the date of issue of the said report .

‘

‘gefm saafas @

Cerifal H77 : .

‘“ § 4.1 That on receipt of the.aforesaidAInquiry Report, the
y .

- applicant sought 20 days time for'submission of his reply

o - | The copy of the ex-parte Report is

i { annexed herewith and merked as Annexure-
A3.
31
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. and simultaneohsly also requested to furnish the documents

vide his letter dated 5.5.2000. However, the applicant did

not receive any reply from the Assistant Commissioner and

- Disciplinary Authority, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangatban, Gauhat i

Regibn_in this regard. Under great difficulty, the applicant
prepared his Eepresentation assailing the Inquiry Report and
sent the same on 25.5 2000 to the Assistant Commissioner and

DisciéIinaty Authority , Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Gauhati

| Region by "Speed PbSt", which was received by the learned

=

:_Disciplinary Authority the next day i.e., on 26.5.2006.

The applicant craves leave to prodice
the documents referred above if and

when required,
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‘to vacate the Staff Guarter within 10 days failing which
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4,20 That thereafter, the disciplinary authority passed

the impugned order dated 29.5.2000 whereby imposed the perelty

of remval of the applicant from the services. ;t is manifest
from the impugned 6rder dated 29,5.2000 that the representation
$0 submitted by the applicant wés not considered by the learned
Assistant Commissioner, Kehdriya Vidyalaya Sengathan, Gaukati
Region, allegedly on the ground that it was received after

expiry of the.stipulated time gramated fbr the submission of

the reply.

The copy of the impugned order

dtd. 29.5.2000 passed by the Assistant
CoumiSSi;ner and Disciplinary Authority
K.V.S., Gauhati is annexed as Annexure
é—"..ﬁ. ] ' N

- 4.2l That the appiicant respectfully states and submits

that whxle he was busy in prepar;ng an exhaustive appeal to -
L

be pxeferred before the appkiiaka appelate authority, he was

Served a notice dtd, 5.6.2000 by the Principal, K.V,Khanapara

stringent measures will be taken for the occupation of the
said quarter. Pursuance with the said notice the applicant
requested tie authority vide his letter dtd.7.6.2000 to allow
him to occupy the instant quarter during the pendency of tphe
appeal but no action wes taken by the concerned ends and'as
such the actlons of the responuents are ‘arbitrary, unconstitutio—
nal, illegal and in clear violation of the principle of natural
justice.

The copy of the vacation order dtd,

5.6.2000 and representation dtd.7.6.2000

are annexed as Annexures A-5 and A=6

respectively.
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4,22 That thereafter, the applicent @lso submitted the @
a prayer vide his letter dtd.7.6.2000 to the Hon'ble Deputy
Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, New Delhi - 16,
whereby  prayed for the stay of the operation of the order
dated 29,5,2000 but it was also not responded from the €oncerned
ends and as such the ‘actions of the respondents are malafide,
unreasonable and against the ruie of law as well as tpe -
principle of natural justice and the same is liable to be
___Set_as.ide—andques hed.

e gras & N | :
*“aq_gq - vagal The copy of the prayer for stay of

Certr :
. the impugned order dtd.29,5.2000
is annexed as Annexure A-7.
g;w:,uch '
“2-23 That being hignlf aggrieved oy the impugned order of ,

rempvay dtd. 29.5.2K'(Annexbre - A=-4), the applicant filed
an appeal under Rute 23 of Central Civil Services (Classi.f‘i..cati.on,l
.Cenfro; and Appeal), RQLeS‘ 1965 read with para - 6 of
Appendix - XIX of Education Lode for Kendriya Vidyalayasto
the Hon'ble Deputy Conmxssioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya sangathan,
New Delhi - 16, o0 12.6,2000 vy Speed Post and the same was
received by the aforesaid authority on 14.6.2000. However,

si% months aiready passed, but tiil date the applicant has
not received any reply from the concerned ends and as such
there is a clear vxolatxan of Rule 24 and Rule 27 of CCS(CCA),
:Rules 1963 and on this ground aione the entire proceedlng as

welLl as impugned order is tiaoie to pe set aside and quashed.

The applicant cravés teave to
R produce the documents if and when

required.
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4.24 That the applicant most respectfully submits that the
respondent? No.-4 submitted the written statements under his
signature deted 31.1.2000 without annexures to the spplicant
through the standing counsel, K.V.S. on 9.3.2000 in 0.A.19/2000
by way of taking the signature of the apblicant,.but curiously
enough did not submit the copy of the same to the Hon'ble
Tribunal, Thereafter, the applicant approachizl; several times
to the said counselifor the annexures as per the advice of the
counsel himself to his residence, but the same was refused by
him. on finding no aiternative, the applicant approached to
the Hon'ble Tribunal by way of filing Misc.Petition No.131/2000
on 3/4/2000. Be it noted tgat}the learned S/c.K.V.S. blatantly

refused to receive the copy served upon him through his junior,

ith annexures was filed to the applicant 2nd time in connection

‘,l ﬁf with M,P.No,131/2000 on 8/6/2000 after passing the impugned

order of removal dated 29.5.2000 and as suchk illegality énd
malatide is apparent from the face of the record and therefore

on this ground alone tue entire proceeding is vitlated.

. 4.25  That the applicant respectfully states that he'belongs

to a very poor family and he is the only earning member in the
entire family to look after his family business as well as
education of his children. Moreover, the applicant has alss
crossed his age for further employment in Govt. Service ahd as
such the action of the respondents are in clear violation of
the Articles 14,16,19 and 21 of the Constitution of India

as well as against the principle of natural justice.



4

_‘that therewas no material against him when he was placed

- 4,26 That fhe'applicant respectfully states and submits 7§%

gy

3
3

\b-.]u&‘,

under suSpehsion on'l.5.99. It Is forther, stated that tnemaéi

. 'was no justification for suspending, charge-sheeting and/or

“ removing the applicant on baseless and fabricated grounds
~ and the.chargeé against the applicant dre totally devoid of

| any merits and have been levelled entirely on extraneous

cons;derations‘and as such the €harge-$heet ,Enquiry Report.

@ well as impugned order dated 29,5,2000 are unconstitutional,
~ unreasonable and against the principle of natural justice

: and the same is liable to be set aside and quashed,

4,27 Thet the applicant further most respectfully submits

. that the mkassd"bias" of the respendents is menifest from

¥

" the fact that the disciplinary“authorityﬁﬂ%inted the

0. (Inquiry officer) and Presenting officer of his own

' choice and close confidents of their own , who can work

.~ on kka his (Disciplinary Authority) dotted lines and the

apgﬁicant did'not expect any justice from him and as siich

- the actions of the respondénts are in- contravention of

; Artilces - 14,16,19(1)(g) of Const it ut ion of India and the

'Saue is liable to be set aside and qaasned ..

~

4.28 That the applicant most respectfully submits tpat

', r;-'! ) m:‘
&

. w8s nelther afforded a reasonable opportunxty

:of personal hearxng nor was allowed to defendi,hxs case
,' :properly and. effectively and therefore the actions of the

.respondents are in clear violation of the Article -311 of

the Constitution and therefore the entire proceedling anluding
the impugned order dasted 29.5.2000 is bad in law and the

same will not stand in scretiny of law and therefore the

same is liable to be set aside end quashed .

4,29 That the applicant demanded justice which has been
‘denied to him and there is no alternatlye and efficacious

‘remedy except this application before the Hon'ble Tribunal.
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5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: ‘

@¥bu

5.1 For that after havxng recelved the Articles of Charges
framed against the applicant together with the statenents of
imputation of misconduct and list of_documénts proposed to be
relied on to prove the charges , the applicant vide his letter
dated 25.8.99 addressed to the Hon'ble Assistant Commissioner
(Disciplinary Abthority) sought to inspect /procure the documents
referred to above as the copies of the said documents were not
furmished and he also requested the authority to allow him to
rely on additianal\documents which were in possession of the
Principal, K.B,Khanapara as well as in the office of the
Disciplinary Authorit§ in order to prepare effective defence
by submitting detail written statements, but, the opportunity

to inspect and/or received the documents was denied,

// ’ ¢ .
/ P ‘ :

//’é;i;\\\\\\\5>2. For that the applicant sent two reminders dated 13.9.99
& s

1

~
¥ 57;5' , 74 23.9.99 to the Hon'ble Assistant Comniss ioner (Disciplinary
T
7 i 5bthorzty) for inSpection of documents referred to above byt
Ty /
; ;? he'same was denied to him in as much as the learned Disciplinary
~

Authority did not even respond to his letters referred to above,

5.3 For that,‘the‘learned Disciplinary Autharity acted in
contravention with Rule 14(2) of the Central Civil Services
(classification, control ang dppeal), Rules,1965, in as much

as he proceeded tb dppoint the Inquiry office(Igo.) and

Present ing officér (P.0O,) vide his offlce No.F.l4-5/99-KVS(GR)/
7026 - 29 dtd, 13.9.99, without first coming to a conclusion

as to whether there are grounds to proceed with the enquiry

in respect of charge.framed_.
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| g4 For that the applicant was denied reasonable opportunity
of inspecting the documents and as such he was prevented from
submitting his written statement against fhe Articles of Chargeg:
Tﬁe permission to allow the applicant, to inspect the docuuents\i.
sought to be relied by the department has the effect of | :g?
vitiatingAthe entire proceeding and the impugned order dated
29.5.2000 of removal of the applicant fmom the services issued
By the Hon'ble Assistant ConmiSSiéner and the Dlsciplibary
Authority, K.V.S., Gauhatl - 12, is liable to be set aside

and q;zas hed,

5.5 For that the learned Disciplinary Authority acted in
cemtravention with the rules by stating in his letter'dated.
- ... _.29.,9.99, that the Charged officer(C,0.) will be given an
| %pportunity for inspection of documents as pef gﬁ;es laid |
bt .down for con¢ucting the enquiry in as much as, the inspection
éf documents was sought for by the applicant tc enable him. .
io submit his effective written statements. There has been

. total denilal of "the Principle of Natkral Justice® and on

Wy

khis point alone, the entire proceeding including the Inqulry

i e ;

Report dated 25.3.2000. and the Impugned order dated 29.5.2000
are liable to be set aside and quashed.

5.6 For that, the applicant was placed under suspension

on 1.6.99 and till the conclusion of Inquiry which culminated
into an advemce report on 25.3.2000, the applicant was paid
"Subs istence Allowances " for two months namely for July'99

on 20.8.99 an amount of R.4903,00(ks.Four Thousand Nine Hundred
Three) only, vide a Cheque No. MCAB/24% 866196 dtd.18.8.99

and for August'99 on 7,9.99, an amount of 8.4303.00 only, vide
a Cheque No.896620 dated 4.9.99. The applicant being in an |
acute financial hardship wes unable to attend the hearing which
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. %as fixed at Shillong and thereafter at Msligson , requested

oumme ' .-
1602

fhe learned Inquiry officer sevefal times to hold the enquiry-

&

officer on the ground that be (Inquiry officer) is not concerned

in K.V,Khanapara which was refused by the learned Inquiry

WDethér the applicant is'receiving the "Subsistence Alloaﬁncgs" _
or not and further, that it was upto the Inquiry officer to
'bhopse the venue of the Inquiry. | |

'5.7 Fér that the applicant's family con315tiné‘of 06(Six)
members reached at the verge of "starvation®, Having seen the
plight of the children, the applicant was put to great.distreSs

. and in mental tenslon and was conmpelled to count even a pemny
for sustenance of his family and at that stage the 3pplisant
was asked to attend the hearing at Shillong and then to
Maligaon by the learned Inquiry officer knowing fully ﬁell&
that the applicant will not .be able to aftend t he heariﬁg

3s ihe Inquiry officer'was informed by the applicant about

_his acute financial condition. The ex-parte enquiry conducted

| y the learned Inquiry officer at Shillong and Maligaon, |
therefore, cannot be sustained in law andequity and all further
/ consequential actions taken pursuant fo the Inquiry Report

‘are also bnSus;ainable in law and are liable to be set aside

‘and quas hed.

- 5.8 - For that the learqeduInquiry officer ought to have
| cons idered tbe'circunstances of the case speeially the-inability
ﬁof the applicant to attend the hearing at Shillong and Maligaon

and-ought to have conducted the Inquiry at K.V,Khanapara,

‘fGauhati - 22, where all the witnesses and documents were

available.

-~
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5.9 For that after receipt of the ex-parte inquiry report

dated 25.3, 2000 frem the Disciplinary Authority, the applicaptég

sought éo days time vide his letter dated 5.5.2000, the '

applicant also requested the authority to furnish the docements

relied upon by the authority. Having received no reply from

the Discipltnaiy Authority, under great difficulty, the applicant;

submitted his representation datep 20.5.2000 against the

ex-parte inquiry repeft and sent the same by "Speed Post" on

25.5.2000 which was received by the Disciplinary Authority on

26.5.2000, (% '

~.~). The learned
Disciplinary Authority, therefore, committed a grave error
of law and acted in violation of the primciple of natural
justice in refusing to consider the said representation
‘allegediy on the.ground that the same was not received
l within the stxpulated time Such act and omission has the
effect of vitiating the entire proceading includxng the impugned
order dated 29.3 2000. _ : |

\5 .10  For that the Hon'ble Disciplinary Authority was not

E § justified in requIng to consider the reply of the applicant
ﬁg f' Gated 20.5.2000 in respect of the Inquiry Report on the ground
-d; < gthat there was delay in receiving the reply and therefore the
E . impugned order dated 29.5.2000 can not sustained in law and
/gg o "being in violatian of the principle of natural justice, the

%

‘same 15 liable to be set aside and quashed. »

':5.11 For that the charges»levelled against the applicant

- 'on the fece of the documents submitted by the applicant along
with bis defence reply deted 20.5.2000, can not be sustained,
}Accerdingly, great injustice has been caused to the applicant

by refusing to consider his reply referred to above.
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5.12 For that the learned.Inquiry officer allegedly - ’é.
fouﬁd the applicant guilty of misconduct under Rule 3(1), 3
(1) (i) & (iii) of C.C,S.(Conduct) Rules,1964, said to

have been extended to the employee of Kendriya Vidyalaya ‘
by totally ignoring Article 55 of the Education Code mentisned ‘
in Chapter - VI, under the heafling, the Code of Conduct for

- Teachers (At page 51 of the Education Code) and for such act

or omission, the entire Inquiry Report is vitiated.

5.13 For that the Hon'ble Disciplinary Authorkty Lmposed
the penalty bf renoval of the applicant from the service vide
'his impugned order dated 29 5.2000 allegedly for the violation
of Rule 3(1) (1) (ii) & (111) of the Central Civil Services
(conduct) Rules, 1964 which does not apply to the teaching

staff (like the applicant) but is applicable to the non-teaching
staffs and Peincipal and therefore the entire proceeding

including the impugned order dated 29.5.2000 is liable to be

set aside and queas hed,

" 5+14 For that under the facts and circumSténces of the

Cire ‘matter, the applicant was denied reasonéble opportunity
l defend himself and therefore, the ex-parte enquiry report
as well as the impugned order dated 27.5. 2000 are in total

violation of the principle of natural justice,

.15 For that in any view of the matter whether in fact
or in law, the impugned order of removal of the applicant
from service dated 29.5.2000 can not be sustained and the same

is liable to be set aside and quas hed, '

/
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9.16 For that, the Learned Inquiry officer has not conducted
an oral inquiry which is mandatory and as such the 1,0, has §:
3

cleariy vioiated Rule- 35 of C.C,5.(C.C.A JRule and aiso

vxolated'principxe of natural justice.

5.17° For that, the applicant was deprived to stete his
defence and the learned Inquiry officer closed“the proceeding
ex-parte and as such the said Inqibiry officer has actedg |
in cleat violation of the mandatory provision of Rule 14(16)
of the C.C.S,(CCA) Rules which caused prejudiced to the

applicant and therefore the impugned order as well as the
disciplinary proceeding is vitiated

the Inquiry officer ought to have conducted

5.18 For that,
the enquiry in K.V,Khanapara itself and have laid the emphasis

n oral evidenced which is contrary with documentary evidenced

and as such the disciplinary authority committed a serious

error of law in passing the impugned order

5.19 For that, there being seriows irregularities » legel
infirmities and biasness in the ¢onduct of proceedings and
passing the impugned order in violation of principle of

natural justice and therefore the entire proceeding is arbitrary,
discriminatary navxng being passed on extraneous consideration

and non-existence of facts and therefore tbe impugned order
is liable to be set aside and queshed |
For that, the applicant demended his own right of S.D.A.

5.20 ' ’
of Januvary, February , Merch and April/@Q“ respectively along
, 1st August 11997

with the arrears at the inhanced rate since
by way-of filing representations to the concerned authorities
but the same is not responded and the authoritles Started
disciplinary action against the applicant and as such the acti

of the respondents is liable to be set aside and quashed

xe G-
10N
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~and the proviSiobs of C.C7S.(C.C.A.) Rule$ as well as in

.21 - | ~ ‘ 90\

5.21 For that, the iapugned order dated 29.5.2000 casts
a “"sociel stigma" on the entire tamily of the applicent in-

cluding himself and the same is "punitive® in nature having

oo PC"

being passed with "ulterior motives" and as such on this
ground alone the entire proceeding -is vitiated,

5,22 For that, the applicant can not be thrown away from
the 15 years regular services rendered to the K.V.3. in
arbitrary and discriminatary manner by the respondents without

any proper x&m&em reason and rliyme .

5.23 For that, the disciplinary authority has acted in

colourable exercise of his powér in most calculated manner
while passing the impugned order of removal dated 29;5.2000'
and has not applied his due diligence(mind) when the matter

-Wa8S subjudiced in the Hon'bie Tribunal for final diSposal by

A.No 197#2000 and as such t e impugned order is liable to

!

be ‘set aside and quas hed.

I

——

5.24 For that, in any view of the matter the impugned msex
order dated 29.5.2000 is bad in Law and is in contravention

offi Articles 14,16,19=, 21 and 311 of Constitution of India
principle of natural justice.

6.DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHA[ETEQ:..

The applicant declares that he has availed of all the
remedies available to him under the relevant service rules,etc
and now there is not any other alternative and efficasioue
remedy except approaching this Hon'ble Tribunal by this 0.4,

seeking immediate and urgent remedy.
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7. WATTERS NoT RREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING.IN ANY OTHER GOIRT:-

The applicant further states that he had filed a

Yo 10 ]

Writ in Hon'ble High Court, Gauhati as W.P.(C) No. 4088/99
which was transferred Eo this Hon'ble Tribunal and registered
as 0.A.No. 19/2000 whereby the Suspension order dated 1.6.99
is challenged and the same is still pending for disposal.It
is further, stated that the matter in respect of which this
application has been made is not penuing before any Courtvor
any other Bench of the Tribunal except the aforesaid appeal

07 &
for which 6% montnhs have already been passed.

8. RELIEFS SOUGHI FOR:-

Under the facts and circumstances
stated above the applicant most
respectfully prayed that the Hon'ble
Tribunal would'be pleased to admit this

0.A., issue the rule, call for the

records of the ease and upon hearing the

pérties and on perusal of the records be .

pleased to grant the foolowing relief(s):-

(L) To set aside and quash the impugned
order dated 29.5.2000 (Annexure -Afy)
‘with all consequential service. benefits .
e A BN S e |

(ii) To reinstate that applicant in his
original post in K.V, Khanapara with full

back wages. . R

(iii) Cost of the application.
(iv) Any other relief(s) to which the applicant
- is entitled to and as your Lordship(s)

may deem fit and proper for the interests

of justice.
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VERIFICATION

I, Raahey Shyem kaurya, S/s.Sri.Ravaumar aged

about 41 years and resident of Six Mile, Khanapara, Gauhat L.22

[
4 9 0000 09 g o

E do herebY.VGIifY that the c'ontents\ of paras b:), — Y2 5

to ., Svvevsveeseeee. .. are true to ny personal knowledge

/
and paras oo.-l:\.'oololognooo oo 0. tO o.\:{:o ?.”ﬁo.co * o, are bEliGVEé
to be true on Legal advice and that I have: . not suppressed

any material fact.

Date;- \ta)_m)ioo)

= 3422?@wn Tﬁyuf{ﬂwf

Signature of the applicant,
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN .

W:fYu winfesy Regional Office
s s Maligaan Chariali
A} 1781012 Guwahati: 781 012

7/

[TE E. . Yy Raiz
No. . 14=5/99-KV5(GR) /20y 1= 7% Dated : 01,6,99
‘lr ‘

ORDER

WHEREAS a disciplinary proceeding agalnst Shri R.5. M
PGT(Chem), Kv, Khanapara is contemplalod.

NOW, " THLRIEFORE,  the undersigned Iin exercise of the powers
conferred by Sub-rule(i) of Rule 10 of the Central Civil
services(Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965,
hereby places the said Shri R.S. Maurya, PGT(Chem), KV,
Khanapara undexr suspension with immediate effect,

aurya,

It Is further ordered that during the perlod that this
order shall remain in force the Headquarters of Shri R.S.
Maurya should be Kendrlya Vidyalaya, ‘Khanapara and the sald
Shri R.S. Maurya shall not leave the headquarter without
Y obtaining the previous permission of the undersigned.

e

! - ot 7
\ JuX \C/ -
- ‘/
( pr. Lalit Kishore)
Assistant Conmissioner
Shri R.S. Maurya,
PGT(Chem),
Kendriya Vidyalaya,
KFanapara. Guwahati
Teachers qrs. No,4-B(Top floox).
Copy to ¢~
<vNV“- - The Principal, Kv, Khanapara.
e 2. The Deputy Commissioner(Admn), KVS(Hqrs), New Delhi.
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- Teachetrs Qrt.No.4-B(Top Floor),

| KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN ~ :
REGIONAL (FFICE | W
CHAYARAM BHAWAN : MALIGAON CHARIALLU
GUWAHATI : 12

No+Fo14=5/99-KVS(GR) /1) &) — 54 hated 09, 08. 99

—CONEIDENTIA, .
BY REGISTERED PQS]T
MEMORANDUM
| _ |
g The undersigned proposes to hold an Inquiry against
Shri R.S. Maurya,PGT(Chemistry), Kendriya Vilyalaya, Khanapara
under Rule-14 of the Central Civil Services(Classification,

Control jand Appeal) Rules,1965, The substance of the imputations
of miscdnduct or misbehaviour in respect of which the inquiry

~is proposed to be held is set out in the enclosed statement/of

articles of charge(ANNEXURE-1), A statement nf the imputations

of misconduct or misbehaviour in support of each article of

charge is enclosed(ANN:EXURE~II), A list of dnocuments by which,
and a list of witnesses by whom, the articles of charge are
propesed to be sustained are also enclosed(AlNEXURE~III) and
v). |

(2). shri R.S; Maurya,PGT(Chemistry) is directed to submit
within 10 _days.of the receipt of this Memorandum a written

- statement of his defence and also to state whether he desires to

be heard in person,

(3) He is informed that an Inquiry will be held only in
respect of those articles of charge as are not admitted, He

- should,, therefore, specifically admit or deny each article of

charge.:

(4)§ Shri R.S. Maurya,PGT(Chemistry) is further informed -
that if) he does not submit his written statemént of defence on
or before the date specified in Para=2 above, or does not appear

in person before the Inquiring Authority or otherwise fails or

refusés to comply with the provisions of Rule=14 of the CCS{CCA)
Rules, 1965 or the orders/directions issued in pursuance of the
said rule, the Inquiring Authority may hold the inquiry against
him exparte, B _ ’

(6)  Attention of Shri, R.S, Maurya,PGI(Chemistry), is
invited to Rule-20 of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules
1964 under which no Government Servant shall bring or attempt to
bring any political oxr outside influence to bear upon any superior
authority to further his interest in respect of matters pertaining
to hisiservice under the Government., If any representation is

receivéd on his behalf from another person in respect of any matter

dealt with in these proceedings it will be presumed that Sh, R.S.
Maurya;PGT(Chemistgyg is aware of such a representation and that
it has'been made at his instance and action will be taken against
him for violation of Rule~20 of CCS(Conduct) Rules,1964,

(65 The receipt of the Memorandum may he acknowléaged.

\ ARG

( DR. LALIT KISHORE )
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

To, |
Shri R,S. Maurya,
PGT(Chemistry)(yndes S 'ww&mﬁ) .

Guwahati : 22,
Copy to i~

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara,

(1) The Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara.
(2) The Assistant Commissioner(Admn.) KVS(Hqrs) New Delhi : 16,
(3) Guard file, -

TN WAL= /}Q; '
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AN IEXURE-T

STATEMENT OF ARTICLES QF CHARGES FRAMED AGAINST SHRI
Y 7 _KENDRIYA.
A A A x

ARTICLE - 1

That the said Shri R.S. Maurya, while
functioning as PGT(Chemistry) Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara, Guwahati durina the academic year

- 1998-99 went to Kendriya Vidyalaya, Dinjan to
conduct practical examination of CBSE, Chemistry
for Class XII (Sc.) on 15.,02,1999 wiihout
permission/relieving by the competent authority.

—

This act on the part of Shri H.S.
Maurya constitutes a misconduct, and thus
violated Rule 3(1) (1),(ii) & (44i), Rule 1964
as extended to the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
employees. |

ARTICLE = II

That Shri R.S. Maurya, while N
functioning as PGI(Chemistry) Kendriya Vidyalaya, At e
Khanapara had not conducted the practical classes qu4p
of Class XI till January'99 and during the
cumulative Test 1998-99 examination all students

were awarded 30/30 marks in Practical examination
of Chemistry,

Thus, Shri Maurya has acted in the
manner of unbecoming of KVS employees and thus
violated Rule 3(1) (1), (ii) & (iii) of CCS
(Conduct) Rule, 1964 as extended to Kendriya
Vidyalaya Sangathan employees.,

ARTICLE -~ 1II

That during the session 1998-99 Shri
R.5. Maurya while functioning as PGT(Chemistry),

e e re——— g, ¢

o — T TV S e
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‘K‘anapara during the academic year 1998-99,

@ - »

: Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara, has
réfused to take Practical examination of
Cﬁémistry of Class XI1(1998-99) and asked the -
s%udents to ‘bring chemicals for Practical,

Shri Maurya also refused to take CBSE(AISSCE)
*99 Chemistry Practical examinafion for
Private students, | o

(@o?_oo‘)

i

Thus, Shri Maurya has violated the :
ode of COnducL for Teachers as laid down in : a
Education code for Kendriya Vidyalayas in

chapter VI and Rule 3(1) (i),'(;i) & (1ii) of .

the Central Civil Sexvices (Conduct) Rules, ! :
1964 as extended to the employees of Kendriya H
Widyalaya-Sangathano '_ : {
| : -

f ARTICLE = IV

o -

That Shri R.S. Maurya while working
'GT(Chemistry) in Kendriya Vidyalaya, - L !

‘ad not submitted session endlng~g’gst10n ()

papers in the stipulated date as notified by

the Prin01pal. | —

; | Ihus Shri Maurya,PGT(Chemisiry) has
violated Rule 3(1) (1),(11) & (ii1) of Central
Givil Services(Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended

!
to the employees of the Kendriya Vidyalaya
Sangathan,

ARTICLE =V

That the said Shri R.S. Maurya, while
working as PGI(Chemistry) at Kendriya Vidyalaya,
during the perlod 1998=99 never attended
assemblles, staff meetings called by the Principal

thus Shri R.S. Maurya had not obeyed the orders
of the’ PrinC1palo

This act on the part of Shri Maurya
constitutes a misuconduct which is unbecoming
to teacher(employee) of KVS in V1olat1ng of
Rule 3(1) (1),(i1) & (111) of CCS(Conduct) Rules
1964, as extended to the employees of Kendrlya
Vldyalaya Sanaathan.

“ntd, .3/~ .
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ARTICLE ~.V1

_ That Shii‘RoS. Maurya while functioning
in the af oresald capacity at Kéndriya Vidyalaya,

'_%hanapara'during the academic year 1998-99 had

‘temped the Official documents.

)

| Thus Shri Maurya, has violated the Rule
}3(1) (1), (ii) & (iii) of Central Civil j

=&Services (Conduct) Rules 1964, as extended to

}the employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,

I

A

T r




' asiPGT(Chemlstry) Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara

ANNEXURE-~11

ST TEMENIHG 1MPUT3IION OF MJSLONDULT OR
| M1SBEQAV LOUR L T OF ATLG
p! LU "N_mxﬁiﬁgL_mm_;lﬁéwﬁgégbLhm.ﬂ

 ARTICLE = I

; That Shri R.S. Maurya, whlle Fun(tioning

—

durﬁng the academic year 1998«99 went to Kondriya
Vidyalaya, Dinjan(Army) to conduct Practical
examlnation of Class XII(Sc.) CBSE en 1‘3,09999°
Hegwas not relieved/permitted by the Princnpal _

‘Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara for same as per

Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara letter No,
F PF/KVK/98m99/773u76/PB»18? dated 18.02,1999
(Refer Para - 4) and letter dated 05,03, 1999(Paran3)

Thus Shri R.S. Maurya, PhT(ChPmisiry) has

‘coLnltt@d a serious misconduct and violated Rule

3(1}@Xii) -and (11ii) Rule 1964 as extended to the

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan Employeesa

[
f
i <

ARTICLE = II -

That Shri R»S.zMaurya, while working as
PG%(Chemistrf)'in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara
during the academic year 1998=99 had not conducted
the practical classes of class XI(Sc.)(Chemistry)
till January'99 hﬁt in the cummulative Teqt(Ha;f
30/30

Yearly examlnatlon) all students were’ awarde

marks in the said practical examxnatione
I

Rgll Noo, . Name of Students., Marks in Qhem;étry Practical

!

. 01 Anjana Das | - 30

? 02 - Absent A o

- 03 Banameets . ' 30

- 04 Bhaswati r - 30

05 Bonti Boro 30
06 Kasturi Saikia 30

* 87 - Madhuparna ‘ : . 30

(;Ontdo do0e0on.

e 2t .
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08,
109,
10,
1.

12

13,
14,
' 15,
16,
BV
. 18,
. 19,
20,
21,
22,
23,
24,
25,
26,
27,
28,
29,
30,
3.
32,
33,
34,
35,
36,
37,
a8,
39,
A0,
A,
A2,
43,

(@.500)

Malita Das

Mousomi
Monalisa Das

Nibedita Sarma
Sangeeta
Sikhamoni Das
Shreeyasi
Suranjana
Sushila Das
Swatli Sarma
Pinky Prasad
Abhinav Pincha
Adjhjer Bhuyan
Arkander '
Arup Das
Barabjit
Chandan
Deepjyoti.
Dhrubajyoti
Divy Ninad
Farooq Indad
Feroj Hussain
Gautam Kumar
Indraneel
Jitu

Absent N
Naval Kishore
Nilamani

* Parish Deka

Pralay Roy

Praveen J, Vasana

Raktim Konwar
Rupam"
Siddnaisha

Vikram Jeet Khaund
Daisy Khargharia

This act on the part of Shri R. S. Maurya

censtitutes a misconduct and thus violated Rule 3(4)
(1), (i1 ) & (iii) Rule 1964 as extended to the
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan employees.

30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

.30

30

- 30

30

30

30
30

30

30
30

30

30

30

30..
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Contdeeee. 6/

——
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ARTICLE ~ 111

That the said Shri R S. Maurya while ,
working as PGT(Chemistry) in Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Kh@napara duxlng the academic session 199899 |
has refused to take Practical of XI(Sc.)
(Chemistry) final examination en 23rd, 24th, &
25th March'99 and asked the students to bring
Chemlcals for the Practlcai examination.

Si@Noo Name of students of Class-XI(Sc,)

o1, Anjana Das
02,  Bahoneeta Bharalj
- 03, Bharnali Batabye
04, Barti Boro

05, Kasturi Saikia
06, Monalisa Das
07, Malita Das
08, Mousumi, Dey

1 09, Madhuparna Gupta
! 10, Nibedita Sarma
- 11, Shikhamoni Das
120 Shryasi Debnath

< 13 Suvanjana Saikia
14, Vikramjit
15, Arkendu Bhardwaj

16, Arup Das
17, Nilmani Sarmah
} 18, Rupam Sarmah

Shri R.S. Maury also refused to take CBSE
(AIQ&CE) 1999 Practical examination of (Chemistry),
Private students. Due to that the venue of Practical

_examinatiwn of said students has been shifted from

Kendliya Vidyalaya, Khanapara to Hindustani Kendriya

Vzdyalaya on a telephon;c request by the Secretary,
CHSE Guwahati Reglonal Office,

Thus, Shri Maurya has violated fhe code
6f Gonduct for teachers as laid down in Education .
tote foi Kendriya Vidyalayas in chapter VI and
vielated Rule 3(1) (i),(i1).& (13ii) of the Central

Contd‘a o ooq7/“"
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Civil Services (Conduct), Rulas 1964
as extended to the employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya

(0007000)

Sanrathan.

 MRTICLE = IV

That Shri R.S. Maurya while working as
PGT{Chemistry) in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara,
duiing the academic year 1998-99 had not submitted
the session ending Question papers of Chemistry
(his Class) in the stipulated date, As per MNotice
jssued on 03.02.99 the last date of submission-of !
Question papers was 15,02.,99.

01. 1st Notice issued to all concerned on \////
03.02.99 by the Principal, Kendriya

Vidyalaya, Khanaparae.

02. ond Notice (Reminider) issued to Mr. R.S.

Maurya on 26.02.99 by the Principal,
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara.

03. 3rd Notice (Reminder) issued to Mr. R.S.
Maurya on 02,01,99 by the Principal,
‘Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara.

Thus, Shri Maurya has done insubordination
leading to unbecoming behaviour of Kendriya Vidyalaya
Sangathan Employees and violated Rule 3(1) (1),(ii) &
(111) of CCS(Conduct) Rule,1964 as extended to the
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan Employees.

ARTICLE = V | /

‘That the said Shri R.S. Maurya while working
as PGT(Chemistry) at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara
during the period 1998-99 never attended assemblies in
the Vidyalaya, staff meetings called by the Principal,
tHus Shri Maurya disobeyed the erders of his controlling
Officer 1ses Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara.

This act on the part of Shri Maurya constitutes
insubordination, misconduct which is unhecoming to as

Contdee.s 8/~



teacher(employee) of Kendrlya Vidyalaya
Sangathan in violatlng of Rule 3(1) (1),(i1) &
(111) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 ‘as extended to
“the employees of Kcndrlya Vdealaya Sangathan.-

t

~
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That, Shri R.S. Maurya, whilp functloning
in the aforsald capacity at Kendriya deyalayag
Khanapara9 during the academic year 1998-99 had
tempered the Official documents to coveXl up his late
arrmval to the Kendriya Vldyalaya, Khanapara at ti. 30/
A.Mc on 08.02,99.. RelleV1ng Order issued by the Principa]
Kendxlya Vidyalaya, Narangi vide Ref, No ¢ 4= /KVN/98~99/
79597, dated 06.02.99 Shri Maurya had used peon book
against Sl.No.211 for sénding his replies to the
Prlncipal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara. Thus, Shri
Maurya has temperéd the'Official documents which is.

 a serious misconduct and violation of the Ru]e 3(1)

(1)9(11) & (111) of Central Civil Service (Conduct) -
‘Rule 1964, as extended to lhe employee° of Kendr;ya
Vlgyalaya Sangathans

ARTICLE = VI | | J
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ANNEXURE ~ 111

P—

01e  Show cause Notice issued by the Principal,

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kﬁanapara vide Ref.No,
F.PF/KVC/98-99/773-76/PB-182, dated

18402499 Para-4, and Principal, Kendriya
/////// Vidyalaya, Khanapara letter dated 5th ,
 March, 1999 addressed to the Commissioner,’
'Kendrlya Vidyqlaya Sangathan New Delhi

' Param3o /

02, (1) Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya,
- Khanapara letter KVC/PF/RSM/98-99/
632~33, dated 27/28.01.99 address
to Shri R.S. Maurya,PGT(Chemistry).

(ii) Complaint of guardians of children

l studying at Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara dated 21,01,99 and
publication in Sentinel dated
09.04,1999,

e —————
Y A g NS

(1i1) Practical Note Books of students of
' Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara

(iv)  Copy of the Marks slip of Class XI,
A(501enCn)

~(v)  Report submitted by the Principal,

KendriyaAVidyalaya, Khanapara‘vide
. ~ letter dated 21.06.99.

03. (i) Copy of the letter No o KVG/58/X1 /
' 98-99/868, dated 22,03.99 from
Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara,

'A(ii)"Copy of the letters addressed to the

Principal, Kendriya Vidyaiaya,
Khanapara, by the students of Class

dated 26.03.99 and 09,02, 99.

Contd,...,
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04,

05.

06.

( 1o)

(11)

()

(ii)

(iii)

(1)

(1i)

Copy of the letter of Shri U.N.
Adhikary, Examination I/,

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara, p

Copy of hemo dated 26,02.99 issued

by the Principal, Kendriya
Vidyalaya, Khanapara.

Para 5(viii) of the report submitted
vide letter dated 21.06,99 hy the /
Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara. '

Copy of the Notice/Memo dated
05,03.99 of Principal, Kendriya

Vidyal aya, Khénapara, addressed to
MI‘ . N‘aurya .

Copy of the guardians letter dated
12th Jan'99 with remarks of the
Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara

Copy of the Relieving Order NooF,4~-5/
KVN/98-99/795-97/, dated 06.02,99,
issued by the Principal, Kendriya
Vidyalaya, Narangi. Copy of Shri

R.S. liaurya and Copy of the Principal
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara,

Copy of the Peon Book 51.No.210 and 211.
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN ’AhM)LVJu ““A’}
REGIONAL OFFICE ¢ GUUAHATI —

No.F.14~5/99-K\S (GR)/ 4 Datod : 20, 04,2000

| : . s
| | tonf, /Spood Posat, N
|

MEMOR A OUM | 5
\ . Y
WHEREAS tHo disciplinary procoodings under Rulo 14 eof CCS m@

(CCA). Rules, 1965 wore initiated against Shri R.S. maurya,PGT(Chﬁm ), ;Y

(u/s). Kondriya Vidyalayg, Khanapara, vide thig effico Momeran dum Ne. e
Fo14-5/99-K 3 (GR)/5251-54, dated 09,08, 99 and ho was gorvod tho o
Articlos of charge and imputatien of Misconducts threugh the abeve |

= ki

memerandum, ' T , s

| _ / g

AND UHEREAS Shri N.K. Gautam, Principal, Kendriya Uidyalaya, g.
Uppor Shlllnng and shri P.V.S. Ranga Rae, Principal, Kondriya s
Vldyalaya,tNa 1 Tozpur woro appeintod as Inquiry Officor and progonting *%
0fficer rospoctivcly to inquire in-~te theo chargos against Shri R.S. ‘E
Maurya and/ te prosont the caso, ' : ' fi

AND WHEREAS,She, R.K. Gautam, Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, 1§
Uppor Shilimng and tho Inguiry 0fficor vido his letter No.F.RSM/KV- |
us/99-2000/1933 dt.27,63,2000 has submitted ropert en the chargos §
against Shri R.S. Maurya in which Articles I,11,1V & VI ef tho chargo i%
shont has haon ostablighed and Articlo 111 pPartially Provod, ‘g

NOU, THEREFORE, the undorsigned ferward a cepy of Inquiry g

. U
report: submittod by tho Inquxry officer te shri R.S. Maurya, PGT(Chom,) [%
u/s), KGndriya Vidyalaya, Khnnapara and prevido an oppertunity te shri |

RaS. mgury? te submit his writton roprogontatien er gubmission if any,
te tho undorsigned en the rcpert of the inquiring autherity within 15
days frem the issuc of this momerandum, failing which it will bo presumoc

that Shri R.S. Maurya deos net wish te make any written rdpgosen tation

6T submlssian and Furthor nucossary action will bo takon as por CCs (CCa)

‘
RUIDS. : : ) ' T

e /4% v/z . !

. A CAA 1
Shri R.S. Maurya, v }C4£Ef§ii_,;_#,-~ g
PGT (Chom, )| (U/s ), (D. Ko SAINT ) 70}11L*0w .
Tocachers Qrt, Ne,4-8(Tep Fleer) ASSISTANT COMMISS IONER ;
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapora, &

-Guuahat i :[22. . "'DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY
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INQUIRY REPORT INTO TIE CHARGES FRAMED AGAINST

SHRI R.S.MAURYA. PGT (Chem.) (UNDER SUSPENSION) OF

KENDRIYA VIDYALAY A KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI.

INERODUCTION:

I, RK.Gautam, Principal, K.V. EAC Upper Shilfong was appointed as inquiry officer vide -

KVS(GR) office crder No.14-5/99-KVS(GR)'7018-22 dated 13-9-1999 to inquire inte the charges
framed against Shri. R.S Maurya, PGT (Chem.) (under suspension), of K.V. Khanapara, Guwahati/ and
the said order was feceived on 20-9-99. The Disciplinary Authority, the Charged Officer and the
Bresenting Officer were informed of the appomtment of the Inquiry Officer, vide DOS - I of dated 23-9-
99 and corrigendum of dated 28-9-99. The Char ped Officer was given the opportunity to present himself
for preliminary hearing through letters no. RSM KV-US/99-2000/553-57 - dated 12-10-99, and
No.RSM/KV-US/99-2000/590-94 dated 25-10-99 (through registered post) on 25-10-99 at 11.00 hrs and
4-12-99 at 11.00 hrs. In the office of the Inquiry Officer at K.V.EAC Upper Shillong respectively,

. 1 .

The Charged Officer raised certain objections regarding the conduct of the enquitry and its place,
subsistence allowance and sesurity for self and his family through his representation dated 25-11-99
received on 2-12-99 by the Inquiry Officer. The representation of the Charged Officer was disposed off
vide lctter No.RSWKV-US/?‘)-Z(K)(MS}-SS(I)OS-9) dated 4-12-99, the C.O was provided another
opportunity to _pt"c"scn‘t himself for preliminary hearing on 28-12-99. (Incidentally the P.O vide letter

No.F.C onf. /KVT/9942000/945-46 dated 31-11-99 has also requested for the deferment of the inquiry on

“Instead of presenting himself the C.Q again made two representations dated15/16-12-99 received
by the 1.0 on 23-12-99 raising abjections of criminal conspiracy against officers of KVS, non-payment_
of subsistence allowance, place of conduct of inquiry & sccurity for himself and his family. Inquiry
officer defeiréd the inquiry till the disciplinary authority ensures the payment of suspension allowances
vide letier No.RSM/KV-US/99-2000/579-81 (DOS-11) datcde78'-2-5'5‘.937 The Disciplinary authority vide
his letter No.14-5/99-K V.S (GRY 8990 dated 3:1-2000 disposed 0ff the representation stating that the
payment of suspensiofi allowarize can not be and has not been made because the Charged Officer did not

sybmit the certificate/under F.R 53(2) to D.D.O. The 1.O also being of the opinion that the onug of

sybmission of certificate under FR 53(2) lies on the C.O. The Charged Officer vide office order no.
REM/KV-US /99-2000 /597- 600 dated 13-1-2000 was given the opportinity fo present himself and to-
~ cy-operate with the_in:quiry on 27-1-2000 as the inquiry was to be conducted on day to day basis at K. V.
Maligaon, Guwahati.' To facilifate the Charged Officer the inquiry was shified 1o K.V, Maligaon,
Gywahati at the insistence of the C.O for not being able to attend the inquiry at Shillong, with the
ingleuctions that the inj;quiry shall proceed as Ex-parte if he still decides not 1o attend it,

Inquiry was C(émductcd at K.V. Maligaon in the office of the fnquiry Officer at 11.00 hrs. Since
the C.O did not present himsaif as such, the order vide letter No.F.RSM/KVN/99-2000/868-69 datcd
27-1-2000 was passed (o procied with the Ex-parte inquiry and the Presenting Officer was dirccted to
present the document, for to be taken on record on 28-1-2000 at 10.30 hrs. The C.O was informed of the
decision through the letter refefred above and telegram dated 27-1-2000. The inquiry waa conducted on
28-1-2000 in the office of LO at 10.30 hrs. Siice the C.0 did not present himself, the Inquiry Officer

: I; .
S
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Waited for the C.O for one tiour. When the C.0 did not report i1l 11.30 hrs, the P.O was requested to

present the documents on record. The P.O presented the documents and were marked in red as SW- .

LAW- 2, ... SW-15 in support of the case against Article of charges 110 VL. Inquiry Officer vide his

order (1DOS-15) No. RSM /KVM /99-2000 /88 3-84 dated 28-1-2000 directed the P.O fo complete his .

presentation of the casé on 29-1-2000 and proccedings were resumed at 10.00 tws. The C.O was also
informed of the same through registered post. ' o i '

The presenting officer presented his casc in complete on29-1-2000. The inquiry officer passcd
the order dated 29-1-2000 ( DOS -16 ) directing the P.O to send his written brief in duplicate latest by
14-2-2000. The D.A otice again vide letter No.14-5/99-KVS (GRY9135 dated 12-1-2000 requested the
C.O to send the certificate under FR 53(2) in order to enable the D.D.O to disbufse suspension
allgwance and the same was received by the 1O on 30-1-2000. Inquiry Officer reccived two
representations from the C.Q on 31-1-2000 regarding subsistence allowance .His representations were
copsidered and rejected as he did not comply with the rules as laid down under FR 53(2). Submission’of
cerfificate under ¥R 53(2) is the responsibility of the charged officer and not the D.D.O.

Presenting officer sent in his written brief i duplicate as dirccted through his lctter No.
PH/PVSR/Principal /KVT/99-2000/1125 dated 5-2-2000 and the same was received by the 1O on-12-2-
2000. The charged officer was provided once again with the opportunity as laid down in the rulés and
the copy of the written bricf was sent to the Charged Officer so that he may defend himisclf cven at this
stage, if he so desires. This request was made to the C.Q vide letter No. RSM/KV-US/99-2000/869-872
dat_éd' 16-2-2000 (DOS-19) and the charged officer was requested to send in his defence by 6-3-2000.

Inquiry Officer made all possible efforts under the rules fo facilitate the Charged Officer to

parficipate in the inquiiry and to defend himself but it scems that C.O. had his own reasons for not
parficipating in the inquiry.. v

DEFENCE OF THE CHARGED OFFICER.

Finally in respénsc to the written brief of the P.O, the reply of Charged Ofﬁccr.was received by
the inquiry officer by speed post on 13-03-2000 and is disposed off as under.

Para. -1 -Mattcf of fact.

Para. -2 & 3 -iﬂlc C.0. hag raised the objcction that he was not allowed to inspect the original
doguments as a result he could not submit his written statement. The objcction of the charged officer is
noj maintainable, as Disciplinary Authority vide his letter no. ¥ .14-57 99 - KVS ( GR) / 5897 -900
dated 29-09-99 mfonmltd the C.O. that since the 1.0. has been appointed in the case, he shall be given
oppommity for inspection of documents as per rules, however the C.O chose not to co-operate in the
inquiry and avail the opportunity as laid down in the rules.

Para. -4,7 &, 8 Regarding non-payment of subsistence allowance. The C.0. was informed time

angd again by Drawing ‘;md Disbursement Officer and Disciplinary Authority to furnish certificate under-

FR'53(2) to D.D.O but he did ot.comply with it. As such the onus of non-payment .of subsistence.

allgwance lies on the C.O. and not the Disciplinary: Authority, Inquiry Officer or the Drawing and
Dighursement Officer. 1; '

Para. -5,9&10. -f’lhq Charged Officer has charged the Presenting Officer, of bias and the same

%
(S
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was carlier rejected by the disciplinary authority vide letter no.F.14-5/99-KVS (GR)/8?90 dated 05-01-
2000. Even otherwise the prescnting officer cannot be expected too be neutral, as he has to defend the
gasc on behalf of the department.

Para. -6 - ~The Charged Officer raised objections that he made several requests to conduct
inquiry at Khanapara, Guwahati, keeping his sentiments in view the inquiry was conducted and
concluded at Kendriya Vidyalaya Maligaon, Guwahati which is just a few kms, away from K.V.
Khanapara. He simply did not want to co-operate for his own reasons. :

Para.ll ~ -Charges has been denied by the Charged Officer in response 1o mittcn‘brief of |

the presenting officer, which validates the conduct of the inquiry.

Para.12°13  -The charge of the Charged Officer is baseless that a'reasonable opportunity has
not been given to him. This is his own creation. as whenever he vwas requested to present and defend -

himself in the case he chose to stay away. He is to accuse 1o one other than himself.

INQUIRY REPORT

charges under Article of chargés as Article [ to V] vide mcmofandm_h no.F 145/99-K VS(GRY/525-54

dated 9-8-99. The report of inquiry officer in respect of all charges, for the consideration of disciplinary
authority and necessary action is as under. : T

A‘g}_tide of Charge-:l'

That the said Shri.R.S.Maurva, whi_le-\ﬁmctioning as PGT (Chem) Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara, Guwahati during the academic year 1998-99 went to Kendriya Vidyalaya, Dinjan to conduct
practical examination of C.B.SE., Chemisuy for Clasg XII' (Sc) on 15:02-99 without,
pcﬁpission/rclicving by the competent authority. ' o

This act on the part of Shri.R.S Maurya constitutes a misconduct, and thus violated Rule 3 (1) (i
) (gi) & (it1), Rules 1964 as extended to Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan employees
Analysis of evidence: -

17425 cannot be accepted for to bc based for the purpose of evidence because the copy of the same was

not givcn to the charged officer to cxplain his conduct and also it is not authenticated by any officer of
KV§, it is merely a photocopy. The charged officer did not defend his case in-spite of all opportunitics

given to him. The inquiry officer had no option but to decide on the basis of SW-1/1-3. SW-1/1 s the
ordgr of appointment of Shni.R.S. Maurya, PGT (( ‘hem) of Kendriya Vidyalaya Khanapara as practical
examiner of Chemistry ag Kendriya Vidyalaya, Dinjan.

The guestion is not syho' authoriséd ShriR S, Maurya and what
appointment as examiner ag put in by the Presenting Officer. Nothin
basig of application of Shﬁ.R.S.-Tvia_ur}rg‘ of dated 15 2.99 (SW-1/2)
proved that Slni.R.S.Mw_u“s'an., PGT (Chern) was given sufficient o

C.B.S.E authoritics say on his
g 18 proved out of this point. On the
and show causc notice (SW-1/3) it is
pportunity to explain his conduct. e
was gerved with the show cause notice thiough peon book on 18-2-99 at S.No. 182 page 20. (SW-15)

- : Hc (o Contd. on page -4
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In his application datcd 15-2-99 addrcsed to the Principal (SW-1/2). Shri.R.S Maurya, wrote,
"I am proceeding to Kendriya Vidyalaya, Dinjan (Army)_to_condugt_the_class_XII_chemistry practical
cxammation_on_15-2-99" shows that he had no respect for rules as laid down for the conduct of an
cmployce. This expression also proves an act of insubordination and disrespect to the chair. It scems, that
he [ef} his dutics without the approval of the competent authority and lefl the children under his charge,
as unattended. This proves that the Charged Officer feft his dutics and station without the approval of
compctcm authority, which constitutes misconduct on the pait of the Charged Officer.

Fig;dingv

Thus this actb[ Shrt R.S Maurya, PGT(Chem) of Kéndrlva Vidyaiaya, Khapapara,

- praves the charge of misconduct under rule 3(1), (1), (1) and (i) of CCS Rules 1964 as extended (o.

K.V.5. employees that he left the school without the prior approval of the competent authority.

/

!

Ag:gi__clo 6f Charge-iI .

That Shn.R.S.Maurya, while functioning as PGT (Chem) Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara had
not conducted the practical classes of class XI tilf January, 99 and during the cummulative Test 1998-
99 examination all the students were awarded 3030, Marks in Practical examination of Chemislry,

Thus, Shri Maurya hag acted in the manner of imbccoming of KVS employces and thus violated

Rule 3(1), (1), (i) & (iii) of CCS (conduct) Rulc, 1964 as extended to Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
cmployces. . ,

Analysis of evidence::- f

In order to defend his case the presentinig officer based his case on documents (SW-2 to SW-9)
as already placed on records. Shri.R.S.Maurya, PGT (Chem) has been presumed to be served with a
Ietfer (SW-2/1) but it is not proved whether the same had been served to him. SW-21 is a photocopy
and has not been authenticated by the competent authority. Collective corplaints of parents (SW-2/2-3)
have not been confinmed through independent witness and also bears no diary no. as such its authenticity

i$ pgain in question. SW-2/4-8 a copy of the newspaper can be made the base for a fact-finding inquiry
but not as the conclusive evidence in a regular nquiry.

SW-3 10 SW-6 placed:on records are the practical notcbooks of, Master Gautam Kumar of XI-A
(S¢), Master Deepjyoti Das of XI-A (Sc), Master Aditya Bhuyan of XI (Sc), and Kasturi Saikia of XI
respectively. As per the index-page of these notcbooks no practical was conducted before 12-1-99, and

the ubject teacher has ihitialed the entries on the index-page. It i8 proved that no practical was
conducted in XI (Sc) class before 12, Jan. 99. — '

SW-T is the award list of cummulative test for. class XI-A (Sc) for 1998-99 giving marks for
thegry and practical in Chémistry, duly signed by Shri.R.S.Maurva, PGT (Chem). The cummulative test
as per KVS schedule i3 conducted in the month of November during every academic year. It is proved
that the marks have been awarded, without conducting practical in the class. Under no ctrcumstance
students can get equal marks in practical particularty when weak in theory, it i8 proved that students at
SI.No.34 & 38 have been awarded 30 marks in practical whereas they have scored 29 and zero marks in
theory respectively.

AL Contd. on page -5
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SW-8 cannot be taken as authentic as has not been verified by independent witncss. SW-9 can
alsg not be relied upon bécause it is a report of the Principal to the Assistant Commissioner, KVS (GR)

agajpst Shri.R.S.Maurya and Shri Maurya has neither been provided with the copy of complaim‘ nor
* provided with opportunity to defend himself. .

Fipding
SW-3, SW-4, S\%«-S, S¥W-6 and SW-7 prove that Mr.R.S.Maurya, PGTChem) awarded

marks to children without_conducting practical. This is not only dereliction of duty but alse a
criminal /unethical act dn the part of Shri.R.S.Maurya, PGT (CChem). Hence this act on the part

of Shrl. Maurya constitutes misconduct and proves the charge of misconduct under rules (1) €b),.
(iy and (iii) of Rule 1964 as extended to KVS emnployees, '

i

/

Article of Charge-Ii1 o o !

¥

That during the . session 1998-99 Shri R.S:Maurya while funclioning as PGT (Chem),
- KendriyaVidyalaya,Khanapara, has refused to take Practical examination of Chemistry of class XI
(1998-99) and asked ihc%studcnts to bring chemicals for practical. ShiiMaurya also refused to take
CRBE (AISSCE)' 99 Chernistry Practical examination for private students.

| Thus, 'Shn Maurva has violated the code of conduct for Teachers as laid down in
Education Code for KendriyaVidyalavas in chapter VI and Rule 3(1) (1), (1), (iii) of the Central Civii
Scrvices (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the cmployec of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.

ijalysis of evidmce:- -
1L ‘

3 y
¥

photocopy of the letter Wriin«:n by the Principal to the Asstt. Commissioner, KVS (GR)) nor the copy of
the game was endorsed to Mr.R.S.Maurya for the observance of the principal of natural justice. SW-10/2
- is a copy. of the notice written by Shri R.S Maurya, PGT (Chem). The copy of the same noted down by

Mra. J. Dasbasu, Principal, K\V.Khanapara shows clearly a violation of conduct rulés on the part of the
Cligyged Officer. SW-lO/3l was written by Shri.R.S.Maurva, does prove that it had been written by lum
beyond his competence. SW-10/4 to 9 are the lctters written by students. It proves that the Charged
()Ilj_gcr did not discharge l%iﬂ dutics as directed by the controlling officer. '

i ’ v '

_ As regards the rcfiusal of Shni.R.S . Maurya, PGT (Chem) to conduct the CBSE (AISSCE) 99
pragtical examination nothing has been placed on record except its mention in the charge sheet and

staleiment made by the preiscming officer while presenting the case and in his writicn bricf as such the
corjtention of prosecution is not accepted.
. :

SW-10/1 cannot fomi the basis of evidence, as neither it is an authenticated document (a.

Finding :- |

The charge of mls‘!tonduct that Shri Maurya has violated the code of conduct for Teachers
as_jald down in Education Code for Kendriya Vidyalayas in chapter VI and Rule 3(1) (1), (D), (i}
of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended fo the employee of Kendriya
\'I(!-s"'niaya Sangathan, s ;‘:mrtially prove ' '

. “Contd. on page -6
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Ap_ﬁclc of Charge-1V

That S‘IAni.R.S.Mziur_vav whilc working as PGT (Chem) in Kémhiya Vidyalaya Khanapara during
the academic year ' 1998-99 had not submitted reasion ending questions paper in the stipulated date as
notified by the Principal. *

'l'hus.Shri.f\/ialirya, PGT (Chem) has violated Rule 31, (i), (i) & (iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules
1964 ag extended to the employces of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.

Analysis of evidence: -

!

- SW-11/1 refers t6 non-submission of question paper by Shri R.S Maurya by 15-2-99. The said
report of dated 23-2-99 by Shri.U.N. Adhikary i3 addressed to the Principal. This report.is about non-
supmission of question paper by Shri Maurva, as a resuli question paper could not be sent to the press. It
also points out that Mr.fv{aurya did the same at the time of half yearly exam. This shows that the
Charged Officer is habitually imregular in the performance of his dutics,

SW-12 is an office order in the Office Order Register on page 1. Through this order the
Principal ordered Shd.‘R.S.I\.‘lauryra on 26-2-99 to submit the question paper by 3 PM on 26-2-99,

aper of session ending

fShﬁ.Mmiuya complicd with the nstructions of dated 26-2-99 as contained in SW-

: 12 on page -
I marked in red ink in box proves that he does not care for rule of law.

Finding: -

The cha‘_r_g- e of misconduct that Shri.Maurya, PGT (Chem) has violated Rule 3(1), (i), {ih &
(i) of CCS (Conduct) Rt}ies 1964 as extended (o the emplovees of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
Is proved for non compfi&‘:ﬂ,ce of instructions. '

Arg‘clc of Charge-V ‘T

‘That the said Shrii.R.S.i\-Iaur)'a, while working as PGT (Chemistry) at Kendriva Vidyalaya
dur@ng the period 1998-99 never attended assemblies, staff meetings called by the Principal thus
Shri,R.S. Maurya had not obeyed the orders of the Principal.

This act on the partiof Shr Maurya constitutes a misconduct which is unbecoming of a teacher

(employee) of KVS \'fiolatit?}?g of Rule 3(1) (i) (ii) & (1if) of CCS (conduct) Rules, 1964, as extended to
the employces of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.

Analysis of evidence: i

As per article of ch:irge Shri.R.S.Maurva, PGT

(Chemistry) never attended moming assemblics

and staft meetings called bylthe Principal. The presenting officer has based his arguments on S\W-13/1-2
& SW-1373 |

o

L RERTRRY - Contd. on page -7




SW-13/1-2 relates to request of parents to see the answer seripts as their wards who got
unexpectedly low marks in Chemistry in Cummulative exam. On this document the examination In-
ch‘;f‘rgc has written that! Mr.Maurya and Mr.Dwivedi has not submitted the answer ﬂc_ripta to the
cxamination department, It scems that the parent's grudge is that when their wards got 30/30 in
Chemistry practical than how come they got less marki in theory and even does not explicitly refates to
the article of charge. ‘ '

SW-13/3 is a hotc sent to Mr.Maurya to meet the Principal at 2 PM on 5-2-99. This notc

appears to have been sent to Mr.Maurya when carlier he did not meet the Principal as he had a class. In

th?tg; note however the Principal had mentioned that he was free, but the Presenting Officer has not been
able to prove cither by way of arguments or documents. SW-13/3 is again not an authenticated

dogument being only a photocopy. Of the documents brought on record and the argument presented by

prgsenting officer does not prove the charge as to when did Mr.Maurya not attend the above referfed
assembly and staff meetings. Neither Mr.Maurva has been served with a show cause notice nor any
cvidence of his declining to attend the meeting has been brought on record.

l"ﬁ,mlin;': -

That the evidence on-record does not prove that Shri R.S.Maurye did not obey the orders
of the Princlpal hence the act on the part of Shri Maurya does not constitutes a misconduct which
Is unbecoming (o teacher (employee) of KVS violating of Rule 3(1) (i) (i) & (i) of CCS {conduct)
R'Hle_s,_ 1964, 83 extended to the employees of hendriva Vidvalaya Sangathan.

A"p‘f(igie of (;llarﬁ{e-Vﬁ

- That Shri R.S.Maurva while functioning in the aforesaid capacil!y at Kendriya Vidyalaya
Khanapara during the academic year 98-99 had tampered the official documents. '

Thus Slm’.;Mamya, has violated the Rule, 3(1) (i) (ii) & (iii) of CCS (conduct) Rules,
1964, as extendced to the cmployecs of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.
. . i
Analysis of evidence: -
I ¥

1

SW-14/1 and 2 ar%c copics of the relieving order of Mr R.S.Maurva, PGT (Chcm) from Kendriya
Vidyals ¢a Narangi on tht;é basis of which the Presenting. Officer has tried to prove the tampering of
records, ny the Charged Officer. On the personal scrutiny by the Inquiry Officer of the documents it is
()Igﬁcn-';cjii that both the documents are the copics of the same order and cicarly show that the time of
dc‘ﬂanure has been written ‘later on to suit the interests of the Charged Officer on the copy of the
‘relleving order submitted fin the office thus he not only tempered the records but also cheated the Govt.
by way of excessive claim of TA/DA. This proves the misconduct on the part of the Charged Officer.

i) Both the documients (SW-14/1, & SW-14/2) arc the carbon copics of the same order but the
enfrics column for writing date of relicving are different in both of them.

it) Despatch noz; hias been wiitten in pen on both copies (SW-14/1 and 2) by !hi; Same person,

! |
! : Contd. on page -8
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SW-15 ig the peon hook in which the Presenting Officer hag drawn the attention of Inquiry
OfTicer on the receipt columng at SLNo.182, 18121 1,212,219 and 236, .

Al SLN0.182 the Charged Officer has writteq * Time received (L45pm) a letter in scaled
envelope with unknown content and signed with date. Af SI.No.184 the Charged Officer has Wwritten
received a sealed' envelop with unknown content (At 12 Noon) and signed with date.

AUSLNO.211 it is the remark of the Principal and not of mc'(‘haxgcd Offic

er as such docs
not constitute an offence.

At SL. No. 212 the Charged Officer signed and wrote in the column of
name of the concerned peon is not mentioned'

At SL. No. 219 the Charged Officer ot a note in the peon book re

employment certificate aflter his suspension, Stinilarly at S1.No.236 he wrote a
details of subsistence allowance. -

"by whom delivercd'

garding submission of
request to provide the

/
R /

As regards the charge of tlampering of 1ccords by way of changing /addition of time in the
religving order g proved. The use of peon book for correspondence and replics i also an act of
misconduct on the part of the Charged Officer. Ax such the charge of misconduct i8 proved,

Finding: -

That the charge of tamperin of official documents Iy woved a

violated the Rufe, 3(1) (b {i & (i of CCS (conducty Rules, 1964,
Kendriva Vidyalaya Sangathan :

s such Shrl May a, hing
as extended 1o the employees of

CONCLUSION: -

The Charged Officer is found guilty of misconduct under Rule 3) () (i1).and (i) of CCS
{Conduct) Rules 1964 in the following Articie of charges,

Article | . Proved

Article IT - - Proved

Article 11] - ' Partially proved

Article IV - : Proved

Article V . Not proved

Article V] - Proved

It is proposed that the Charged

Officer be imposed penalty as under (he rules against
irticle of Charges L 1L 10, v and V]

(RK.GAUTAM)
Inquiry Officer & Principal,
Kendriya Vidyalaya, EAC Upper Shillong.

sted:- March 25, 2000

o4 -

Lox e




students,
K’?t\wm\% @fg(")‘

’?

(752 S

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN : kf; -
Regional Office :
Chayaram Bhawan, Maligaon Charialf,
GUWAHATI-12

NO.F.14~5/99-KVS(GR)/ L9y i %o

Dated 1 29,5, 2000\/'.
sm_ml

ORDER

WHEREAS disciplinary proceedings under Rule i4d L

of Central Civil Services(Classification Control and ' '

Apeal). Rules, 1965 were institited against Shri R. s,
Maurya, POI(Chomistry),_KV, Khanapara, vide this office
Memorandum No. 14-5/99-KVS(GR)/5251-54, dated 9.8.99
on the following Articles of charges 31~

(1) That the said Shri R.S. Maurja, while functioning o

as PGT(Chemistry), Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara,
Guwahatl during the academic year. 1998-99 went to

vj‘ - Kendriya Vidyalaya, Dinjan to‘conduct practical
c

examination of CBSE, Chemistry for class XIi(sc)
,\ on 15,02,1999 without perﬁission/relieving by

the competent authority.

——

That Shri R.S. Maurya, while functioning as
PGT(Chemistry), Kendriya Vidyalaya. Khanapara had
not conducted the practical clasees of Class

till January® 99 and during the cumilative Test
1998-99 examination all gtudents were awarded 30/30 |
marks in Practical examination of Chemistry, ;

—
That during the session 1998-99, shri R.s,

(111) Maurya
while functioning as PGT(Chemistry), Kendriya ’
Vidyalaya. Khanapara, haa refused to take Practical
nxamination of Chemistry of Clhss x1(199e~99) ahd
asked the students to brihg chemicals fdr Practicai
Shri Maurya -also refused to take CBSE(AISSCE)‘Q?
Chemistry Practical examipation for Private

“o‘&:' \“ !
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(iv)

(v)

(2) -

. That Shri R. S. Maurya while working as PGT(Chem)

1n'Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapéra during the academic
year 1998-99, had not submitted session ending

question papers in the stip 1ated date as notified

by the Principal. —_
g :

ﬂhat while he working as POT(Chemistry)_hﬁ Kéndriya
Vidyalaya, Khanapara during the period 1998-99

snever attended assemblies, staff meetings called by |

ithe Principal thus Shri R.S. Maurya had not obeyed

.the orders of the pr;ncipal. Not Py

\ That Shri R.S. Mairya while functioning in the °
aforesald capacity at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara
lduring the academic year 1998-99 had tempexed Ehe

fficial documents.
=

. A Statement of imputations of misconduct/misbehéviour

on whilch the Articles of charges were based, together with

a 119t of documents by which, the chargs were. propoeed to be

susta%ned, were also forwarded to him alongwith the above
said N:!emorandum dated 9,8.99. -

! AND WHEREAS, Shri R.S. Maurya has fajled to submit
his written statement of his defence on the above chargesheet

within the stipulated time. Accordingly shri R.K. Gautam,
Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, EAC Upper Shillong was

appointed as Inquiry Officer to inquire into theé charges
vide Order No,14-5/99-KVS(GR)/9025-29,. dated 13:9.99 and

Shri P, .V.S. Ranga Rao, Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya No.l.

Tezpur was appointed as Presenting Officer, vidé order
NO.F;14-5/99—KVS(GR)/7018~22. dated 13.9.99;

; AND WHEREAS, the Inquiring Officer, vide his letter
No.F. RSM/KV—US/99-2000/1033 dated 27.3. 2000 gave the

findings ‘that Articles-I,I1,IV & VI against Shri R.S. Maurya

"has been established and proved and Article III has
partially established & proved.

‘ | @
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(3)

AND WHEREAS, a copy of the report of Inquiry was
sent to Shri R,s,. Maurya, vide Memo. No. F. 14-5/99-KV8(GR)/
490, dated 20.4.2000 and he was given an opportunity of

making such submissions in hig defence on the report of

inquiry as he desired. Shri R.s. Maurya has not made any

submission in this regard within the stipulated period,

AND WHEREAS. on careful consideration of the report

I

i

|

of the Inquiry Officer and Ottier records of the case, the
und?rsigned has decided to accept the findings of the

uiry Officer in respect of Articles I, IT1, IV & VI ag

proved and Article IIX partially proved

|
i

i NOW, THEREFORE

Ing

» after considering the records of

the Inquiry and the facts and circumstances of the case,

the | undersigned has come to the conclusion that Shri R.S.

Ma:r;g/(i) left his duties without the approval of the ‘

C petent authority and left the

children under his charge.
(1) He awarded marks to children withéut
COAEEEZ__; the practical ex ations. (iii) He refygad
'ake practical‘;;_fiﬁziiz:iﬁ;; CB__LAISSCE) 99 Chemiatry
& asked the students to bring Chémicals for practical;

the academic year 1998-99 had not submitted

n ending questions papers in the stipulated date
as notified by the Principal.
1998*

(v) that during the year
99 Shri R.S. Maurya had tempered the official

documenta and thus committed misconduct under Rule 3(4)
~(i). (11) & (111) of CCS (Cenduct ) Rules 1964 as extended

to the employees of KVS and hen

ce ends of jug
thati

the penalty of removal from service wit %h‘“'
effect which shall not be a disqualificatiop
employment under the KVS be imposed upon him

IT IS, THEREFORE, Ordered that Shri R.§. Maurya,
PGT(Chem) Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara presently under
8“8pensionybe imposed the penalty of removal from sarvice

with: imm %@tQ:effect which shall not be a disquaiiﬁication

/h§9;§f q§§or futu g§%loyment under the Kendriya Vidyalaya
2 ?//// San étnané

' (

— 5]

_ D. K. SAINI—)
Assgggaugoaonnhuut?ﬁ§$
\ 4 l .
ri IR S. Maurya’ Kendxlya V.d 1A ;1 1 n‘;dﬁ
PGT(Chem) (Under Suspension), Reglonal office, (Guwaha
Teachers Qr. No.4 4-B(Top Floor),

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara,
Guwahati~22

-

-

)
|
i
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Shri R.S. Maurya, .
PGT (Chem) (Under Suspension),
Teachers Qr, No. 4-B(Top Floor),

Kendriya vidyalaya Khanapara,
Guwahati-22,

Dated'GuWahati,the 5th June/2000,

Sub i~ VACATION OF STAFF QUARTER NO. 4(B),
FOLLOWING REMOVAL FROM SERVICE

o

Vide Order No. 14-5/99-KVS (GR)/1977-79 Dt.29-5-2000
tes your removal from service with effect from :
29-5-2000, you are to vacate the staff quarter withinkK)foﬁ)q¢

,Which’sta

days of the issue of this letter,

(and handever the keys to
the undersigned),

failing which stringent measures will be
taken from our end for occupatien &f the same ., This issues

with the approval of the Chairman, vMC Executive Committee, ;
_ N
K.V: Khanapara, : | .

Sﬂégg,ff— N
(MRS. J. DASBASU) - LR
PRINCIPAL, '
| ST ] Principal
" Copy ' WA Pran,
e ' tot- b‘ . Kendriys Vidyalaya
1) The Joint Commissione (RG] Guvahati-22

Kendriya vidyalaya Sangathan,
New Delhi -~ 16, :

2) The Chairman VMC
Executive Committee, ,
K.V.'Khanapara.‘Guwahdti-22.

3) The Asstt. Commissiener, _
Kendriya vidyalaya Sangathan
Guwahati Region, Guwahati,

(MRS.,. J.DASBASY)
PRINCIPAL,

KK % de ke
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To, | From: -

4 . . R.S.WMaurva
The Principal, +>.aurya,

@ PGT (Chemistry),
F‘Y,Khanapara, KeV.Khanapara,

Gauhati - 22, | : Gauhati - 22,

Dates~ 7,6,2000.

subjeeti:~ Regarding Vacation of - Staff Quarter No.4(B),

Reference.- Vide your office letter No, F, PF/<VG/QOOO-Ol/

f 184 - 87 dated 5,56,2000.
J

‘D/Madam,

With due regards and humble submission I am to

state the following facts before your goodself for favour

- of your kind consxderatlon and necessary action,

L. - That I beg to submif that in pursuance with the

brder No. 14-5/99~KVS(GR)/1977~79 dated 29,5,2000 issuved by

;the Disciplinary Authority,there is a provision for "Appeal™®
u : .
iynder the rules of proceeding which I have preferred before

ibe competant authority,

LQy That fhrther, I bhumbly beg to submit that during
t he Qendency of the appeal, I may kindly be allowed to occupy

fhe instant Quarter for the interests of justice,

h | It is for ybur kind information and necessary
%dimu;ue%e. | | %¢

Thanking you, %\N

Contd....2/
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Copy to:-

&

l. The Hon'ble Deputy Ccmmisaionei,

KaVeSof H.Qi.) R
New‘ Delhi - 16
for kind information and
n/a pleaSe.l

2, The Assistant Comnissioner,
KeV.3.(GaR.),

Meligaon - Gauhati - 12

for kind information and njfa , .

GQL%M o
Yours faithfullynd'b

R.5.Maurya,

PGI (Chemistry),
K.V.Khanapara,
Gauhati - 22,

Date:- 7,6.2000.

.l

.2 0TV



eferepcesm oraer Mo, Foddm3/99-KVE(G1) /1977279 dated

to submit the following facts bufore your honour for favour

® il

To, | | £Eant- |
Kendrlys Vidyaloye Sangothen,. - K.V.Khanaparo, .
18,Instititionol Area, | Gavhetl = 22, .

I ! ' //
Shakred Jeet Singh Marg,

m“ 70 60%0 ' ’
sipbiack: = Prayer (Appaai) for stay of tie operstion of
order dated 29,5,2000 .

2943420004

R/six, ld
. With duo regards and humble submission, I am

of your kind considerstion and favourable action thore ong

1, That the appollent humbly begs to stote that
he was placed under suspansion vide en ordor to.F,14e5/99-KVS(@R)/:
2091 = 93 [dated 01,06,99 $saued by the Assistent Commissionoz,
Kendriya Vidyaloya- Sengathan , Gavheatl - 12,

Tha copy of tha order dated 1,6.99

i anmmd herewlth and marked as

ANDSNNES = L,

2, That , thereaftar , the aﬁselldm. w.as gerved the
Manorandun of Chorges vide 0ol No F.M.S/QMVS(&I)/SQM—M
doted 9,8,99 nd the appellent submitted raprosentations doted
23,8,99,13¢9.99 and 23,9,99 respectivaly béfox:a the lont'ble
Assistant Coﬁmt%ioner fo:,inSpecﬁm /procucemont of original

and gdditional documents 1D prepore Lis, proper written statements
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to dx,spn'iwa tho anegats.ms but tus requast for the cam

was not «;;am:.demd ond congequant ly Inquuy officer (I.0.)

ond Presanting officer (P.O. ) wara appointad without subwlssion
o,;f tho tm}lttem otetemants by ths appollants, |

4
!
B

/"3. T'uat the oppellont bumbly bags to subifl thet tho

/ °sulxeietegnce Allarancas® werke also not patd to tha appsllent

"‘

encEt Zady and August ,9% B B,4%03° CO I uﬁn‘an only hoflors
tha ccncx:m!.on of enquiry end ths appallant wes running imndor
graat “fingclal strinaepcy® ard all tho six fanlly rembors of
appallent wers reached ot the verge of otorvation end the
Lzamned 1.0, conducted tlo e;lmaéta en'wiw ¢ shillong and
therearmz et siallgaon by kaowing 11 well 2het . due to €inanclel
stslngmry. Tie appellent will oot be able to foce the enguiry.
In tLis ¢ mmc&ior:, tim appsllant ba: Ji" to state that Lo hes

2N qul;eatm, tinm loornad 1.0, to cmduct e pzom:adlng a
K.v.iihamlmatm Gaghal | =22 wimra o)l the dafengs v&%ggzm and
E2)ayent docyreols, ogs avallable but thw requast of the apmallent
wed oot ¢onsldazed and aspacte onduity wgs conducted whied

cul.mimte‘sd into an advaise e::;Qul:y raport ond the ollegad
cha:ges levalma gyolnst tm'appamant ware allegedly provad

vk houd gmng ths xaasonable opmztemltg to the appallant to
defend t.!xa CUBY ,

\

a4, That, thereofter, the oppellent wos served tho cops;

of the ea;:parts enﬁlu;sy raport and acondlogly the dafgnce teé;y
waz submlteed to the lontble dsciplinocy Autlprity on 23,3,2000
by speed’Pos’: which wis cecoivad by the ZRaBHKR K.V.S. office

on w out cuziousiv snowgh the laarnad Lhacinlinapy

)
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¢id not consideged the same ond consequantly psssed

tim @mmggmﬁad 20, 9,2000 uhaxoby fmposed the ponalty éaﬁ

ramaved £

B

te 4o bus

#ém sorvice to the appellont with favmdicte effoet,

- The copy of the order dated 26,9 ,2000

f | and dallvery m@&pﬁ:. i annomad

‘li © berestéh ond marked as DoruEg = 2
200 3, resgetivelye oy

Toak the appellent humbly begS te oubait thot while
{1 Ln propaching the enxhoustive appeal to prefox m»{;‘@m

youg gm@éeﬁlf L Z‘war‘ﬁcd Pi‘ gipal , If:.,v., honopara scpved o
noatbee ciatud 34602000 thgough Sgeed Post to vacate the 5taff o
Upestar m o 4(B) within 1O days of tie iaﬁd& of . the Aett@m msﬁ
#3so theapmened Lo Goke M?.ﬂgm" maapkes for wmtmg &m

Gann ﬁmm her énd and thersfoga 4% cleasly showse tho

Vindicshve

» intantion of Cim fnstant principal %m-a@f:ds tm

@pmllmﬁ which 16 not opprecioble.

The copy of tho letter deted 3,5.2000

1 anmazed barenith ond marked as
Ap0cRUIR = B
G That o grest fajust lee b baen ce@xﬁ@d to the appallent

which @aﬁws a B&:s-eia‘i §tigma® on the aﬁ'«:im £ ogat, ly‘ of tho

appailent! and cm to vacskion of t.{ar quarteg ﬁ:&w agnraauam: s
fomily wili b on the zpods,

J
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T ‘ma‘t there 1¢ no other alternative remedy and hence - L a’

R A

- this appaal is filed bsnafide for the interests of 3usti.m.

And for this acts of kindness the dppellant is ,
~duty bound end shall ever pray, . S i

m_ﬁﬁt Add_}ua 'Qfgﬁepg %

fcete :

R;S,Péiaumya.

C/o. .Uni've‘ssal Bosk
Depot ,

‘Neax’fpetg.@l Pump,

Sl%_%ilé Khenapara,

Gauhatl 22,

(Aasam) .

In view of the above ciz:cumtanmsf’i"; o
| /
and facts it is, therefore, prayed’ ;
that your Honour would be pleased

to admit the appeal end would aisg

be pleased to reinstate the a?belln
ant in saervice to his original post

 and place as PGT (Chemis‘try) with

all conseduentlel Service befiefits
by way od staylng/suspending the
oparatlon of the order dated

q = 2)issued by
the Disciplinagy Authority, K.V.S.
Gauhatl for the ends of Justice,

TRy e ety e e o
cLT (3 -
B

e
-

X

Radhey shyom Mauryas,

PGT (Chemistry), |
K.i{.Kbanapam. |

Ur, No. 4 = B (Top Floor)
(Inside Campus) |
Gauhoti = 22 (Assam) .,



l C;wabaéi B:ach

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISERATIVE TRIBUNAL:GUWAHATI BENCH
AT#) GUWAHATT -

ORIGINAL APPLCATIBN NO. 20/ 2001
R.S Maurya ...Applicant

-y S

U.0.I & ors..Respondents

The Respondent Nos,% 3,4, 6 ¢C ard ¥ beg to
file -their Written statement as follows :

1. That all the averments and submissions made

in the Original application(in short referred as

 the application) are denied by the answering Res-

ppndents save and except what has been specifi-
cally admitted herein and what appears from the

‘records of the case,

2 That with regard to statements made in para-
graph 4.1 to 4.4(a) of the application the answering
Respondents have no comments as they are matters of

record.,

3e That with regard to statements made in para-
graph 4.4(b) of the ~application the answering res-
pondents beg to state théf regarding honesty,dedica=
tion and sincerity which Mr Maurya atﬁributes to.
himself, these are yet Bo be ascertained. The

Chairman ,Vidyalaya Management Committee(In short

contde...2
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VML) (...os to transfer Mr Maurya out of North
‘East Region. The Assistant Commissioner of the
KVS(Guwahati Reéion) had also strongly,recoﬁmended

his transfer from Guwahati Region .

Mr N D Bhuyan had himself given a full
detail of the insubordination and problem creafing
tendency of Mr Maurya . He was also given necessary
instruction to mend his ways by the then Education
Officer and Mr D K Srivastav, Jt. Commissioner KVS

(HQ) New Delhi.

Copies of letter dated 24th Dec,1999 given
by the Chairman VMC is annested herewith

and marked as Annexure-1.

Copies of letter dated 22.3.99 given by
the Assistant Commissioner(Guwahati Re-
gion) is annexed herewith and marked as

Annexure=2,

Copies of letter dated 26.,9.,98 given by
Sri N D Bhuyan,Principal ,KV.!,Khanapara

is annexed herewith and marked as Annex-

ure-3,

Copies of lctter dated 26.8,98 given by
Dr B Prabhakar,Assistant Commissioner
(offg) is annexed herewith and marked

as Anneux.e=i,

contd...3
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Minutes of Meeting held on 23,8.98 at Circuit
House Guwshati with the Jt.Commissioner(KVS
Delhi) is annexed herewith and marked as

Annexure-5,respectivelyy

4, That with regard to statements made in para=-

graph 4.5 of the application the answering Respondents
beg to state that because of the ways of functioning

of Mr R S Maurya in the different Kendriya Vidyalayas
{in short K.V) at Primary,Secondary and Sr.Secondary
level all the Principals had to recommend him to be
transferred out of the vidyalaya because of his

notorious and defiant ways.

Being a Law Graduate,he tried to pressurise
all mentally that his knowledge of all legal aspects

made him invincible.

Cop¥ of letter dated 19.2.,99 given by Mr
ReS. Maurya is annexed herewith and marked

as Annexure-6,

Few copies of letter dated 10.4.86,2,7,92
and 17.10.96 are annexed herewith and marked

as Annexure-~7 and 8 and 9 respectively.

Se That with regard to statements made in paragra-

ph4.6(a) of the application the answering réSpondents

~ beg to state that the Respondent No.6 that is Ms

Jayshree Das Basu, Principal, K.V; Khanapara Jjoined

in the capacity of Principal on 16.12.,98. After Joining

contdese
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as Principal,she called a General Staff Meeting. A
Circiidar was issued for conduct of Sports Day. Then
another cifcular was sent to all Departmental Heads
(Physics,chemistry, Biology)calling for requisiti on
for conduct’of CBSE practical during Febrauary,Ist week .
Since the School would close down for winter vacatién
all the Departmenval Heads were informed to submit their
requisition since purchase procedure takes time through
quotations. So purchase was not the primary factor as_Mr
Maurya is trying to hint a%..é@plications for purchase
of chemicals was received from the applicant on 23.1.99,
Quotations were called on 25.1.99 and last date was fixed
on 30.1.99 .Purchase of items for chemistry lab was
done as per procedure and chemicals were hahded over .
on 3,2.99 to the appliéanm who acknowledge receipt. The
applicants had a1Ways'insisted on.buying'i;;chemicals,
by himself and insisted on BEPEEQEEPEE@ adva ce,which was
~his normal habit as has been stated by previous principal
~Mr N D Bhuyan which is shown in Annexure-3. The a plicantémn
“however did not enter the chemicals in the stock regis=-

ter just to harass the Respondent No.6.

Copies of the various notices issued by
the Principal KV Khanapara is annexed
herewith and collectively marked as
Anmnexure-10,a,b,c d and e.

Copy of letter written by Q sharma T.G.T.Sc

is annexed herewith and marked as annex=-=11
6. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph

4.6(b) of the application the answering Respondents
beg to state that the SDA was not stopped (contd...5)
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in the month of January,1999 ,but kept pending after

a meeting was held with them informally in Lwo X.

It was also subject to clarificatio from_KVS(HQ).

SDA was immediately released to all entitled which
includes the applicant also after receipt of cla?
rificatién from KVS(HQ) which is still continuing .

The appli¢ant was alsé given SDA as per entitled rates
even during his period of suspension i.e.1.6.99 till his

date of t ermination.

Te That with regard to statements made in pa-
ragraph 4.7(a) of the application the answering Res-
pondents beg to state that the applicant had stopped
maintaining any stock register of the chemistry Labora-
tory after an altercation with the previous Principal
Mr N D Bhuyan, The applicant had scaled the stock
registers in a cloth bag and handed it “o\Ax to the
Principal,as per office information. After that no
entries were made thsough purchas:cs were made. All

was apprised to Respondent No.6 when shetook ever as
Principal on 16.12.98 and the sealed parcel was handed
over which is still kept as it was earlier. Further
the applicant never.informed Respondent No.6 about

the fact that he Was not maintained any stock Register;
Only once when thelRespondent No.6 called him for
signature on the stock register he told her about it.
Thereafter two new stock registers were giveh to him,
in which he had not entered chemicals purchased forvthe
chemistry Lab; It was a normal habit of the applicant

to create problems and abstacles for all Principals

under whom he had worked,

contde..
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Regarding Ms J Borah, she teaches Phy.chem.Mathe
in Class IX and X and also manages the junior sceience
Labs so when Lab purchases are made,the junior scierce %
teachers are asked if there are any requisition for the
Junior schience Labs. The purchases were made after

the applicant submitted his requistion on 23.1.99,

8. That with regard to statements made in paragraph -
4,7(b) of the épplication the answering Respondents

_ had
beg to state that the applican t on the contrary/purekeas-d-

a-petiee pasted a notice on the Board without information
and countersignature of Principal on 20.3.99 asking all
students to bring‘Methylated spirit 100 ml and Distilled
water 1000 ml or 1 bottle for chemistry practical Annual
éxamination 1998-99. which is illegal and done’only‘

to harass the students. The distress¢d parents highlighted
the issue in the sentinel dated 9.4,99. The notice to

the children should have been given after 51.3;99 if

the Respondent No.6 had refused . Moreover M Maurya
after asking the children to bring the chemicals and
distilled water had again asked for an advance of

Bs¢1000/= (for only distilled water and spirit) from

the Respondent No.6 which is again questionable.

Copies of the extract of the
Notice dated 20.3.99 given by
Mr Maurya is annexed herewith
and marked as Annexure 12,

Copy of the letter pﬁblished
in the sentinel péper on 9.4.99 is
annexed herewith and marked as
Annexure=-13,

contd..7
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9. That with regard to the statements made

in paragréph 4,7(1) of the appiication the answering
Respondents beg to s@ate that the applicant was not
appointed as External in Chemistry for K V Dinjan

but left in defiance,inspite of Respondent No.6

apprising him that CBSE will not send Mr Maurya to

Dinjan as per the i/c Regional officers direction.

However without informing the Principal and without
receiving order Mr Maurya left for K V Dinjan when
Respondent No.6 was away on officigl duty for 2 days

(15the and 16th February,1999)

10. That with regard to statements made in
paragraph 4.8 of the application the answering
Respondents beg to state that all chemicals were pur=. :
chased as per KVS purchase procedure,which the applicant

wvanted to do on his own.

1Me That with regard to statements made in paragraph

4,9 of the application the answering respondent beg to

Principal of K V Khanapara. However, a circular was

issued by %keMr N D BhuYan that all committees
stand dissolved (except Bus and Examination) till

further notice.

There was no vested interest in purchase of
chemicals which is a false allegation levelled against

Respondent No.6. Being the administrative head and

cond...8
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accountable for all expenses, the Resp ondent No.6
has to be alert regarding purchases made at all
level which is made under approval of Executive

Committee of‘CNMC.

Copy of Notice dated 22.1.97
is annesed herewith and marked

as Annexure-14,

13. That with regard to statements made in
paragraph 4.10 of the application the answering
Respondents beg to state that deputing externals
for practicals is sdﬁ%f at the discretion @@@@
of the CBSE when Respondent No.6 has no role

to play since it is different organisatinn altogether.

Respondent No.6 only receives letters from CBSE

informing the vidyalaya the names of the externals.

The good performance of the students
will only add to the administration and academic
efficdency of%_ _~ a principal and therefore,hara-
sssing the students of the Respondent No.6 own

vidyalaya does not arise.

15. That with regard to statements made in para-

graph 4.11 of the application the answering Respon-

. dents (Res-6) beg to state that the Respondent

No.6 was entrusted the.work of AHE by the CBSE
which she has been carrying on since the 1#4(5/6
years to the full satisfaction of the CBSE au@ho-
rities. Any lapse would first be detected by CBSE
GEpeECRCRERN0ERODIAEROVECRECERETEROAOEREA and not

contde.e
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the applicant who is neither a teacher of English

nor an evaluatlor of that subject. All evaluatar,”.]
“fot.a particular:l. evaluation centre are fixed by

CBSE who report under a particular AHE. All answerscripts

are decoded under secrecy.

But it is surprising that the applicant who
was under suspension from June,1999 could fabricate
such stories when he was kept out of CBSE due to his
suspension. This clearly indicates his underhand methods
and planned strategies wherein he has tried to find fault

with evefybody and every system of working.

14, That with regard to statements made in paragraph
4,12 of the application the answering respondents beg to
state that all complaints were received by the Principal
not on one day,but gradually when the applicants way of
dealing with the students became dictational and there
was fear psychosis because he threatened them with 30

marks in practicals which he was to award.

A Principal is the upholder of discipline in
the Vidyalaya. Not only students and guardians,but tea-
chers also had to lodge complaint about the applicant .
In fact the applicant him&elf during his suspension
managed to remove papers from the chemistry Lab with

the help of Lab attendent ,Mr Ambika Sarma.

Copy of letter dated 11.8.99 written by
Sita Rawat PGT chemistry is annexed herew

withh and marked as annexure-15,

contde...



-0~

15. That with regard to statementsmade in
paragraph 4.13 of the application the answering
Respondents have no comments as these are matter of

fact.

16. That with regard to statements made in

of
paragraphs 4.14 to 4.416 /the application the answering
reSpondents beg to state that Ex-PGT,Kendriya vidyalaya

o

Khanapara was served the Memorandum of chargé‘vide oM

dated 9.8.99 and he has asked to submit his defence within

10 days from the date of the receipt of the memorandum.
R

Sri R S Maurya has submitted a representation
for inspection of Original documents and precurement of
@ additional documents for submission of written statement

of his defence against the above said chargesheet.

That the competent disciplinary authority in
exercise of powers conferred under Rule 14(2) & 5 (C )
of CCS (CCA) Riiles 1965 has appointed an Inquiry Officer
and Presenting Officer to inquire the matter as per
procedure laid @own in above said rules. The charged Offi-
cer never refused to show the documents,how ever it was
intmimated that the reasonable opportdﬁity will be given
for inspection of documents as per extend rules at the
time of inquiry vide this o fice letter No.P.14-5/99-KVS(GR)
5897-900,dt.29.9.99,

statement of his defence within the stipulated time .Hence
the disciplinary authority has appointed the inguiry
officer and presznting officer to inquire in to the charges

levelled against sri R S Maurya as per extended rulss.,

conide...



-]l =

1648, - ~Phat with regard to statements made in
paragrap 4.17 of the application the answering respon-
dents/beg to state that the applicant was directed to
mit the required Certifieate under F.R. 53(2) to the
Principal,Kendriya vidyalaya,Khanapara i.e. to the
DDO where his hegdquarter had been fixed during the
suspension period vide this office letter No,14~5-/99~
KVS(GR)/3689-90,dt.1-7-99(Under Regd post) The Principal
Kendriya vidyalaya,Khanapara i.e. the D.D;O had also
asked him to furnish the requisite certificate to her
end on or before 20th of every month for payment of
subsistence allowance,vide her letter No.PF/KVG/99-2000/
253%,dt.29.6.99. It was also followed this office letters/
reminders No.14-5/99-KVS(GR)5443-45,dt.10.8.99,dt.20.8.99
and Principals letter dt.13.8.99,7.9.99 & 7.12.99 on this

issue.

But the applicant failed to submit the requisite

be
Certificate to the DDO in time,which may,held responsible

for delay.. B in paymengjgsubsistence allowance and creation:

of unwanked financial problems for himself. The discipli-

niary authority or DDO are not responsible for the same.

17 That with regard to statemrnts made in
paragfaphs 4,18 to h.213£he applicamtion the answéring
respondents beg to state ﬁhat the applicant was given
every opportunity by the inquiry office but he failed /
could not attend the inquiry even at Kendriya vidyalaya,

Maligaon which was very nearest to his residence. The

inquiry oi'ficer conducted the Ex.party disciplinary

contd..
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proceeding against the applicant and submitted the

inquiry report.

Further a copy of the inquiry report was sent
to Sri R S Mauryalvide Memo NO.P.1&—5/99-KVS(GR)A90,df.
20.4,2000 and he was given an opportunity of making
such submission in his defence on the report of inquiry

as he desired Sri R S Maurya has not made any submission

in the énquiry report within the stiizfézga period.

It is further submitted that sri R S Mauryé
has submitted a representation which was received in.
this office in the A/N of 26.,5.2000 by this time the
dgécision fo removal of sri R S Maurya from KES Service
has already been taken . The time given to Mr Maurya
for submission of his written representation was already
expired on 5th May'2000. Therefore, the question of consi-
deration of his wri.ten represcntation did not érise

on that stage.

Further the Respondent No.6 submits that the
applicant was removed from service with effect from
29.5.2000 after discussions and approval of chairman
vidyalaya Management committee and 10 days time was
given to him till 15.6.2000 . But on 13.6.2000 the
Respondent No.6 was informed that Mr Maurya had already>
left without handing overJﬁZK}keys. On 20.6.2000 a letter
wr iﬁten by the applicant dated 13.6.2000 was handed over
by his snn. Morevoer his letter of appeal which was

forwarded to the chairman VMC was not considered.

Contd.. 013
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Copies of letter dated 5.6,2000,
7.6.2000 ,13.6.2000,21.5.2000 are
annexed herewith and marked as

Annexure-16 a,b,c,d and e,

Copy of letter dated 5.2.2000 is
annexed herewith and marked as

annexure=17,

18. That with regard to paragraph 4.22 and 4,23
of the application the answering respondenks beg to
state that +the averment made by the applicant is not
correct. The appeal submitted by the applicant has been
considered by the Appellate authority of KVS.Based on the 4
consideration of facts and circumstances of the case |
on record and contents in the appeal including the grounds
adduced by the appellant, the appellate authority has

come to the conclusion that the penalty imposed by the
Discipelinary authority @GRECREAECRECEACACEACLACAGAVCAGBAGREE
PeeaREPe@ commensurate with the misconduct of dereliction

of duty as a teacher in refusing to conduct the CBSE practical
examination of class XII for pravate candidatesjawarding of
marks to the #w students in the practical examination of

the cumulative test without holding the4said examinationjnon-
submission of session ending question papers;temper&ing of offie
cial records and disobeying +the lawful authority of the
Principal which have been held proved against him and thus

his appeal doesa not merit for reconsideration of the case.

It has also be observed and coficluded that the appellant had

conde...
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Not cooperated with the enquiry proceedings and has
@ also failed to avail of the opportunity to defend

himself which was given to him by the inquiry officer
and to make a representation thereafter as afforded by

the Disciplinary authority.

19. That with regard to paragraphs 4.24 of the
application your answering respondents beg to state
that the averment made by the Applicant in this parm

is not correct.

20. That with regard to statements made in paragraph
4,25 of the application the answering respondents beg
to state that it has already been explained in the

preceeding paragraphs and hence no comment.

21. That with regard to stateeménts made in paragraph
4,26 to 4.29 of the application the answering respondents

have no comments.

22. That under the facts and circumstances stated
above it is respectfully submitted that the applicafion
filed by the applicant is devoid of any merit and hence

liable to be d ismissed.

contd...
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-VERIFICATION=-

I, Smti J Das Basu, wife of Sri A K Basu aged about
53 years,presently working as the Principal, Kendriya

Vidyalaya, Khanapara do hereby verify that-

The statements made in paragraphs Qﬂ]quﬁln\ﬁl\\\qdﬁo
are true to my personal knowledge and those made
; e h \X, '8
in paragraphsZﬁhmr%\,fﬁn\\w\mnkh\y dre based dn

records and nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

| Place Guwahati ) gl
A W,YS bxeb/4<»

DEPONENT
Date [3.03 200(
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GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE WMISSIONER OF LOWER ASSAM DIVISION iviee GUWAHATI
Ak AOk oL

NO. GG. 4/99/108 Dated, Guwahati ‘the 24th Deoember 1999.

To '

The Commissioner, .
Kendriya Vidhyalaya Sangathan,
18, Institutional Area,
Sbaheed Jeet Singh Marg,’

New Delhi - 110016. ;

Sub: . = Transfer of Shri R.S. Mourya, PGT(Chemistry),
o " Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khannpara, Guwahati.

Sir, v
R I would like to draw. your kind attention to the activities
of Shri Mourya, PGT(Chemistry) (under suspension) of Kendriya Vidyalaya
Guwahati which has been creating lot of unpleasantness in the campus, | °
. Apart from involving himself in a lot of activities unbecoming of |. .

a senior teacher I am informed that he is also_taking ‘a lot of
private tuition within the campus.

Therefore, I would. like to request you to transfer
Shri R.S.Mourya, . PGT(Chemistry) (under suspension) out of Kendriya. -
Vidyalaya, Khanapara and preferably outside the North-East

‘Yours faithfully,
. sy
( N.K. DAS )
: . ' Commissioner
. ' ' . Lower Assam Division &

Chairman

VMC, Kendriya Vidyalaya
Khanapara,
GUWAHATI

Memo No. GG.4/99/108-4, ‘Dated,Guwabhati,the  24th December:1999.
‘QOpy forwarded to:

1. The Assistant Commissioner, Kendriya' Vidyalaya Sangathan,
Regional Office, Chayaram Bhawan,rMaligaon Chariali
Guwahati - 12.

®

2. Thé Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara. GnWahati&ZZ.

* Commissioner,
Lower Assam Division
v &. :
" Chairman -
VMC, Kendriya. Vidyalay
Khanapara,

 GUWAHATI.

Aokokok v v S , i e ki

| SR )
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TR/ Phone : 571797, 571798

. Fax : 571799
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

- fra wrafesg Regional Office
m'&ﬁ?ﬂa arfeareht Maligaon Chariati
- ETRrdY : 781 012 Guwahati : 781 012

No.F ;. 10<3/97=kys (GR)/U%Q—% . Dateg i %2e3.99 |
To : SR SPEED pPOST
' Tho ccmmlaa Ionor o ' CONF IDENT 1AL
xnndrlyo vidyoln a Sangathan ‘ : '
184" Inatitut fona Arca,
shnhid Joot s:!ngh Mmarg,
mm nolhz-w. .
g !subjoct : Inoubordinatlon and apon dof fanco of
. © Mre RS Mauzyn, PET(Chem), Kv, Khanunnra.
I n?‘.ra ‘

" 1 amto I’oruord horouith a lottor- datad 05,3,99|
from the principal, kv, Khannpora reauost 1ng for trnnsfor.
of Mr, R.S. Maurya, PGT(Chom) of hor vldyclaya 88 Mr.
nouryo haa boon cx-nnt Ing a ot of probloma for tha

' 'Prinolpnl to run tha vidyolaya swmoothly,.

xt ia thoroforo, otrongly raaommondad .that. .
M,  Maurya, PGT (Chom of Ku, Khanapara mny bo. ttanaf'orrod
out of this roglon, : -

. You’ra Pa itht’ully,

A

1
! _ ( Dr. Lnlit Kiahoro)
'}:nclo 1 As abovn. oo . fpss iatant Commias ionor
E .

c

opy-t4 ¥ Tho. prinoipnl, KV, Khunnpnra for 1nf’ormution.

L | | px pes

psoistant eommiss fonor -

LN T




-~ VY — e ad

o - o e

| éaahfarzrm TR, AR @ ssione ,
« KendriyaVidyalaya Khanapara, Guwanati, |
| Pin-781022 - - e

. ‘ Ref..No. P;RBH/KVG/QB-QQ/ A 55""5 f,’, ‘ bate .26/9/1998.....
( Te : | »

A - The Asgtt, Cexuisasiener, ' . »5}2 i
-_,;-;.,;;fmA(gg-).-:eganmn. | S :

N ‘ .
% : o
A ‘

/ ~Subte. . . Chemistry practical a XII_class | S
! :

ChA 'E ¢ \f.‘!',‘-':l?' f" ?'ll‘ﬂ-:"‘:',:\ R ' . P s
i - - : 26 9-/'7& o
. Yo feitavs Nno. 6 ®lgg. KA Ca.R) 6121 - Ly ol / !
Si!‘, ' l Do L — Fa __qh) 20 Yl - be b 20/g)9 !

[¥ith reference te your letters Re. even dated <{°8 ,J/g, 2o

! I'am te infern youvthat-vrlotical Classes for Physfos end Bielogy. '

: {#f both XI and XII has ‘been cenducted regulariy. However Chemistry .,

| rracticals’ wera net cenducted for the artificial problens'oredte(«by,

| Shri n.s.nou;yn;- The Chemistry PGT, Shri Mourya created a 1ot [} S

: Preblem in the scheel regarding practicals frem 1996.from the peried b

of my: predecessors, before my Jeining, With hia havitual {nstincts

behavieur egs, he is always making emall thing a issue and create. | |

NNNERE unnecessary tensions te the parents and students, He ‘1nat1-f:'_A

. gated even panants_anqnaome teacher te create tndinciplznc. ‘I tried fﬂ h
| tq,pnofry-hiﬁ“iifhvﬁilﬁpohaiblo means, ’ o

iviiglers .

j * 7 In" the last seséien all PGTa - Physics, Biolegy and Lo
Chemiatry were deputed te verify and select Lab, materials and equip- |
ments from the firm selected in the Quetations. Mr, Meurya,PGT )
started quarrel with'ewner ef the firm and misbehaved him, when the
R owner visited for the supply ef materials, But again, Mr.Mourya -
did net receive the articles selected by himself, Mr, Meurya again -
2nd time‘seloéted sexe chemicals fer supply., As practical clesses . :
vere delayedd. te start, I cenuinced the firm te supply again, Mr, , ¢
Meurya egein dreatod a secne ef indiscipline with the ewner of the . B .
firm secend time and st{1l te-day Mr, Mourya has net returned the '
materials auﬁpliod first time, Se¢ he delayed the practical class ,
again and agaﬁn. ‘Howevef by preasuring him, he conducted the prage '
tical in the last session, | h ' : ,
2, Id;zuamon vaéatien, June 1397, CPWD electricdan came fop g i.
repairing elec&rical worka, So all labordtory was epened fer proper I - :
maintenance 'electricity in lsboratory. He created egain and issue . .
that gome chemicals have deen taken out by the werkers, Se werkers
de not want to work in his laberatery.

3. Hex:‘a algse he cempaigned 1111gally te the parents end
‘Asstt, Com‘miaai;.onexé' that ne chemicals were in the laboraety, se

; &’ ‘[ | ’ Contﬂ....onz.
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Kemlrwa Vidyalaya, Khanapara, Guwahati,
Pin - 781022

13 2 'z:

Chemistry praotical were net cenducted while Blology and Physics
practicals were being cenducted smoothly, I asked them by netice

te put rcquxsitions of chemicals etc te the office., Beth Physics

and . Blolegy lyhuittid.to the effice, but the chemistry, PGT Shri
Meurya vanted tho sanctiened smeunt te be paid to him for purchmsing
by himself of hia chéice, He alse asked the office te sive advance
qq 15,000/~ to make purchase, He quarreled with Head Clerk, UDC for
this issue and he dolayed the practical classes, I referred and |
asked him te got 11st of selected items and submit Quetatien frem

& registered f;rn.' Then he changed his mind and requested me te mxx

- depute . him to/the firm , I deputed him, But he did not subnit

the 1ist to tné'orzice. He wanted to submit the preforms bill witheut

sheving the lists of item and quetation. Our UDC refused te do vie- |

lating the KVS\pnrchase precedure, This methed, he applied 1n
Mr, Hazarika's)tirn al:o. ‘

- In this vny ‘he ﬁnnted te Icol every body by camp&iging
parents to parfnta ‘and Asstt,’ Commisaioner, KVS(GR) ,alse writting
letter teo KVS with false, malicious evil method, Ne principsl can .

"allowed such type of senseless activities of teachers, poiaioning

scheol ncademic atmocphcrc. I infermed abeut this preblems te the
then Agstt,’ Canissiener. Dr. Rakesh alse , Frem the record he did
ssmething in IXxluxz:;le KV Rupa as primury teacher and at KV

Bor jhar as’ TOT(Sci). ‘Now he told me that he weuld purchase the things

in a preforma bL11 which Chairman and seme parents requested to allew .
him for the. greater interest of the XII class Science students. But .
it may de a bad’procedure te ether POT: alao and audit may be obaoct

in-future, !
Balng 32 years in Service and last 12 years as Principal

in 6 KVS, I ncver came Rocress such a noterious teacher in ether '
KV, Se I hepe you v111 assess the situation as te hew a man of ege
and noterieus back ground created a wrong atmesphere, still he is
scte free even beating hig celleages, the PGT(Physics) in 1995-96,

in my predecessors peried. 4 cupe cn. A7 Hleel oo ¢*;Z lii:i:§
P_‘,_,c,__. /botdu_ Lho—Wow ) oassistia ) et QMM e TS

- tta KA (9,
Fha ""“—‘{’“’ r{l.l fLA kv Kk are N a ente ULW"“ C—
thnein T gave Aar l«_o/-u“w, ,L\?Lf
! Contd.... 3,
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Mnﬂs‘wa&smalawa Emananara Guwahati, o
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is 3 3

‘condusct -

Ang hov I am: trying with peaceful tactice to-

8 aitar the break, I hepe you would verif

- the praotioal
fact,

froa 8ll teachetu also w111 £e11 the
» Thanking you.,

{ - ‘; Yours sincerely:
! . : .
o (N.D. BIUYAR)-
?,;Ncggm
Copy tes-~ _ M e
KVS(HQ), New Delhi for his |

1. The Jcint Cozmissioner,
fen for the greater interest

‘ ncceaenry and inmedinte sct
o: the- ncaconie ntnoepbere.

The Chairman. V KeCoy KV Khannpara. Guyabati-zz.

2.

(N.D.muun) ’
 rRBYRRIPAL
: %Nmﬂ‘oa
Beadpy Vdyaan -
*ﬂmﬂﬂwmmmm ®

- «=0000~
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09 / Phone : 5T1797,511 798
Fax : 571799 '

" KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
- gt swafesa Regional Office ' _
wrnTtE SR - Maligaon Chariali -~

{ ' - :
1 . TETEEY 1781012 Guwahati : 781 012

| Joia-27 win i

& i fa Gorsea) (61217 bt s a8
D.’mum’ o ‘ :I'S 5 ;

Kondriyn Vidyolaya,

L4

Khanapara

Sir, . o v - : T
It has been roported to Joint Gomrssionor(Adm), KVS, Now Dolhi
durdng tho current visit to KVS, Guwahati(Cump at circuit houso, Guwahatl)

on 24,8/98 by mny paronts of Kondriya Vidyolays, Khampara thnt practical

clamog|partioilarly for Bard Ecaminntion in tho Chomistry aubjoct his
‘not boon yot started. It is o serious lapson tho part of -tho Principal
and the! concarnod todcher and hampors tho féturc ‘of tho Bard Exam
going shidonts. I Lave boon dirootod by tho Joint Gommdssionor(Admn)

- to lo&k§1n'1x> the mttor and t0 instruct tho concornod porsons for

immodiate neceasary actlon.

‘I, thorefore, roquost you to ewémge tho gravity of the proulomg
and take nocossary stops for immadidto commoncomont of tho CGhomlstry
practicals without any furthor dolay. Compliance of the instructions
“may plefso be intimted to tho undorsiznod immodistoly for furthor .
intimtion to Joint " Commiosionor(Adm), KVS, Now Dolhi. o

Yours faltifully, = .
( DR. B. PRABHAKAR )

Copy t0 3= ,
1 Zo|Joint Commiosionor(Admn), KUSp Now Dolhi with poferonce to his
instruotions givon to. Dre E. Prabhakar, B) on 24.8.98. _

2. Sud Murya, FATChem), Kondriya Vidyalaya, Khinapira with the

instruction for immédiate complianco of tho instructions and start .

the|practical classes.

-
.

ASSISTANT ROMMISSIONER( CFFG)

XXX NN}

ASSISTANT COMMUSSIONER(CFFG.) -

Y S
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. Adelegation of Fiva Parents of the Class XIITh KV Khanapara met Shri D K Srivastava Jt'%:
Commissionier K V Sangathan who was on an [nspection Tour of North East on 23-08:98 at the Circyit i,
House Guwaliati, at about 6:15 PM . Dr, Prablukar Rao , Education Officer, K VS Guvgnhnd and 3@’:,’5«’_@; e
Prinoipal K V Maligaon were also presont in the meeting . The Prents delegation consisted .6‘1_' thid following B ot
. porsons , . ) , , - .“.1..‘:‘.: b )
L. Dr..B K Thipliyal - _ ARV
2. ShrlM K Das ) :
3..Shic f.‘ Goswaml
4. Dr. G R Sharma _
5. ShriD K Bora ‘ '
The delegation presented a copy of the Minutes of the Meeting of Parents with the the Principal K
V Khanapara on [T August 1998 and also verbaly apprised of the difficulties faced by the students of Class

* XUTh Seience students os it is their most crucial yeat of schooling . In response to the facts presented by

the delegation the reaction of the Jt. Commissionier and his assurances along with instructions to the Ed.
Officer KVS  Guwahati were as follows: '
1. Sympalhlfllng with the problems put forth by the delegation, ho stated that the
lnstrudlo%u have already been Issued to the the Principal to engauge a Qualifiod
Physles teacher on Contract basis . Waving the B.Ed. Qualification s not . -
as per theCBSE rules . )
He lustructed the Ed. Officer to visit the school and get the First Hand report
{1 - the mattef related to Chemistry Teaching & Practicals by discussing with
K Students {peuonally and also check the luspecilon reports on the feacher .

3. About yl%vvldlng minimum four fans i the class reom s he Instructed the
. Ed Omcdf'-w take lmmeodlate action . He also asked him to inspect the
Chemls(ry Lab and take-necessary steps to corroct them and provide nessary
ltems o resumo Praciicals , :
"4, Healso c:tmgorlcally lostructed tho Ed. Officer that at the tlme of Practical
- Examination ( final ) the Incumbent should be kept out and a teacher from
nelbouring K V should be deputed, : :
5. The Jt.Commlssioner also mentloned that he has callod a meeting of
Princlpals of K Vs of Guwahatl and he will issue sultable Instructlon
tothe concernod Principal .
6, Atthe end of the meeting he nysured that all matters will be Inquired and
approprlatle acilon will be taken so that the study of the children is not affected.

Tis e (ot oformationof sll concerned. _Slgned by the members of Delegation
Copy for clrculatlon ; '

1. Shrl D K Srivastava , Jt: Commissloner, K V 3, Delht, -

2 Dr.prabhfakarnao,E¢0mcer,xvs,cmhnu. ,

3. Chalrman, Local Management Commiites KY Khanapara , Guwahati .

4. Princlpal K V Khanapara, Guwabatl, . - N

5. All Parents of Class XIITh Sclonce, K V Khanapara , Guwahal,
6. President | Gaurdlans Commiitee, K V Khanapara , Guwahati .

:
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Das .
" 15. B X Hazaika
16. Dr. P D Baruah L
.17']3 1,~Shannn B .
18. J P Goswami=®«i "
19. A Purkayastha
© 20. Kamlcswar Baruah
21. G C Goswami -
23. A K Haloi
24.Dr.G R Sarma
25.'A " Sruitikar

'26.D K Bora

' QFFICIALS PRESENT

27, Principal K V Khanapata

| - - Representative of Chairperson , Local Managing

© 28. R § Maurya Chemistry Tedcher, K V Khanapara
29. M R Dora ( Dy. Sec. Edn. Dept, Gowt, of Assam)
Committee. -
*#*****##*#‘*##ﬁ*#******#**t************#*#*#***#*****#**********
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It h'w hean brouqht to my noticc by sowo parents and

studant s of ‘Class V that She Rub. Fimirya gavn a ;rngnct

in hatponaticn for 3rd torm,'tha preparaticon Flrst ald viex,’
Nearly 10 to 1% stunnnts submittod thoir Project Uork In
First Aid alongulth ithe modiclno‘. 1 have also basn told that:

© She ReSe Naﬁrya collacted the mddicinos .4 returnod. the em'ty
First Aid Boxos of some studonts keeping o few with hi=y In
this contoxt let tho undnrsiqnod know what mubhnmﬂtilll tor-
nbnology the children have lecarnt from this preject of First
Aid Box. Uhy the medicines alonguith tha First Aid lexes wera not
not raturnad to each students ? Whare have you Vﬁpt all thosa
nedlcines collected by yous.

You ure advised to submit yrur axclanation tor'sy l.e.
10th Rpril, 86 bafore the Vidyulaya closas.

n M.v
1/

{
{#eFe SAIIT)
To * Principall 191§
Shri ReS. Mayrya . Kendriya Vidyald, @
TPRT Tig n frqrag '
Quval &7
Atunachal oI
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Rendriya Viqyalay35
. Now Bongaigaon{Assam

Subs Migbohaviour with

TR

. o .
Sir, O . A
I h:vn roquo!sted you through Shri Rampal Balmiki, Gr.*D? to come
in tho Prindipal office for knowing your willingness for request.
trangfer because you have applied for hoth Inter rogional and Intra

ltreglonal transfer for the year 92«03, You have submitted tho
:ggaicationfform for both on 2«7=92 at 11.20 3.ws intentlonally ™
gh T had roquested to submit the same latost by 30«06=02 so
that tho sane bo.sent within the time limit to Regional office
- KVS, GR, Guwohatis X and Shri He Ke Sarma, LDC were dolng the same
,worﬁ ln-the|Principal«offlce:-Maanwhlle you came in the Principal -
office and you uttered the following things in front of Shri NeChe
Kalits, UDC|and Shri He K, Sirna, 1LDCe L T
4 You hava|blamed mp that you have hoon harassed by me by sending
" your medical bill to A.C. office, . .
24 You did not taik on related matters but ¥ou have talked about
* unwanted and unrolated matters in the office itselfs , o
* 8¢ You shouted g0 ‘loudly that all parents and guardians who wete -
-?:Yrosent in the campus on the occasion of admisgion tesi were
> - Jooking to tho Principal's office.
42 Your shouting and behaviour were watchod'bz the parents and
)"ggardinns which established the type of school in the mind of

U thems | \ .
G¢ You threaten so many times with loud voice by showlng your
' education. - -
6. You wont! to that extont which challanged my post as Princiral
' and capability and rights. : :
' 74 You safd that you go through the circular and findout {he
.. meaning of tho circulars , E
' 84 You uttored that I was not efficient and able Principal to run
. the Vidyalayae C L ‘ ~
© . 94 You always disturb me on the so many occasions which are avaie
" lable in xour recordse ' '
40. You are having no cordial relation elther with ma ¢he Principal,
or other toachors and studonts, : . -
41, Last yoar you indirectly refused to teach the Sclence subjscts
on the basls of that you are only ons qualified Science teaches
of this Vil.slasae This was indirectly threatenlng to the
authoritye ' _

the Principal in the Princinal chambar
230 _Balle , R ;

4 o 2.

Cﬁnﬁncoooocooocpﬁngjag ,
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you in the offlc~. you a).waya
unrolatod thingsa
our respectablo officer Dpre

eral matructims given by him about your
not covered by any ruxoa.

‘of %hmunhtg.
viously mlch me drOpped by

) :‘1' : officse &1‘1 ingh on. the basu ef neqotntien
"m he nmnctod e Vidyalaﬁt: L

Just to=day you have threatond mo that’

o nutice Af your request transfer fer bo

1@ ‘end behaviour:

3 wm aem a advocate
will be not sents
ghowad in oy offica wore not

%73 You. axuaya aubomm with tho students in tha olaso vmich ware

‘the studonts orallys

18.. You. d!.d not bohaved 1ike & teacher with mod
Se many unapprociable things wore created by

which

m! posture
wof 1sble docouso w0 mmmm clexks wore presont st that .

can not be enumcrateds When ail these bohaviours coRe together it is |

<5 tolora

ainst

to mbem:ablo 231
ds not TOpPo at such

you

ond" fome of the Vidyalaya

“which the codg and conduc

mmﬁing puch
M

~ 0 again
bamﬂ% of ﬁhogvmymw
CWAth th

0

13 The Chaleman

ssoing Waqe.

Lo t5 such extents ;
education and futum prospact I covld

'But now I am feeling helplessnass duo

xt. is. 3 humble 2
4hings wh

¢ You have been alroa
¢ of a teacher &s writ oiy

defame the name and
berved a paper in

of things which is {ramed

: o behaviour showed

Y Prlncim!. ia totally againgt the codo and conduct of a
are advised to corxect youx‘self for the

FA o
in the Pr ncipal office %o the
teacherd

and tho studonts.

Yours f3it fully,
N

(-’o po Siﬂh@%(('ﬂm
Pringipalya vicvaleyv:

vm, Kondriya Yidyalaya, e FiRlyfptlmiudthga iqa on

for mfawaticn and necessary acticne

& The Assistant Commisslioner
Kendri a Vid{alaya Sangathan,
and necessary 3 tion.
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GuahatieRegiong Gurahatied
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(Se
Princin X

‘Kendriya Vidyalaft iR lyee
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%‘aﬁu feremea, Trarava“r @;"5“062' '
Kemlm ya Vul:luhmw Guwaloats

KIIANAPAR/\ GUWAHATI E .
Pin : 781022 —

- Ref. Ho. KVG/Misc./39/1996~97/

The Asstt, Commiaaianer .
Kendriya vid Xalaya Sangmthan.

ff B B Subz- Cases ar assult b¥ Mr. R,S,Raurya,
/ | ' POT( Chemiatry) 0. Mr, M. Gwimﬁam

- . I havj the h@nour to 1nform yoeu that Mr, R, s. Maurya,
PQT( Cheminstry) of this Vidyalaya has assulted Mr, M, Govinda?. PGT( Phy)

- at quarter yeaaterday { 16.10,96) at about 6,30 P.M, as reperted ,
Mre H, Gavxndan hag get 1n3ury en his head end filed & F, IR, 11n the

R'Baaistha Police Statien. In this cennectien, enclase@ pleaS@ gind
the cepy of the complaint ledgeéby Mrl M1 Gevindan PGT( Phy), for
y@ur 1n£@rmation.:. \

R § haepr@ce ved many complaints against Wr, R, s

' Maurty from Hr. DK, Jhg\aﬁ% is femily , cepy pf the same 18’&18@
" enclesed herewith. I verbally warned Mr, R,S, Maurya net te rep@at
such incidents 1n ‘the ascheel campus , but in vain, |

Mr, Maurty has enc@urmged private tuitien in;the ach@oj

quarter which sbailed the eiviremment and discipline in the scheal
campus in the avening » I issued efficial erders te the stafif members
ag well as appeml te the parents te stop the practice of private tuitien

but I railed to step this,
' Under the abave circumstancea I weuld 1like %o

request you to'kinely tranafer Mr, R,S. Maurya immediately te aveid
further incident and maintain peace in the schoel, .

" . Thisifor yeur kind infermation and necesaary &ctien,
Regarding the F, I.R, cases ledged by beth the teachers I may kinaly
be instructed for neoesaary actien frem my end, |

' Thanking you,

Yours m’fithfunyl.

( M, N.m?a) | |

Copy te t= The. Ceommissioner, KVS, New Delhi,
- e 1n£ormation. . ‘

L.
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The Principal,
Kendriya Vidyalaye Khanapara,
GWWAHATI-22° :

Subs~ " 'Nen-Entry ef Chemicals in Chemistry ‘Steck

(A

”

L ‘Register..,,
Madan,

,

é,‘ As Steck veriflaa ef Chemistry Lgbqratory

(;/% Mr, R.S.Moﬁrya“PGT Chehistry) dpring April end
I. bave found'that chemicéis Supﬁlied by M/s Appiéhem

vide "Pil v AR))87 [ 98-99 dated 3.2 :9G was not
entered in the steck &egister by Mr, R s Maurya, for

reasens pest known . to him.

This is tor yeur kind infematien and nece=

8sary actimn please,

Thanking yeu,

Yours faithtully

; jgozhvv

: (\(94‘a94»~b1)g;””““L)

Encle:-Xerax copy of -
Appichem Bill. TET . SC
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" Teacher
Terrorizes
‘Students

Through the columns of your
esteemed daily, we, the guardians of

| children studying at Kendriya

Vidyalaya (KV), Khanapara, want to
express our concern’ about the
teacher of Chemistry, Mr R S

:| Maurya and his attitude towards our ]
‘| children. Our children “are very *;

worry and tension among our’

children just before the result- of
the final exams.
Finally, we would like to request

.. the present Principal 1o look into

these irregularities and see that our

Jinnocent children do not suffer. We

also request the higher authorities

of the KVS to take necessary steps : .-

and stop such aclivities of this
particular teacher, ,

Some Guardians, N
Kendriya Vidyalaya,

Khanapara,

Guwahati,

scared of him because he threalens -

them and uses undesirable, rude
language. At the beginning of the
session, he

threatened the -
.newcomers to leave the school within -

15 days or they will fail in his

subject. .

In the previous year and also for

the previous batches, no practicals

| were conducted at Class X! level, -
..| Also fof"Class: XII, the practicals ;...

‘were conducted a few days before '
| the final Board Exams and that-also,
| everyday and throughout the day. -

Due to that, the students had to
miss their important classes. This

| year also, he started the Chemistry -
| practicals in December, and to

everyone's surprise, the Chemistry

| teacher ‘asked our wards to bring

chemicais for practical examination
which according to other teachers
was not correct. We pay school fees
for our children and also other kind

of fees which we believe includes

science, games etc. When we did not

'| give our sons and daughters money
| for science material, we were told
'| by our children that Mr Maurya

refused to .take the practical
examination. This had created much

“THE SENTINEL
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CA ~ 16, a,(o,c_,‘a[,le.,)

; “ Snri R.8, Meuxge \\(7%

"  »an(chem) (Under Swspensioa), |

. .- Teaghers Qr, . ¢=B(1op Floer), |

Kendriya Vid) mnmupmo i

Bated Guwahati,the Sth Jyne/3000. |

Sud s~ VACATION OF STAFY QUARTER MO, 4(B),
: POLIOMING REMOVAL FROM SERVICR,

..

- Vide Order Ne. 14-8/99-KVE(GR)/1977=79 Dt.29-8-2000 :
\mm states yeur remeval from sexvice with effect from
29=3-2000, you are to vecate the staff quarter within to(,'far«)
days of the issue of this letter, (and hundover the keys to 7o
the umtqmd). falling which stringent measures will be ;
m‘\.m our end for ocooupation ¢f the same ., This 1ssues
with the approval of the Chairman, VNC Executive Coomittce,
KeVe xlmupun.

:{ B s, nd I
N . ’( ; v ‘mo Jo %/ _ ‘A
W PRINCIPAL.
. ,' ) .,.."..‘..",..‘ ;\, TR ~,: . - N ‘ . N H
mﬁf i ‘ SRR ;
' i’1) The Joint Commissioner(Adan.), ' f
,/A Kendriya vuyugn Sangathan, ;
: o New Delht - 14, :
' 2) The Chairman WG
[ Executive Committee, . !
[ X.¥. Khanapara, Guwahati-22, [
{'.' . .
[{ 3) The Asstt. Cescissicner, |
I Xendriya V aya Sangathan
;[ Gavahati Guwaheti,
I .
Seofore |
h _’i.ﬁ_‘(__,__.a
(M3, J.DASBASY)
o | " sTrd/ Principal -
(/ ' T B e, i
‘ ‘ ' Kend:v © 0 iya
_ : ‘ AT/ Guviahati-29 : l
s o
|
i i
. |



\? \?’) : | .
' Eoomy -
Q‘f ‘/: Prinetpel R.8.Maurys,

7

. '1“'

0

i PGT (Chemistry),

K,V xhenopess; | Ki:Vi.Khanaparas,
m- 7'60m.

Sliggly~ Regerding Vacation of - gtaff Quartax No.4(R).

Sefamatas- Vide your office letter No. F,PF/KVQ/2000-01/
T 1. o7 dated 3,620, |

Dy Madam, . |
With dws regards and humble submission I eo to

state the following facts before your goodself for favour .

of your kind considexzstion and necessary sction,

b ¥ " That I beg to submlf thak in pumsusnce with the
ozdez No. Med/PPeKV3(R)/10TI=T) doted 29,3,2000 Lssued by
the Diseiplinacry Amthority,these 1s a provision for "Appeal®
tndes the rwles of procseding which I hawe preferred before
the comgetant sutbority,

2, Thet further, I husbly beg to submit thet during

the pendency of the agpeal, I may kindly be allomad to occupy

the instant Quecter for the interests of justics,

it 18 fox your kind inforgi mw necassary
action, plasse, @\W , o',"/\’
| Thanking yous |
Contdy...2/




To

The Chairman,
vMC*Executive Committee,
K.V. Khanapara,
Guwahati-22,

Dated Guwahati,the 5th June/2000

Sub ;- OCCUPATION OF STAFF QUARTER., IN RESPECT OF
MR, R.S, MAURYA, PGT (CHEM. ) UNDER SUSPENSION,

Sir,
v I wish to inform you that vide letter No. 14~5/99-

KVS(GR)/1977-79 Dt. 29-5-2000, Mr. R.s. Maurya. PGT(Chem, )

Under Suspension has been removal f

In this connection, the quarter occupied by him is
also to be vacated to accomodate the next teacher,

As the Vidyalaya Management Committee should be
informed of the day to day offices of the Vidyalaya, your

valuable guidance is required by the undersigned for further
action in this regard. For your kind perusal,

3 Xerox copy of
the order of removal in respect of Mr.

R.S. Maurya from
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan is enclosed herewith,

This is for your kind information a

nd necessary
action please,

Thanking you,

‘ Yours faithfully,

Il

(MRS, J. DASBASU)

PRINCIPAL.,
Comments

At bles evsced, Ahev RS Paise
Cor I ven AT O E
el S T e Spgitl
g . 7 <
o G 0
Mr. N.K. Das, v
Chairman, vMmC, K.V.Khanapara,

ey

WS e du B
& UG- { ¢
' e

'
-

4

rom service w.e.f£.29-5.2000,,
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To, : .
The Principal, 22t :-13.6.2000. Ni
(Atten. in :Mrs.J.Das Basu),

K.V .Khanapara,

Gaphati . 22,

Subject:= Vecation of Staff Quarter No. 4(B).

dated 5/6/2000 .

{
l
|
Referencas ;.Your office letter No. F.PF/KVG/2000 - 0l/184-87 -
. |
|
D/Madan, |

- In compliance with your office ordar undar reference |

‘ : I
dated 9.6,2000, I was asked to vacate ths Quarter No. 4(B) i

within 10 days from the date of issue of the said letter,

d, In
.6.2000,1 represented the
matter before Your good office vide my letter dated g,5

And on getting no fesponda, the said quarter was vacatg

Compelled situation due to threats before tks schaduled
fixed bry unfortunately t111 date none of

other wise stringent measures will ba taken by your en
pursuance with the letter dated 5

.2000.

timing

your represeitat ives |

approachad to take ovep the charges and nopw tharefore your

goodself is requested to recAtve the key of the quarter as

desired ,
Kindly acknowledge tha kecelpt of the sams,

- b - .

Patg 1346.2000 @'A @WUQ"’M; o
' &\‘ Aoplicant” Ik XU

BN e ‘
o 8 s,
o TR I Cmstry),
Tt (o ;

e ¢ &L K.V@‘Khanaeara, S
* \) (),.9”%;)} Gauhati . 22, |

(#ssam),
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GOVERNMENT OF -ASSAM 15(
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF LOWER ASSAM DIVISION:sGUWAHATI,

i bV L9 -0 1K — S—LL‘-% - B/ 5/€/Z§Zf l l‘:'

X
NO.GG.4/99/203 Dated Guwahati,the 21st June/2000, ;
|
i
To ! |
Vthe Principal,
Kendriya vidyalaya,
Khanapara, Guwahati.
,Subc-'-' - Vacation of staff Quarter by shri R.S.Mourya, Exe '
| PGTeChem), X.V.Khanapara,
Refs~ - your letter NO.P.PF/KVG/2000~01/218 dated 13/6/2000, ° ,
uadaal
1 Flease refer to your letter quoted above, 1 request
you bol kindly inform ghri Re8.Mourya, Ex-pgr (Chem), K.V.Khanapara
to appeal before the appellate authority who is authorised to '
hear his appeal to condider his case to retain the quarter as . |
prayed for, we cannot give him any consideration unless his appeal | !
has be:en accepted, .‘
[ -
: Therefore, he should vacate within 7(seven) days from
the date of the issue of the letter from your end,
' l Yours faithfully, .
( m//;.ms ) :
_ Chai rman
mc.x.v.xhanapara
: ‘Guwahati - 22,
Y &
? Commi ssioner
Lower Assam pivision
' Guwahati, oL
Memo NO.GG.4/99/203-a Dated Guwahati, the 21st June/2000,
Copy tozf- . -
1, The cgamssioner,xendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18, Institutional
8rea, shaheed geet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016,
2, The A:Jaistant Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan(GR)
Maligaon, Guwahati-21, .
: . r—
- sqll
! ( N.K.DAS ' :
Chairman B
VMC,K.V.Khanapara,Guwahati-22 _ :
| & y
21 ‘ Commd, ssioner _
€s.21/6 B Lower Assam Division,Guwahati, :
!
t
i i
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Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan

- : 18, Institutional Area _ L \i
Lo Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg =~ i\
New Dolhl 110 018. , S
055/0 Lw
F. No. 8-14/12000-KVS (Vig.) | Damd}MOM

ORDER | ;}'

| s
WHEREAS tho penalty of ‘Removal was imposed upon Shri R.S. Maurya

I 1
WHEREAS tho said Shri R.S. Maurya filed an appeal agamst tho said

order of thto Dlsclplmary Authority to the Dy. Commissioner, KVs, whlch has
been consldored by Jolnt Commissloner, KVS , bolng tho Appoltato Authority

AND WHEREAS Basod on the consideration of facts and cnrcumstancos
of the case on record and contents in the appoal including thlo grounds
adduced by the appellant, the Appeliate Authority has como to the
conclusion| that the penalty imposed by the Dmclphnary 'Authonty

commensurate with the misconduct of dereliction of duty as a tonchor in

refusing to/ conduct the CBSE practical examination of Class XII for private

candldates, awarding of marks to the students in the practlcal oxammat:on'

of tho cumulahvo test without holding the said examination; non-submission

of sosslon onding question papers; tampering of official rocordq and :

disobeying ithe lawful authority of the Principal which have been held proved

" against hlm and thus his appeal doos not merit a ro-considoratxon of tho

|
caso. It has also boen obsorved and concluded that the appollant had not
cooperatod with the enquiry proceedings and has also failod to avail of the

opportunityI to defond himself which was given to him by the Inqulry Officer -

and to ma!;m a representation thereafter as.afforded by the Dmclplmary '
'Authonty N

N

Nn'\m

u..,} TH"REFORE the undersigned, being the App@l!ate Authority,

" confirims the penalty imposed by the disciplinary authority and disposes of
the appeal of Shri R.S.Maurya ex- -PGT [Chemistry] accordingly.- -

| N
1 . . . 4“;:_
. ' - /KA}!‘” CCLO«V\OQ/ i

[PURAN CHAND]

JOINT COMMIISSIONER
{
i

i
QQQX_@IJLUOELWUOI‘ to:
1. Shri R S.Maurya ox- PGT[Chmmstry],

Petrol Pump, Six Milo, Khanapara, G
. " The Assnstant Conmnsmonor,

C/O Univarsal Book Gepoi, Noar
uwahati- -781022[A55am])
KVS Regional Offico, GUWAHATI

S

B ox-PGT[Chemistry], Kendriya Vidyalaya Khanapara, by the | Assistant |
v COmmwsloner, .KVS Regional Office, Guwahati, being t.he Disclplmary
L ,Authority, vido ordor no.F.14-5/99-KVS[GR] dated 29.6. 2000 b e
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eV IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GAUHATI ;; GAUHATI BENCH
- v : : .<g\\
,0,‘ ! o] .A.ND - 2Oj2001
rsj::—mif_-___ﬁ*‘~_~' Radhey Shyam Maurya,
r?f? T afim |
- ente - :"_,5 Tfibm}al e s s 0 000 Applicant .
23maR 2 - Vs -
TAE Cf iy . .. ' o
e 4l Union ofi India and others(K.V.S.),

5"

Guwahati 3znch

N\

* REJOINCER

INDEX

. . .v. LI BN B B Resp

ondents.

S.No. www Particulars of the Documents w*

-,
[ ] L] ¥

. * L4 .

O W g o0 LN

.

10.
11,
12,
13.
14,
15.

16.,

‘Rejoinder with Verification

- Representstion dtd. 25,3.99.

- Repn. dated 5.5,2000.for su

Letter dated 28.11.95,

Letter dated NIL by,T.G.T.
Purchase Bill dtd. 3.2.99.
Letter of U.D.C. dtd.16.2.99.
Stock Register deposit CertificateAnn
Complaint dated 26.3.99.

Representation dtd. 13.9.99.
Representation dtd, 23.9.99.

Repn. dated 21,7.99.
Repn. dated 13.9,99.

Repn. dated 4.5.,2000.

Postal Receipts .

of relevant documents.

Repn. dated 5.5.2000 for extensionAnn-

Annexures **% pPage No.
1- 14
Ann - 1. 15
Ann - 2., 16
Ann - 3. 17
Ann - 4, 18
- 5, 19
Ann - 6, 20a-20b
Ann - 7. 21 =25
Ann - 8. 26
“Ann - 9, 27 -28
Ann- 10. 29-'
Ann 11. 30 -31
- Ann- 12, 32
Ann- 13(a,b,c). 33 =35
pely Ann- 14. 36 -39
e 40
13.

of 20 days time.

Filed by:-

-

¢ & 80000800

Advocate,

L B Y 3 2

- -
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< IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISIRATIVE TRIBUNAL GAUHATI:;:GAUHATI BENCH

®W’8’2:/

0.A. No, 20/2001.

. Radhey Shyam Maurya,
<ee... Applicant.

- VS -

U.0.I. and ors. (K.V.S.),

+e++s Respondents,

REJOINDER

1. That all the avernents and submissions made in the
counter - affidavit ( in short %Q&LX&@A&S Affidavit) are’
denied by the appllcant save and exceptw%dt has been specifically

admitted herein and what appears from the records of the case,

2. That with regard to para - 2 of the affidavit the

applicant offers no comment as they are matter of record.

3. ;- That the statement made in para - 3 are denied .
- In this connection, the applicent states that the allegatipss
levelled against the applicant in Annexures = l,2,3_and 5
are in no way related with the Articles of Charges .It is
further stated tﬁat the copies of these documents have also
not been ‘served upon the applicant on earlier occasion for
the -observance of principle of natural justice as because
the Said documents have been doctered and their authenticity
| is also QUestionable . In connection with Annexiire -Z+ y Lt
is stated that the reply of the same has already been sent to

the respondent No.4 vide letter dated 24.9,98, FuLtner, in



-2 - - \(V\
connection with pars - 2 of the Annexure -5, the applicant -
states that the inspection reports related to Chemistry
teaching and practicals have also not been shown till date. Q%é
to the applicant by the concerned officials . Moréover, the
monthly report of the teaching of Chemistry as well as the
C.B.S.E. Board result in the year 1998 - 99 itself is self

explanatory .

4.  That the statementg made in paré - 4 of the affidavit
are also denied . In this connection, the applicant states
that the Annexures - 6,7,8 and 9 are also in no way connected
with the Articles of Charges levelled against the applicant.
Moreover, the Anhexure ~ 9 has also been doctored without'
serving the Copy to the applicent and therefore theISane is
notvautnentic and can not be relied upon in the instant matter,
It is further stated that the former Principal namely Sri.
M.N.Hazarika has expressed his consent and happiness vide his
letter dated 28.11.95for the posting of the applicant to
K.V.Khanapara in the capacity of P.G.T.Chemistry.

The copy of the letter dated 28.11,35

is annexed as Annexure - 1.

5. That the statement made in para - 5 are denied . In

this connection, the applicant states that just after joining
of the respondent No. 6 as Principal in K.V.Khanapara on
16.12.98,first of all the general staff meeting for introduction
. and discussion was not called as is evident from the Annexure

- 10A on page 29 5f W.S.,wherein the signature of only Thirty-
Seven (37) members sre available and further it is stated

that the notices were issued to the Sports department, along
'with S,U.P.W. boys , Exam I/C. and the P.G.T.'s I/C of different
laboratories ., Be it stated that the notice dated 16.12.98

on page 33 of W.S. clearly states that the same is related .

to facilitate smoothh purchase procedure but, curiousiy enough

it was avoided as is also evident from the audit inspection



o/

-3 - N4

report as well as other documents referred in the 0.A. etc.“
It is also stoted that pursusnce to notice dated 16.12.98
the applicant submitted the requisition ofr 22.12,98 wherein
refuested / shggested to the respondent No.6 to make the |
purchaeses from the Govt., apppoved shops having‘ISI marks which
was disliked by the respohdent No.6 , Thereafter , the applican£
vide an application dated 23.1,99 applied for the sanction of
advance of &.5000/= for purchase of Chemicals and other
necessary étatiénary items for the smooth conduct of Class XIT
C.B.S.E. Chemistry Practical Examination , 1998 - 99 . But ,
curiously enough the letter was not responded and again on

) 2.2;99‘the applicant filed a reminder for the same, then
on 3.2.99, the respondent No.6 at about 3.10 p.m. handed over
some of the Chemicals of inferior quality having no ISI marks
that too of higher rates etc.‘along with the purchase bill
for immeﬁiate stock entry, which was not possible by the
applicént due fo Simple unawareness with the purchase process .
Although quotations were called on 25.1.99 and last dete was
fixed on 30 . 1.99 but, being the Head of the Chemistry Depart,
the applicant was neither informed nor the signature of the
applicant was taken on the quotation etc, It is also sta@ed
“that the applicant never insisfedron buying the Chemicals
by himeelf rather the cumbersome position during the Pract ical
houré in the laboratory compelled the applicant to take initiati-
ve to buy the standard quality chemicals &% in experimentation -
for bette; and accurate results via the fornation of a8 Standing
'Purcuase.Committee,from the Govt. Approved shops. In connect ion |
with Annexure - 1l page 34 of W.S. the applicant states that
the statement of the respondents are itself contradictory
with respect té Annéxure - V pnd VI on pages 25-26 of 0.A.
19/2000. It is pertinént to ment Lon herein that the respondent
No.6 has shown the stock entry in the stock register on 3. 2, 99
itself whlle the said statement is refuted at other places,

The copies of letters are annexed

as Annexures - 2,3 and 4 respectively,
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6.  Thet the statement made in para - 6 of affidavit is

strgngly denied . In this connection, the applicant states
that the respondent No.6 knowingly stopped the S.D.A. in the §
mnth of Januarglgg which was continued by the previous ég
principal through making enquiry in several ways . It is |
stated that after a denial by the respondent No.5 to receive
the representation dated 8.2.99 , the same was sent by
Regd. Post but, curiously enough it was not responded . It.
is also pertinenf to mention herein that the Hontble Tribunal
Geuhati vide its order dated 22.2.2001 has directed the
reépondents to meke the payment of the S.D.A, ; arrears etc,
forthwith but, curiously enough no response has been made
frém the concerned end till date. It is further stated that
th; applicent was given S.D.A., only for the month of May'9g
and during Suspension it was paid 6nly for the month of Julytog
and August'99 and therefore the,stétennnt made by the respondents
that the S.D.A was paid to the applicant during his period of
Suspension thet is 1.6,99 till his date of Termlnation is
totally misleading and untrue,

|
71 " That the statement made in para - 7 are also denied,
In this connection, the applicant states that the stock register
of the Chemistry Department was deposited to the Prlncipal
UDGEL Seal cover in & cloth bag in lieu of Summer Vacation

long with the keys and the same was taken back to the
Department, It is also stated that the stock entry of the
Chemicals were made in thé new stock register but the same
was not s;gned by the respondent No.6 as becasse the purchases
| Qere made by the previous principql yho‘was forcibly relegved
withogt any prior information ofﬁﬁraagfer on_16.12.98. The
applicant further states that on 24.4,99 the sealed registers
we¥ehanded oWer to the respondent No.6 in the Vice - Priﬁcipal's
chamber and as such the old stock registers were in the custody
of the applicant till 24.4.99 and the new registers were in the

custody till 7.5.99 but, curiously enough the respondents No.6



A3

. any date .(Please refer Ann. - 1l page 34 of W.s.)

S5 o
showed the stock entry in the Bill on 3.2.99 itself by Mrs.Q.-
Sharma who herself haé lodged a complaint regarding non - -.
entry of the Chemicals supplied by M/s. Appichem which is

also supported by respondent No.6 but, without mentioning

5

The copy of letter dated 7.5,99 is

annexed as Annexure - 9.

It is further stated that Mrs.J.Bora is in no
way related with the purchese of the Chemicals etc. as

Mrs. R.Salkia is the I/C of Junior Science Lab.

8. That the statement mede in para - 8 are also denied .
In this connéction, the applicent states that since, no .
notification fegarding the conduct of Annuél Examination in
Chemistry Practical was issued by the Respondent No.6 for

Class - XI th students so the counter signature of the
respondent No.6 on notification for internal Examination is

not necessary rather it is a pertAof the daily routine work

of the applicant being the Head of the Department of Chemistry,
on seeing the plight and welfare of the Chkldren as well as

by keeping in view the decision of the parents publishedrin

the Assam Tribune dated 10 Sept.'98 the applicant was duty
bound to issue the said notification but, curiously enough

the respondent No.6 being the principal of the institution
could have cooperated with the applicant for the smooth
conduct of the Annual Examination rather the students we re
instigated not to participate in the said Practical Examira tion.
Not only this a complaint was also “dictated to the girl
students., Although the applicént conducted the said examination
by c;ubbing the students with one spirit lamp andjﬁéing ordinary
waters , Pursuance to a notification dated 31.3.99 issued by
the respondent No.6 , the applicant again filed an applicaion

for the sanction of advance for Bs+1000/= for purchaée of spirit

and distilled water in respect of Class XII private students
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but the same was also not. responded and hence the appllcant %Q
could do nothing in the instant matter.(Please refer Ann.XI,
‘page 51 of the representation ). The applicant further s;atesé%i

(in cannectian with Annexure - 13 of the .S, on page 36 )

‘that the rejoinder has already been published in the Sentznel,
dated 25.4.99 and no criticiém / counter has come out by

' abyone.{Piéase refer Ann.-20 on page 66 of representation),

9. | Tbét the statement made in para - 9 is strongly denied .
In this connection, the applicent states that being the

Head of an Instxtatlon, the principal is duty bound to make

the aLLangement of Examkmaxx External Examiners for the smooth
~ conduct of the Practicals in respect of .concerned school_

with proper intimation to the C,B.S.E. office and as such

the prineipal ,K.V.Dinjam vide his letter flated 3.2.99

appointed the applicant for conduct of Chemistry Practical |
as_an External Examiner with proper notification to the

respondent No.6 and C.B.S.E. office. It is also stated that

the applicant was appointed as External Examiners for Chemlstry

ractical vide a C.B.S.E. letter dated 8.1.99 for K.V,C.R.P.F.

as well as K.V,Narangl with a direction to releive the applicant
to conduct the practical on/before 15.2.99. Pursuance to the

letters referred above the appllcant filed an appllcatisn

dated 10.2.99 before the respondent No.6 requesting for Leléﬁwxng
orders but , the same was not responded, Thereafter, being

the P.G.T.,Chemistry as well as seeingvthe welfare of the student
followed by the instructions of C.B.3.B, the applicanf conducteS,
‘the Chemistry Pra¢tical-Examinations as per the schadule fixed
by the concerned principals with prior /proper intimation to
the respondent No.6 (Please refer énns- 13,14,15,16 and 17

on pages 57 - 62 respectively’-sof representation.)
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1o. Same as in para = 5 ,

11, That fhe statement made in para - 1l are also denied.ééh
In this connection, the applicant states that a standing

purchase committee was operational till the date of formetion
of new committee as becamse the said committee was.forned

on 6.11.98 by the previous principal and the same was okeyed
by the respondent No.-6 also and the notification in this

regard was also issued by office order .

12, That the statement made in para - 12 are also denied.
In this connection, the applicant ststes that the res pondent
No.b6 was very ale;t regardingrpurchases at all level but ,
- curinusly enough there was}%:zgtence of Executive Committee
of V.M.C, and the said'commitfee came into K.V.S. vide a
letter dated 24 .4,99 , It is also stated that Annexure - 14
dated 22,1,97 was out dated and the same was issued just

after joining of Sri.N.D.Bhuyan in K.V.Khanapara on 11.1,97

13. That the statement made in paré - 12a is also denied.

In this connection, the applicant states that the Externals

for Practicals are deputed at the discretion of C.B,S.E. but,

in the instant case the respondent No.5 and 6 hase played a

key role to appoint the respondent No.7 as External in Chemistry
due to personal approach in C.B;S.E. office . It is obvisus

when the respondent No.7 could not get appointment as Externsl
Examiner in the subsequent year . It is true hak'thaf the

good perfqrnﬂnces of the students afld to the administration

and academic efflciency of a principal but the same should

be practised by free,fair and just means .
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14 . Thet the statement made is para - 13 is denied. In

this connection, the applicant states that the respondent

No.6 is interested the work of A.H.E. by the C.B.S.E. authoritie
-S, but, the coordinators are appointed by the A H.E. 'annngst
the examiners . The respondent No.6 appointed the coebdinafors
incontravention with Rule 4,23,3 who were asked to work on

the dotted lines of the respondent No.5 and mal practices

we re prevailing when the teachers wihose wards appeared in

the Board Examihations were €ngaged in the co-ordination

work . It is also stated that Sane the joining of the applicant

“in K. V.Khanapara the mal pract;ces prevailing in C.B, S.c.

Exam came into knowledge when he was also compelled for the
same butg he could not eo—operate in the said matter., It
became crystal clear when the applicant was under suSpension
and the ClaSs XII English mark topped in the region and this

matter became a subject of critical analysis and experimentation.

15, That the‘statenent made in para - 14 is stoﬁtly denied.
In this connection, the applicant states that there was
doctored complaints at the instance of the respondent No;é and
Mrs .J.Bora ,T.G.T. whose interests were hampered in purchases
due to the applicant. It is also stated that there was no fear
psychosis and threstening of 30 marks in Practical which is
awarded by the External . More $0, no parent/students and
teachers btd izxd lodged complaints against the applicant til]
the joining of respondent No.5 l.e., on 16.12.58. Not only
this, the respondent No.5 also doctored a false complaints vide
Annexure - 15 by the contractual P.G,T. Chemistry Namely,

Sita Rawat . Be it stated that the real facts and dictated

language of the conplainc was reported by the students to the

applicant in wrxtxng .

The copy of the . - complaints g1~

annéxed as Annexure _g n . . -
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16, That with regard to pera - 15 of the affidavit the

applicant offers no comment as these are matter of fact. é@?

17. That the statement made in para - 16 are strongly
denied. In this connection, the applicant states that after
serving the Charge Sheet dated 9,8,99 which was received on
19.8.99 by the applicant , he immediately filed @ representation
before the respondent No.4.(Disc1plinary Authority) on 25,8,99
for the inspection /procurexent of original as well as additional
documents but the Same was not res ponded from the concexned
end'tﬁéreafter the applicent filed reminder No.l on 13.9.99

and reminder No.2 on 23.,9,99 to the Disciplinary Authority

but, curiously enough the Disciplinary Authority did not give
opportunity to the applicant for the inspection/procure nent |

of the documents sought for submitting proper and effective

representation, It is further stated that the Disciplinary

Authority vide a letter deted 29.9.99 intimeted the applicant
that the Charged officer wiil be given an opportunity for
inspection of documents as per Rules laid down for conduéting
of enquiry but, the same was denied. It is further stated
that without waiting for the writteh statements of the applicant
wiaich could habebeen only filed after receipt / inspection of _
the documents referred abowve,the Hontble Disciplinary Authority
appointed I.0. and P,0. to enquire into the aliegations.made
against the applicant vide ‘a letter dated 13,9,99 and as sueh
the applicant could not submit the representation of defence.
The copy of the lettersdated
25.,8.99 , 13,9.99 and 23,9.99 are
annexed as Annexures -, & and Q

respactively.
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18.  That the statementymede in para - 16-A of affidavit are
also strongly denied, In this connection, the applicant‘shtesk.
that he is nat in receipt of letter dated 1.7.99 and he |
submitted F.R,53(2) certificate for the payment of SubSistence
Allowgnces to the Hontble Aséistant Commissioner {Disciplinary
Authority) on 15.6.99 by Regd. Post esrlier than 29.6.99.
Thereafter,ftbe applicant approached to the respondent No.6
in pursuance to a letter dated 29.6,99 for the submission of
the sald certificate in question several times but curiously
enough the respondent No.6 did not receive the same and
éonseQuently the said certificate was send to the Disciplinary

' Authority'on 22,7.99 by Regd. Post with a request'fo: service
to the competabt authority for the payment of Subsistence |
Allowances. Pursuance to letters dated 10.8.99,20.8.99 the
applicaent also responded but, the said certificate was not
received by the respondent No.6 and as such under compelled
situation and on finding no alternative remedy, the applicant
used to send the F.R.53(2) certificstes for the timely payment:
of Subsistence Allowances to Disciplinary Authority but,
curiowsly enough the respondent No.4 (Disciplinary Autbority)
served the said certificate to’the res pondent No.6/D.D.O in

o O
respect of July and August'99 only the Subsistence Allowances
for two months were paid to the applicant before thé conclusion
of ex~parte enQUir?. Thereafter, the Subsistence Allowances
were fully stopped and it causes a great financial hérd8hips
to the applicant and his family members including four school
, géing childreni. Although, respondent No.6 sent letters dated
,13.8.99,7,9.99 and 7.12.99 but, the same was just tio observe
of ficial Qrocedure.énd the real fact is this that there was
total denial to receive the FeR.53(2)-certificate in question
as such it is obvious that the applicant submitted the said
certificates in Question by Regd.Pest / Speed Post timely to

the respondent No.4 but, it was not respondend .Thereafter,
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the said cerfificates were returned to the applicant and when"
the respondéd No.6 was on long leave and Mr.D.K.Jha, I/C Princis
pal was in charge then the applicant sent the returned certifi-

cates by Speed Post to the I/C Principal, K.V.Khanapara on

&

4.,5.,2000 but, curiously enough the respondent No.6 d;d not pay

the Subsistence Allowances at the inhanced rate .

The copy of the letter dated~21.7.99,
13.9.99, 4,5.2000 and the postal
o _ receipts are annexed as Annexures -

16,11,12 and 13 ¢a,b,c) respectively,

19. | Theat thelstaieuentﬁnﬁde in para - 17 aré also denied.

Id tpis connection, the applicant states thst he was prevented(_

to attend the enquiry even at K.V,Malligaon and Shillong due

to nongpayment of the Subsistencg Allowances which causes a

great financial herdships to the applicant and having seen

the blight of his six family members , the applicant was pﬁt

to great distress and in mental tenfion and was compelled to

count even a penny for sustensnege of his family and at thatv

- stage the applicant was asked to attend the enquiry at Shillong

and then to Maligaon by the learned In@uiry officer. KnoWing‘

fully well that the applicant will not be able to attend the

enquiry at any other place except in K.V.Khanapara ag the

Inquiry officer Was informed by the applicant about his acute

finanqial condition and venué,even then'tbe ex-parte enquiry

was conducted by the i.o. and the adverse enquiry report wa$

sent to the applicant on 20.4.2000 for making representation/
submission.'Tnereafter, t he aepliéantg sought for 20 days

| time for submission of'hi§ reply and simdltaneously also

requested to furnish the documents vide letter dated 5.5.2000

but it was_nof'responded and under great difficulty the

applicant filed'his representstion assailing the enGuiry
i .

"
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report and sent the same on 25.5.2000 to the Assistant
Commissioner by fbe'Speed post which was received b& the
learned Disciplinary Authority on 26.5.2000 but, curiously
enough the said representation was not considered by the
Disciplinary Aut hority on the groqnd that it was jeceived
after expiry of the stipulated time and pessed the impugned
order dated.28.5.2000 where by imposed the penalty of removal
of the applicant from the service. The "applicaent further .
submits that if the stipulated date expired on 5.5.2000 then
the impugned order »f remolal ought to have been passed
earlier but, it is manifest from the impugned order dated
29,5.2000 thet the order of removal was passed after receipt
of the said representation on 26.5.2000.

Furthes, the applicant states that pursuance to .
the rémoval, the respondent No.6 served @Aetter dated 5.6.2000
for the vacation of the Quarter by way of misleading the then
Chairman and did not consider the application of the applicant
dated 7.6.2000. |

The copy of lettertdated 5.5.2000 .

Q-
d¥eannexed as Annexureg - 14&153’%\«1&.

20. That the statement made in para - 18 of affidavit
1slstron§ly_denied. In this connection, the applicanf
:espectfully submits thet he submitted a part aépeal vide
his letter dated 7.6.2000 (Annexure - 7 of 0.A, on page
33 - 56) for the stay of the opegation of order dated
29.5,2000. Thereafter, the ..... | -

C‘Dntd 0000130



h/

- 13 -
applicgnt submitted the exhaustive appeal dated 9,6 2000 by - gg
Speed Post on 12.6.2000 which was received by the Hon'ble

Deputy Commissioner(Appellate authority) K V.S.,New Delhi—l6%
on 14,6,2000 , Pursuance to the appeals , the applicant sent

two reminders namely reply paid telegram dated 26, 7.00

followed by Intesnet Message dated 12,12,2000 (Please refer
Annexure - 2 and'3'on page 20-21 of M.P. 40/2001),But, curiohsly
enough the same was not responded till 5.2.2001 . Meanwhile,

the applicant filed the said 0.A, 20/2001 on 156.1.01 assailing
the impugned order etc,, and thereafter the appellate authority
disposed off the said appeal whereby confirmed the pepalty
imposed by the disciplinary éuthority (Please refer Annexure-4
on page 22 of M.P.40/200l ),

21. That the statement made in pers - 19 are stoutly denied.
In this connection, the applicant states that the respondents
filed the W.S. of 0.A. 19/2000(T) to the applicant on 9.3.2000
before the Hon'ble Tribunal but did not submit the Ahnexures

and the applicant was asked by the learned s/C ,K.Vls;'to
receive the seme from his residence but the same was denied,
on finding no alternative remedy , the applicant approached

to the Hontble Tribunal by way of filing M.P 131/2000 for the
Submission of Annexures but, CUILOUSIY enough the learned

S/C did not present himself even after passing an order dated
10.4 .2000 by the Hontble Tribunal and consequently submitted

the Annexures on 8.6,2000 after passing the impugned order of

293-5:4 o*on:’—
removal aatqu@Ltn the intention that the said 0.A. becones

inf ructuous ,

22, " That the statement made in para = 20 of the affidavit
- 1s also denied , In this connection, the applicant states that
he belongs to a very poor family and b$ is the only earhing >

member to look after his family consisting of Six menbers .



- {gﬁ
- 14 -
23, That the statement mede in para = 21 of the-affidaviﬁc
is totally accepted by the respondents .(Please refer para- §O
4.26 to 4,29 of 0.A, on page 15-b).

1 .
24, | That under the facts and circumstances stated.ébsve
it is rGSpectfuily submitted that the counter-affidavit
fiied‘bytthe respondents is misleading ,misconceiVed and

devoid of any merit and hence the same is lbbble to be

dismissed,

VERIFICATION

I, Radhey Shyam Meurya, S/o.Sri.Ram Kumar aged
about 41 years and resident of Six Mile, Khanapara, Gauhati-c2
do hereby verify that the contents of para ...f%t....}..
corrreniiiies t0 siiiiiad i ieiiiia.... are true to my
personal knowledge and PAC®S 44y 25 cXerevenocenscncnnnnenns
to ......,...,5243...................vare believed to ke
trué on legal advice and that I héve not éuppressed any
material fact,

Signatube of ¥he applicant,

Place:- Gauhati.
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1 . ' The Assistant Cemmissiener,
Kendriya'Vidyalaya'Sangathnn,
Chayaram Bhaban,

|

! ; Maligaen, \
o S | Sir, L | : b
e S With 'reference to your telephonic o :
m" enquiry r&garding the posting of Sri R,S,Maurya,
PGT(Chem) te this Vidyalaya, I.express my consent
and happiness der the same, ‘
- A
Thanking yeu, !
| ‘ A
2 Yeurs taithfully,
‘ - k..j& ;./A «“. /r))'P )
- , (M, N Hazarika)
-APrincipalo
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To _ | | ' ;‘7)

The Principai, : .
Kendriya Vidyalaya Khanapara,

GUWAHATI=22,
Suds~ : Nonoﬂntry of Chemicals in Chémistry Steci. |
i Register. s
!Madﬂm, s

¢

: As Steck verifiez of Chemistry Laborat;r:
'(1/c Mr. R.S.Meurya, PGT Chemistry) during April end
tI.pgve found that chemicals supplied by M/s Appichem

;vid.eﬁm\ o) M‘:]}&? [98-99 dated 3 -2 rfzg' was not

{ .
"entered in the stock Register By Mr. R.S.Meurya, fer.

" reasens best known to hinm.
This is fer yeur kind infermatien and ng: 2~ ;

s5ary. action please,

o~
S

Thanking youy
Yours faithfu iy |
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- TO,:
"-a\/ﬁfhe'kéaistantTCOmnissioner.
; & §endr1ya Vidyalaya sangathan. | | | \;x
Ak ‘Gauhati Region ¢

I

,IA

Bub eLthe i) Inspection of origiaal documents 7
;——?J-T—a ,

i

————

9 dmer|

o
Dates= £§/8/99

Assam 3

BT wrg

u7;1 - 44) Inspection & procurement of additional

dooumenta etc...

g
0 .
! .
‘

ﬁr_
=
feg}b L
_,.ﬁx e
i

ﬁefrencé-g- Vide your office ‘even letter No.?.14-5/99-KVB(GR)|/

Yy 525154 dated 09,08.99

{ .
N -

N

_ »;F. 4-5/99-K.V.S(GR)/5251-54 dated 09.08.99 + I am to 1n£orm-you

lthat I want to inspect / procure the following relevant

':documents for the. submission of written statements in defence

—

Wagainst the’ charges 1evelled against me .
ERAL e

8hou eause Notice issued by the Prinoipal ’ Kendriya
v1dya1aya ’ Khanapara vide Ref.No. ?.PF/K.V.C‘/ 98-99/

;ri7773-76 /PB-182 » dated 18. 02.99 Para-4.and Principal.

'Kandriya v1dya1aya ,xhanapara letter dated Sth Harch .
1999 addressed to ‘the: COmmissioner » Kendriya vidyalaya
' Sangathan .New Delhi M Parq -3.

(1) : Prinoipal oKendriya VLdyalaya ’ Khanapara letter chl
PF/RSM/98~99 /632+33, dated 27/28.01.99 address to-
Shri R.S.Maurya.PGT(chemistry). 4' o

:.(11) COmplainttof guardians of children studying at
_ Kendriya Vidyalaya .Khanapara dated 21 01.99 and
publication in Sentinel dated 09. V4. 1999...

(iii) Practical Nota Books of students of Kendriya
vidyalaya .Khanapara o h

(iv) COpy of the Marks slip of class XI , A(Science).

Khanapara vide 1ettendated 21.06.99.

<

With reference to your- aforesaid letter bearing nemo No. -

e g s T A e
R Ty SPRERT L ol L PPN AN

{v) Report submitted by the Principal.xendriya‘Vidyalaya. - ?]



-2-
Copy of the latter No.K.V.G/SB/XI/ 98-99/868.

o
W
.
-~
-
e

dated 22.03.99 £rom Principal, Kbndriya v1dya1ayao
Khanapara.

coyy of the letters addressed to the Principal. N

[P
[
o

Kendriga. vidyalaya .Khanapara N by the studenta
of claas XI=- A.dated 22;03 99.dated 23,03, 99 e
dated 25.03.99 and 09.02.99. '

. fb4. ﬂ'.(1) Copy of the lettar of .8hri U.N.Adhikary. Examinat&on

| | I/c. Kandriya Vidyalaya.xhanapara .

Yii)COpy of Memo dated 26.02.99 issuad by the Principal.

i 4 Kendriya Vidyalaya ¢Khanapara . ' . !

,/ B L

, /05, (i) para 5{viid) of the report submitted vide letter .

',. dated 21.06.99 by the Principal .Kendriya Vidyalaya.
i o Xhanapata .« .
(11) COpy of the Notice' / Memo dataed 05, 03.99 of principal,
'fﬁl - : Khndriya v1dya1aya . xhanapara .addressed to
' | Mr.uaurya p'A

/ L '5 ‘111l) copy of tha guardiana lettar dated 12th Jan'99 with f
o : remarls of the’ Prinoipal .Kondrnya v1dyalaya P ﬁ
P - : Khanapara . , B

06. (1)| COpy of the Relioving order No.F.4—5/KVN/98-99/
' ”1795-97/. dated 06.02.99 .isaued by the Principal. |
A :J‘Jaxsndriya Vidyalaya Y Narangi oCOpY of Shri a.s Maurya’
'. | and copy of the Prineipal Kendriya v1dya1ayan
Khanapara « = L

(11) copy of the Peon Book $1.No.210 and 211.

(B) ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS 3

. 1;¥5nétteé =& of Sri .A.Singh oPrincipal ,K;V.Dinjén written
| ﬁo tthppinoipal sK.V.Khahapara fofithe appointment as
Externai,zxaminar"in Chemis;ry for Class XII practical
L) 1see-se o | |

géﬁ% i?“~2. ‘Lét;er of" refuaal by the 8aid P.G.T. Chemistry of K;V.Khanapara
‘ given: to the Principalxiix 1n r/o Class XI (1998-99)

Chémistry Practicals., o ' L . : 4 ‘




Q:/

o

,Practical 1999 1in r/o Private Students o

‘<2229 | o .‘k | éég) ﬂ.

3.~Letter of P.G.T.Chemistry Written'to the Principal . g

regarding refusal to conduat class XII C.B. S.E. chemistry

A_

j B
4o List of all I/Charges of different dapartments of K.V;Khan-
apara in hiararchy.

/'

o

f v
3

S. List of 1/C Examination including name , designationiand

N

- capacity to rule over a P«G.Te =~ . | ‘,f‘},” , _h_”

6. Latter. of all the notices. circulatédgby Principal Iy xhv.xhsnapara
regarding staff meetings with apprOpriate agenda and minutes of

‘ J
the . meeting duly complete in all respects . ’ gi, o

7. Letters of conducting subjoct commdttee meeting in‘ al

i

subjects /ccnvencrs /assembly etce, issued by the principals

__and follow up actions taken in this regard and duly ccmpletedd _

dn all respects . - . -ﬁﬁ”{

; Cantt. 11.0 K.V.Dicarn-

13, Transfer Application of Mrs.J.DasBasu .Principal fram fg" \%m\.n

K.V.Digaru to K.V.Khanapara . - o /‘\3\\

14. Transfer order fram K.V.Digaru . ;; jﬁg”&

15. Relieving order from K.V.Digaru . - . 'ia- o f_ | 3

16. Jcining Report of K.Vaxhanepara . -&; 5

17. Caste Certiflicate in;/r/c the said Principal .Mrs.J;ﬁasBa?u:.
~18. Permansnt ‘Address of Mrs.J.DasBasu , at the time of £irst a "

jcining in K.V.8. - | L ,f. o ;& i

\/\5\

8. Appoinment letter of Mrs.J.Das Basu as Principal in K VeSe

9. Application for transfer of Mrs.a.nasnasu to K. .Khansparao B

lO. Transfsr order of Mrs.J.Das Basu .Principal £rom K.VQUmroi

1

| : . -
11. Relieving order of Mrs.anas Basu from KeVeUmrod - Cantt.g
12, Joinigg Report of Mrse.J.DasBasu. .Principal in K.V;Digarp. N,

19.-Lctters/circulars regaréing stopnage /continuaticn of -

S.D.A.to L.v.a.employeea & eoligibility CriLLric thcre of .

20, Gui elinss of Transfer/Tenure of a K.v.cmployce (Principal atc..O
at a particular station /Vidyalaya /Qegion 2 .

2. purchase Bills in r/o Chemistry Department/laboratory after
16.12.99. |

/

22. Payment of Bills regarding repair of eleccrical fittings

i
i

e



. wfe-
//// in the Dept. of Chemistry /laboratory .

23. Notice iesued by the Principal .K.V.K.dated 03. 02.99.
P

| 24. Remqnder notice issued by the Principal .x v.xhanapara

N
NG

.+ on:26,02. 99 to a.s.naurya . . L » e
' 25. 3:3 Notice dated 02,01, 99 issued by the Principal .K.V.Khanapara '
f to, R.S.Maurya . N o | |
| \; 'ui | 26‘ Rules /guidelinea regarding communicationa of grienvancea |
; . oﬁ tha employae to the Principal on. wilfd&l denial by the
,,\,f" \principal to receive any representaticn . ' ) :“_ ok
Vo 27. Aim and objectivas of the Peon Book .

28. Agencies of communication of grievances of a suapended

'% : employee to ‘his immediate superior. 3 ‘ 'L‘ '

ik; 29. Guidelines /instructionc-ﬁ2>the I/c od chemistry Dept. in

R /v purcha?es /conduct of Practicals etc. - e

‘ ! 30. cause of non-relieving the P.G.T.(chemistry) to conduct

c.n.s c. XII Chemistry Practical Examination of 1998-99.

31. Time-.table copy of 1995 =99 till date along with eplit

up'perioda including appointment of convcnors o£ Timo -table .

.ﬁ-; 32. The guidelines /Inatruﬂtions regarding aetting of the

o Questioh Papers inr/o class XI&XII Science students .ch\

/f \33. The 1ists of Practieale conducted in B IOLOGY[PHYSIC durigg
the year 1998-99 in classxx & norebooks etc.. ;'f-} :\&

34. List of V.M.C./E Cs of K;V.Khanapara and guidelinee / nstructior

for the. ‘fommation of same of 1997~98 and 1998-99 and: after

16.12, %8 t11l date .

ol

35, Rehaons of appointmcnt of Mr.G.S. C.Baaaaabu as an Externar
\:,_
~dn Che?istry Practical in R.V.Khanapara . a N,

365‘The,circu1ar of K.Voo. containing-thc name,of competant \§
a ppointinq authority for P.G.T's before'1993-and after 1993

‘w.s.r; . to 19 5 ¢

37. Guidelinea /Instructions regarding appointmcnt /selection
c\\cf Class teachers atce. 4
(Qkf 38, circulgr° recarding the exemption granted to the Principal
for n|ot putting sign in'the attendance with timing (Arrival/
; deparéure ) . o B

39. Relieving ﬁrders of the P.G.T.'s & centre supretendent



= el
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. ‘ L
;o 1 ! .
4 -5 - . [
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// . appointed by COBOSOE 1998/997

40, Appointment order of Mrs.J.Das Basu .Principal . K.V.Khanapara
as cenire aupﬂﬁnéedeaan.E./Examiner for marking scheme etc.for

1998~99. o | Q'
41; Thé‘leavé apﬁlication.of Mrs.J.Das Basu'.Pfincipéi .kav.-

- —

Khanpiara of her absence during July till 08th August 1999

1nclud ng Station leave permission and joining report there of .
42. The circulars authorising the Principal of a K.V.Khanapa:a

o oggi the deggrtment [laborato;x during long Summer vacation

% by- breiking the eeal .

A 43. Thi list of 1nvanthnnas prapared by the Magietrate /Experts
1nqluding the names .dlaignation,degree etc...of the experts .
B ,44@ Resulté,Analgsis,of Cléss x11'1998;99-5c1ence . N
\ 45, Results of Class XII ,ENGLISH 1998-99 merks of- a aritical
{analysis . S . o - - 'k . :
. 45. Result Analysis of CIass XI Science 199a~99._ - iv
47. List of quardiana who eubmitted reports for Publication }
of Editorial 1n the Sentinal « o A y { &

W 7;;/
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REMINDER No.1_ L &P
. . ' \
V/To o
The A~sistant COmmissioner. o Dataed-
]
6\(// x.v.o.(c Rads 2 Maligaon L

13.9.99
GauhaLi ~12 .Assam

Subject..- Inspection of original doaumanfs reqard

- some .additional documents.

Refarence..l. Vide your office letter no.r-1u~5/99-K.v;S.KcR)/

5251-5254 datod 9, 8 99, 8

2+ Viée my representation daced 25.8.99 sent to you
) ’ : '. . . ) .' . "..
| by a Registered post letter [ NO.-5519, ;

-Sir, )

i

Most respectfully and humbly Ibeg ho'submit that I 'am

ot in receipt of any

communica“ion/ reSponse £rom your

date even aftar the lapse of about 17 (seventeen).days

time. . S e

k,_ - Therefore , your honour'isgherebv requested

:to eXpedite the matter at your kind end for the intexesfs
E of justice. ) '
‘ Thanking you.

Cgpy tOe

' oY *' . The Commissioner ,
/. Q . _
| 939/<g ‘

) KoV /+5+,18,Institutional Ares

Shaheed Jeet singh Maxg ,

New Delhi- 16 for king Yours 'faithfully.
. OLLO‘\ "

kihdvinformatiop ahd ( R.S. MAURYA )‘% 491

“fcessa‘y'aCtiO““ P4G.T. (cnsmrsray)

. M- wCe ’MCEd. o Llse Mo
KoV, KHANAPARA

Gauhati-lzz
Assam.

inq,algn@ wikh
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. . .REMINDER NO:=2. . . . dﬁ(
—_— S
Frons -
- RcSoMautya. '
The Assistant COmmissioner. P.G.T.(chemistry).'
' K.V.Khanapara,
Kondriya vidyalaya Sangathan. - Gauhat1~22

Maldlgaon. GQUhati"zzo , Datﬁ t- 23/9/99-

(AS sam).

Sﬁb act = Inspection of documents_regarding,

g;fergncezé (i) My letter dated 25/8/99,

(11)My letter dated 13/9/99.(Rom1nder No.1).
(111) Your Offive Biyehsy Memorandum dated
9/8/09. '
(iv)Your office Order No.F: 14-5/99—K V.S(GR)/
7018-22 dated 13/9/99.
(v) Your office order No.Fsl4n5/99-K.V.8(GR)/
7025-29 dated 13/9/99. ‘

R/sir,

) \)(AA\ ' ‘L (Bi
Most humbly I am to 1nv1to your attention to the

Bubject/referenCes quoted -above and to state thctfollowing

points before your goodself for your kinﬂ information and

|

nec

1e

am

essary actiom there ons= "

That . vide references markeé as No.l 2 and 3, I

not in receipt of any ccmmunication till date from

your aood office evon after my several repeated requessﬁ/

24§
do

‘remtndera as woll as after the papse of about 25 days time.

That vide raferences marked as No.4 and 5, I

hereby express my willingness to know about the academies/

pxauix professionals backgrounds as well as expertise of

the

app

inquiry Officer(Ifoq) and'Presonting officer.(P.o.)
ointed by your goodself in the<instant matter.

In.this connection. I further requcst your goode=

self that I may kindly be permitted forcthe 1nspection 6f

documents /proofs regarding the matter in queatien as

eazliest as possibleo



. - . i
o . e
© e

Thanking You.

| ‘Cdpl toie -

d'

Aﬁkfor kinﬂ 1nformation B

and n/a thr&ugh PrOper

Channel 1.0.. AOC /I(VS/GRO

‘The an'ble COmmsasioner.

x.v.s. (x Q ) New Delhi-ls. ‘

P (Ghem. ),

N

@\(—/MR’?/ ~

}Yours fait ‘%Y1§1"

&Ras Maurya.

1"@fk;§;khéhapara.
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i ' Reminder No.l . CQ
4 \?

To, Erom:- |

“The Assistant Commissioner, R.S.Naurya,

JK V.5.{G.R.), Maligaon, M.Sc.,huEd.,LL.M. B

;Gaunati - 12.Assam. P.G,T.(Chemistry).

| ' ( K.V,Kuanapara..
| | Gauhati -~ 22. Assam.

Dated;:- 13.9.99
Subject:~ Regarding submission of representation / documents

3 to the Principal, K.V,Khanapara regarding,

Refexence'- Vide ‘my representation dated 28.8.99 sent to your

\\ gOJd of fice by Regd. Post letter No. 10102,
|

b

I have the honour to inform you that I am not in

recexpt of any standing order from your good office directing
I

7, the Pt1nc1pal K \' Khanapara to receive the representationp

documents etc, for the redreSSal of grxevances of the undersigned
boxeover, I approached three times to her but she blatantly denied
to receive my Non-employment certiflcate for the payment of-

§ubSLstence Allowances for the month of September'99, Further,
]

-1 amto state that till date I have not been paid the Subsistence'

Allowgnces for the month of June'99‘for which I had 3lready sent
ube required certificate to your good office vide Regzstered
letter No0.4098 dated 15.5.99 and my Subsistence Allowanaes are
never paid timely, the ‘reason for the same is not known to me.
In this respect, once again I would like to request your honour
pleaSe gvide me about the agencies by which means I should send

@y papers/ documents /representations etc, to the Principal,

@,V? Khanapara.
| . -

e Therefore, due to her denial for receiving, I am
r‘ . .

|

|

|

|

|

poT.Qo o"uo

i



e Y,

-2 -

i n .
1 icompelled to send my Non - employment certificate to your §ood

\ ‘
l }office with a request to serve the same to the competant

i ‘authority for the timely and proper action .
b & Thanking You.

| ~ Sd/-
i tQQEl_EQ:-

| Yours faithfully,
| The Commissioner,

ﬂ K.V.S., for his kind information R.S.Maurya,
b ‘ .

| iend necessary action. -~ P.G.T.(Chemistry),
i '

P K.V.,Khanapara,
: | Gauhati - 22.
g‘é : Assam .

.

|
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CL $PE:U POST —_— 4\
. . A

To, | Rate:- 04.03.2000
The D.I;D.o./ Principal
K.V.Khénapara,

1 G;uhat; - 22,

S'ijecﬁ Sue Subml.ssionoﬁ FR 93(2) Certificates for the payment
; .
g of Subsistence Allowances regd,
R/Sir, '
| Please fing enclo.ed herewith the ER 33(2) certificates
Iin orlgi.nal for the payment of Subs!.stence Allos :ances in rESpect
oE September/99,0ctobar/99, Novembar/)) December/)9, Janvaty/moo,
ani Mw(uow
¥ / February/2000 and March/2ooo respact

b‘] the D.A. with cﬂ.ractlon to submit tho sam to D.D.O.

vely which are July vdrned

I

* r
/ !‘ 0 It is for your xind information cnd n/o pleaso,
/ j )!_:_g@cl,g_s_i'-,gges:-
[ .
b ' f | o R.S.Luaum;]“w
. / 7' P.G.T.(Chemlstry),,
‘ /.1 ! | ' K.V.Khmtﬁpata,

' -l

/// ; Gouhdtl =22
& : '
’ \ BQ‘E@!— 04.03.2000-
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e e A
‘ne Disciplinary Authority, " R,S.Maukya, N
K.V.5.(GR), Maligaon, P.G,T.(Chiemistry),
K.V.Khanapara,
ﬂlati‘- 12, Gauhati.~ 22,
g :

- Dates- 3/3/2000."

i | : .. o iy
subject :~ "Supply of Relevent Documents® (origihal and
Additional) in. reference with my representation
dated 23/8/99 along with the ngsent supplenentary

lists of documents‘g Q‘Wu»&
Reference: -VLde your office bbnnrandum dated 20/4/2000
R/Sir,

Most respectfully and with due regards I’begeto

submit the followihng facts before your honour for your kind

information and favourable necessary action there on:.

o, That I am in recelpt of a NMemorandum unde r reference

dated 20,4 .2000 issued by your goodself whereby I am asked

to submit my representaiidn/submiséidn if-any before your -

: 903dself In this connectisn I intend to wiité that for the

~ppapara’cion of the reply of the said anorandum dated 20.4.2000,

I urgently needed the ﬂocuwents (orxginal and addltional)
as| 1isted in my representation dated 25.8.99 sent to your

good office.. Thereafter, some other developments have taken

plﬁge and exparte proceedings havedbeen CQnducted'by.the
Inquiry Officer . Duang ,the exparte amd proceeding, the
1.0, has recorded some docucents end marked as SW l,.;a.....
bw la in his D.O.a. No.la dated 28.1,2000 th none of the

saxd docurnents of elther D.0.S5. Nowl3 , or liste docnnents dated

éj\m“* g\ﬁg
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23/8/9) have baon supplied to me, Tlxer.efore, I am fac_ing
d).irz.,calty to pmpare my :.sply of the i.nstani. Lzmorandum in
Qerti.on and therefore your goodself 1s requasted to supply
th@ aforasoid documents ;ui.thi.n 10 days fram today so that
I can pxepare ny reply praporly and I can sénd the same to
your good off_:.ce within the prescribed time.

2. That I f‘uttu.er beg to submlt that I alsn reyuize

a‘me more dacunxsnts wbi.ch are xn’mﬁknm rrent'i.:)ne'd in tlhe
; l

su:pplerent Ly listannexed hex.ewz.».u and marked as Ann. :xure~ 1,
! w

i
ho[noux:;i Lo supply the oforesaid docyments wilhin 1o days
/t’).gm today so thet I can prepare tie reply of the soid

In the obove premises I would like to reyuest ypur

/Marinarandum properly/ for tle interests of justice.
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of ;dac.mcnt {AN\HWL, '{) ‘ . - Yours £ " m_thf.llly,
! . v’ ' %u(z’ﬁ(?(_’__,,’-‘—g’ m
o | R aorya’ 05)0S)*
-/ ( P.G.T.(Chemist ry),
I/ - .
| /] ( K.V.Khanapara,
A Gauhati = 22,
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SUPPLE MENTARY LIST QF_DOCUMENTS;

from class otp till class 12 tiy in the year 1999-2000
2, The Yuestion papers of Physics, Cnemistry and Bislegy

:subjects

4., The result Legiotez in respect of class XI th and XIItp

Sclence students.

o The nanes dasignatian with subjects ,0f the Co~ordinat ors

appointed in class XII th English C.B.s.E. examlnationcva&wﬁ$n
?ommenced from 24 th Marep till 23 th be/2OQO and the mames

%f A «HE. in the said evaluation. , .

6. The nameg and designation of the contractual P.G.T!s/
TG.T.ts teachers whs were assigned the evaluatlon work in
CiB.S.E, at K,V Khanapdra and the reasons there of.

7. The attendence of Nms.J Das Basu, PrlnCLpal/A.u.E. during
the entire period of evalaation since 24th DBLCh till 25tp

May/2000,

8. The attendence register of ctaff members of K V.Khanapara.
9, The details of the amount received by the dlSpOSal of the
answeL ccrzpta etc, from the éxaminat ion depart ment sinee
1995 till date by Mr. U.N, Adhlkaxi _

io.ihe Unit Test copies of first 5 position holdmrs in claSS
X th and XII th in the year 1999/2000 in PhYSLCStQDGm&%@

- and Biolegy. 4_ _ ‘§§@¢“)
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11. The details of the 'Lnhanced fee structures collected by

Mrs, J.Das Basy ,PLincipal K.V -Khanapara along with relevant

-dacunents and reasona there of,

' ’12 Purchase bills in reSpect of Chemistry departnent 19)9/

2000, o B
13, The name of the paper setter of class XI th Seasxon.
Lnding Examination paper in Physics/Chemistry’ subJeftsf\m%p
the B blue prints there of, g%b@fﬁb 07
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The Disciplinary Authority SRS

Mwligaon,(A sam)

it
%{}:;_ | / Heforence.n Vide Nemprandum No, F. 14-9/99-KV5 (GR)/490 dtdw

/ 20/4/2000.
R/SLE,
‘  Most respectfully I beg to submit that I was served

'h aub;gct.n Prayer to extend time £or 20 deysti w,e.fe $/5/2000,

a. ﬂwmorandum under reference dated 20/4/2000 in connection

-

with the expartg disciplinary proceading whereby I was asked
to submit my représentation/ submission before your honour

within, 15 days fram the dete of issue.

Therefore , in pursusnce with the seid Nemorandum
I would like to request your honour to accord senction for
20 days more time to file tihe sald rOpraqnntation / submission

for the ends of justice.

- Thenking you, N VTR ’ o
. (gfl @ 0GTo 97 pEY
{ours faith ullyj

. 5. MAUAYA
. . ‘ . Q‘G.T. (Chemictry)

KoV KHANAPARA
; GAULAT w22
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